Direct-drive, 2-Needle, Meedle-feed, Lockstitch Machine

Large Hooks Corner Stitching Function with Corner Stitching
Function and Automatic Thread Trimmer)
?4@@%@%%?2$%ﬁ%@%%%%?

T{E B0 Y4
LNBERT YR
((ERVCETRT UMK







1. Explanation of codes

1) " mark.. .. means this part is changed from the previous parts hoot.

As 1o the details of the change,refer to "List for infermation of change™

2170717 e refer to "Note” explaration at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

20,17 and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3, Parentheses mean that the coresponding part i a subpart that consiructs an assemply part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5. As to the parts with marks of “x"(vengumable pasisj and “@" (optianaf paris) on ihe respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

PRy P2 TRFICERL T

.7 ERER" oA e

LI =1 PP B /Ay 7y 2oL TSR TES hefmEzERLET,
TEMASR EEHRY AN EBRLTESY,

01 A UTTO ERT OREEERL T RSN,

WEREORTE, EHERL. 01, 2550HER, £ (Bt —bL) BRLET,

WO () 1k, BEHEEELTWATERTHE L EAMBLET.

AR SRV D - Peid, EERTHB L EBEKRLET,

YR R A0 Rt GHERA) . O (73 &) AR R,

FHEEBL TS EERBEOLET,

I S



CONTENTS

H /4

1. FRAME & MISCELLANECUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ... 00t 1
AR - AR

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) ..ottt ettt ettt e e et a e 3
bR (D

3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2 100ttt e et et e e e 5
EhEfR (2)

4. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH—4168—7 4188=T) ... . 00t 7
FHEREN G (D(LHE - 4168--7,4188-7H)

5. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH—-4168-7 4188 ~7) ... .. ..ot 9
S BNAR (2)(LH - 41687 41887 1)

6. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS (FOR LH—~4168-74188~7) .. ... ... i, 11
S B0 R THME (LIT-4168-7,4188—TH)

7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-4128,4128~74168~7) ... ... oo, 13
S TEG ONLH~4128,4128-7 4168~ 7H)

8 TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LE—-4188-7) .. .. e 15
SRR (2X(LH-4188-T7H)

9, HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH--4128,4128—74168-7) .. ... ... 17
B FlkBE% (D(LT-4128,4128—7,4168-7 /)

10. HOOK & HOOX DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-4188—7) .................... 19
% - FapRR (2)(LH-4188-7)

1L FEED MECHANISM COM P ONE N T .. ittt et 21
4 BEfR

12 HAND LIFTRR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ... ... i 23
HEZ LT - 205 HHE

18. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-4128~7.4168-7 A188~7) .. ... .. 25
Sl 4) BB R (LH—-4128-7 41687 4188~ 7H)

14, AUTOMATIC BEVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... oo 27
B 6 ) Bl R

15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-4128--74168~74188=T) ................... 29
O of A= E G (L4128~ 7,4168--7,4188-TH])

168. LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS . e e e e e 31
KB

7. ROBRIN WINDER COMPONENTS e . 28
e ARG

18, BOTTOM COVER COMPONEN TS a5
R b2 —ER

19, AK DEVICE COMPONENTS e BT
AKEREIER

90, THREAD STAND COMPONENTE e e 30

Fr AR R



91, TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS .. ottt e e e 41

99, ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ..o o ettt et 43
gz ate e

92 TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1IN(FORLH-4168-7) ... ..o 45
S UG — R (D) LH-4168-TH)

94 TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (ZXFOR LH~4328-7) ..o 47
LR — S B (2)(LE ~4128-TH)

25 TARLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS GHFORLH~-4128) .. ..o 49
AR L - B TR (3)(LH - 4128/)

06, TABLE, OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ()(FORLH -4128,4128°F) ... 51
LA — DR B (4)(LEH 4128 41287 F /)

97 TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (B} FORLH~4188-~T) ... ... 53
ZEa s — R — R (B)(LH-4188~TH)

98 LIST POR INFORMATION OF CHANGE | . o e 55
LEERY AL
NUMPRICAL INDEX OF PARTS ot e e B8



- R R

THER




NOTE (¥EED)

01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7
N2, .. FOR LH-4128,4128-7

03. .. FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7 41887

D4, .. . IOR LH-4128
05. ., FOR LH-4188-7

LH-4168-7,4188-7H
LH-4128,4128-7H

LH-4128-7 4168-7 4188-7F

LH-4128 5
LH-4188-7

REF. MO NOTE  PART MO, DESCRIPTION ey R ey
1 40022478 FACE _COVER_ASH. PIECICES] i
2 400-13863 FACE_COVER RVEE (n
3 229-05208 PLATE PVECUE VL] (n
4 * 400-34153 THREAD TAKE UP COVER Fu N - 1
5 SK-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L-8 ¥333° M5 L=8 pa
B % qM0-29078 THREAD GUIDE_OPPER TRTVFvT i
7 226-03112 THREAD GUIDE {RFyF (D) ]
8 % 400- 28707 THREAD _GUIDE_LCWER {hTvH TR H
9 SK-2750750-TP SCREW M3.5 L=v 53 M35 L=T7 i
10 A WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 APEY I % D=5.3 2
TI 77 TAE-TZB04U6-RD RUBRER PLUG I=17.5 =4 ey B=18 5 T=4 G
i2 02 TA-1250466-R0 RUBBER PLUG B=12.5 L=4 Wiy D=12.5 L=4 5
13 2993-20706 TWO EYELET TATA{ N h 2
14 SY-8060412-TP SCREW M5 L=d MAZY M5 L=4 2
15 pl o 122-19705 PIN 7 g a7y 1
I 0T 400°T3977 TOP_COVER X TR A I
17 0l 400-22690 TOP_COVER_CUSHIOR ISFa s o 1
18 0l SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12. FAT 3% M5 L=12 3
19 02 400-13968 TOP_COVIR B yr7 b -8 H
20 N2 SH-4051255-5P SCREW. M5 L=12, Farzy M5 L=tZ 4
71 Arn-22477 ~"TREAR PUATE 7 EIE L I
22 * SM-4051085-8P SCREW Far Ry 4
23 01 ADO-1674% TUBE HOLDER 47 At 2
24 0% 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N {7t 2
25 %00  400-31358 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-F A I 1
TG EL [ D PUTLEY_COVER 7 oTHR - T
27 S1,-6052592-TH BOLT Fu BRI IE A 4
28 236-010487 EARTYH CORD ASM, F-AT-h (73} 1
29 SM-4050655-8P SCREW M5 L=6 AT IFY M5 L=6 L
30 P§-1000202-KP SPRING PIN 10, 3%20 X7 Wy ety 10 .3X20 P
5T 5 I0-ZRT06 AUXILTARY TOVER ST I 1
32 SH- L040750-TP SCROW §4 L=7 $3139 W4 1= 2
33 40022423 ARM_CAP T-A¥yyy” i
34 400-16706 OIL TANK_STUD_B FROE VI TR AR )
35 SH-2040750- TP SCREW M4 1=7.4 EFEY M4 L=T7 .4 1
36 T EX-0015000-0L CADLE CLIP eV TV b
37 & S¥-6040665-TP SCREW M4 L=6 P31y M4 L=B 1
38 B1104-051-000 THROAT PLATE FIN R4 PAET Y 1
39 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7-F% 1
40 RO-08(1502-00 RUBRER RING oy i
a1 FE OR00Z0E-KH SPRING PIN BRZ0 T Iy Y BRI0 I
42 %36-01305 AFR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-AEyy 7 1
£3 TA-1250705- R0 RUBBER PLUG hALY {
44 TA-1250406-RY RUBBER PLUG P=i2. 5 L=d by D=12.5 L=4 3
45 220-31805 GROUND MARK » YR R=2 1
a6 AO0-179T0 TATETY SWITCH PLATE T VA i
47 §M-4040855-SF SCREW gy 2
48 WP -0430800-SD WASHER M4 eI bR b AvR M4 2
49 SM-4041265-8P SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IR M4 L=12 2
50 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 bty D=12.5 L4 2
51 - 30072000-07 ETFENTION SEAT T 5T Fa 5 R {167 T
52 CH-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 TUE vIa 12 i
53 CH-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL Ik vl Fal{y-5(31.5) i
54 400-26811 THREADING DIAGRAM AT 1
55 # SM-4041655-8P SCREW M4 1=18 3y 1
56 TA- 1330405180 FUSHI®G MY - !
¥ EA Y 4NN-34G31 ASCS‘{___SLIIIIQ”PLA'?I‘T—I? a0 WAAPLsE i
58 % SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $30%5 M4 L= 2
59 TA-0850604-19 RURBER PLUG PALy 3
0 CM- 100160001 OFL INJECTTON PRONEBETLON LABE TG Favzal vy g t
BT =522 - BTN THREAY TTIE &S S PES IR RN AT £ E i
64 % (M- 200200%-01 LABEL 02 C 7 Fald S Fay) 1
83 * 236 -40006 SHEET E7-FEEy 7 Faldd-p !
64 * SY¥-6051000-8F SCREW ¥53y M5 L=10 p
65 ¥ WP-0531000-5C WASHER 5. 3X10X1 b9 A % 6. 3X10X1 2



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
LiEhBEER (D)




REF, MO RQTE  PART NO. CBESCRIPTIOR, LR T N Ly
1 02 400-17471 ASSY-NB CRANK ROD 73y h (73) 1
2 02 RI903-552-000  LEFT SCRLW LA VR 1
3 0% SK-4041055-5P  SCREW Fa7 3y M4 L=10 1
4 400-22111 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT DI A e el 1
5 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW MAXR K423 ¥BXO. 8 L=8 1
8 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch* Aty I
7 % TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG MA%Y 1
3 CS-1200981-TF  THRUST COLLAR D=12 =9 232407 D=12 W=9 1
9 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 WA MB L=d4 2

10 01  400-20297 ASSY-NB_FRAME TYPEBS N PV ED S S S CERY 1Y ) S I

11 02 400-19825 ASSY-NB FRAME TYPE28 AUE wanh e £ (3 Ay

12 02 400-20023 SLIDE BLOCK By 1
13 02 400-20018 CONNECTION GUIDE-B NER AT XY V4B 1

14 02 SHM-6051000-SP SCREW vI3Y M5 L=10 2

15 62 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 b3 & 5.56X10X0.8 2
5 400-20032 FRAME GUIDE-AZ VAR A+ A2 i

17 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 v R T AL M4 )

I8 SH-2040750-TP  SCREW M4 L=7.4 TRy M4 L=7 .4 4

19 400~-13922 FRAME SHAFT BASE AN BYFYYT PR A i

20 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW HMBX6 FAZY M550.8 L=8 1

2l SM-4051406-8P  SCREW ¥b L=14 IR Hb L=14 2

292 Nl 400-15884 ASSY ND ARN LEFT AR GTR YO kA I3 ]

23 01  SM-6082002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 pyhs7eks Wb MG Le20 1

24 01 WP-0B51066-SH  WASHER 6, 6X1IXI1 % 6LBK1 KL 1

25 01 400-15889 NEEDLE BAR ROD RUE 2R Uy !

28 01 AR0-15890 NEEDLE BAR ROD PIN NG OTR Uay N Ry P

27 04 400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/4) AN AT /4) 1

28 01 SM-8040642-TP  SCREW hAEY M4 L=5 2

29 01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE BAR AR 2(23) 1

a0 01  400-15887 ASSY ND_ARM RIGHT UK AN UEF 3y F3 1

31 01 SHM-506250G2-TF  SCREW M6 L=25 oA ITHE BN M6 L=25 I

32 01 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6,5X11X1 bo¥ B 3 6. 5K 1KY 1

33 01 400- 15889 NEEDLE BAR ROD AR B b b |

34 01 400-15890 NEEDLE BAR ROT PIN RN LA 2 S A 2

35 £01  400-28882 PLUG bAkY 8

36 01 SH-S%04064Z-TF  SCREW FARY M4 L=6 2

37 01  400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE BAR NIE 9 (I3) 1

38 01 4D0-12084 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER AUR ARDA - 2

39+ 061 RB1425-526-000  SCREW 1/8-44 L=§ MM ANARY 4

40 %02 400-37176 NEEDLE BAR 4128 ALK 4128 1

a1 02 400-25751 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION A" 24" % i

49 400- 11151 FRAME GUIDE-8 =3 b B 1

49 SM-AN4A1066R-8P  SOREW FATAY WA L=10 9

44 03 AD0-25033 FRAME GUIDE-AZ Ty AN AD I

45 02 400-25082 FRAME GUIDK-AL TU-AB b AL 1

45 g% 406- 20032 FRAME GUTDE-AD TU-hh Ah AR |

47 D4 400-26069 ASSY MEEDLE CLAMP L(1/4) AN ATZEA DO1/4) 1

48 04 400-26080 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R(1/4) AR ATIIR (1 /4) 1

49 HDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N DPKS #14 2

NOTE (PEAL)

ClL...
02. ..
N3,
04, .

JFOR LH-4168-7 ,4188-7
CFOR LH-4128 4128-7
CSELECTIVE PARTS
CEXCHANGTNG GAUGE PARTS

(SEE P 46~~54}

LU-4168~-7,4188-7
LH-4128,4128-7H
AR

SR R

(4553 ) TEETE &, )



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ()
EhEE R (2)




NOTE, (33

)

Ob. .. FOR LH-4168-7 4188-7
0%, FOR LH-4128 4128-7
3. SELECTIVE PARTS
(4., FOR LI-416%-7

05, .. FOR LI 41887

LH-4165-7 4188 -7/
LH-4128,4128-7#
A &

LH-4 168751
LH-4188-7H

REF, MO ROTE - PART NO. o bESCRIPTION L A ey
i 400- 12085 MAIN_SHAFT w9y 1
2 01 TA-0600401-R0 PLUG FAYY D=6 L=4 1
3 01 400-25192 ASSY MATN SHAFT BRARING_F68 gy reIat 7 68 1
4 02 400-25206 ASSY WATN SHAFT BEARING F28 WP HYIA 7 28 1
5 Gl SB-1200020-00 BEARING aog ¥y Ak 1
B & SH-ROGUGAZ-TP SCREW W6 =5 BT IR AE W L=8 )
¥ * SM-80606A2-TF SCREW M6 L=6 DaBaTFIEPARY ME L=£ 2
8 SB-1200008-00 BEARING amh By vy 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT Uy oA I 4
10 SM-B0606A2-TP SCREW M6 1=6 HyRPFHISNARY M6 [=6 2
T 07 A00- 12087 COGNTERWEIGHT B8 U714 68 T
12 0% 400-12086 COUNTERWEIGHT 28 7474 _28 1
13 SM-B081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 FARY WE L=i6 2
14 0i 400-12078 BALANCER WEIGHT 68 Ay -G8 1
15 Bl 5M-8050613-TP SCREN M5XE bRy MEX0.8 L=6 2
Th A0~ 13354 WINDER DRIVING WHELT, sy |
17 SM-8050612-TF SCREW MHX6 }ARY MOXO0.8 L=6 2
18 400-i7112 ASSY MAIN_SHAFT SPROCKET By AR (73} ]
19 # SH- BOBOBAZ-TP SCREW ¥6 L=6 EaBATHYRRARY MG L6 %
20 400-17123 TIMING_BELT a2 N b 1
71 00~ 17228 ASSY TDOLER FLATE TN =7 L METT I
22 £3026-721-000 SLIDER AT - 1
23 B1803-018-D00 BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE YRV pIh N TR 2
24 SK-60508072-T SCREW M5X0.8 L=§ nyhryEE Lh MAX0.7 L=§ 2
25 WP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 PSR R AT Mb 2
TE F36 64300 COUPLTAG BT T I
27 e SM-BOBOBALZ-TP SCREW M6 L=8 gyhoTreR ARy NG L=8 4
28 % 400-28014 AC SERVC MOTOR ACY~F T4 1
29 S1L-8052592-TY ROLT S SRS LN 4
an HEBO1-471-040 SYNC ASM, SYNCZ3 1
3T ST-404088T-5C “SCRIW N4 L=8 LR AEVE IS INIRE AN EAR )
32 400~ 25237 ASSY HAND _RHELL LYY A ] 1
33 4 SM-ROB0BAZ-TP SCRES M§ =3 Uy pr7FIERASY M6 L=8 )
34 400-06300 THREAD TAKE UP_URANK SH SR AN G 1
3% 400- 10434 THRUST . COLLAR _ASM FUe YEFUIY vAFAMIT -4 1
EL 00 104755 THRITRT_COLLAR TR VAT AR 1}
37 400 - 10436 THRUST _COLLAR SCREW FYRT YEEYa AT A AT R AR (2)
38 04 400-21062 COMP_TAXE WP _LEVER_68 Fye uhYT v 6B 1
19 G2 400-21061 COMP_ TAKE UP_LEVER 28 Pyt uhya v 28 1
40 05 400-21223 COMP_TAKE UP_LEVER 88 TR yhya Y 88 1
4T TIR-GTINd BEARTNG SUPPORT KTV T )
42 e SH-BOBOGAZ-TE SCREW M6 L=6 qypa7HIFRARY M6 L=b 2
43 400-21463 NF ARM_LINK AITIRF Wy k 1
44 400-21482 NEARM ny 7 1
45 400- 15881 NEEDLE FEED LINK PIN MZIYYIE Y 2
a5 407~ 25582 PLUG FAEY E!
47 SM-8040642-TP SCREW MARYT M4 L=6 2
48 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 nyhryYHEy M6 L=14 1
49 400- 12550 NF SHAFT BUSH T EDINRS A AR S L) 1
50 400~ 10709 NF SHAFT BUSH R I W T AR 1
51 07 Z00-TZI079 NEEDLE FEET STAFT 68 NEREVIM AT T
52 02 400-12535 NIEDLE_FERD SHAFT 28 REF AR Yy 1
53 TA-D750704- R0 RUBBER PLUG Wby 1
54 TA-0950808-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAYY i
55 CS-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=i7 W=11 AT D=7 W= 1
56 SW-ROBOGAZ-TT SCRIW NG L=6 7 HFprTTFst ATy N6 L=6 ET
57 AN - 281N ASRY NT RRAN ARM W TN T A 1
i EM-8051608- 1P SCREW M5X0. 8 1=16 aepry iR bh MBR0 8 L=16 {1y
54 H00- 11435 SEEDLE FEED_ROD REFII N i
G0 3 B0 : NEEPLE BEARING, A P A S RN VT
8 T O TR TR TEET T BRAR TG LA B TN i
b2 03 B1Y05-541-COU YEEDLE BEARING Fuby ae b 7 2
63 03 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING Ty z-b a7 2
4 NM-606000L-CP NET M6 nehyTar M6 L
65 400-12082 NE_ROD SCREW N ZYFIGRY YT 7 1
i3 AT0-TE893 NFADJUSTTEG _SUREW RFlERVEF i
67 NM-B080001-CP NUT M6 mydsteb M6 1
B8 400~ 12081 NF_LOWER ARM UFSUEDI SRS L b 1
B9 SM-8061400-5P SUREW E7Ey 1
70 SM-HOB0BAL-TP SCREW HE [=4 Uy 7FoshAsy M6 L=b 2
T WEUOGZINTE-ED WASHER & 7kT3Y TESFFE R ZKTIRT I
72 A00-25144 ASSY MATN_SHART BEARING M T ks Ty L
73 SU-GRONANE TP SHOULDER SUREW D= He=f @y D=§ H=4 |
74 SE-3070002-00 BEAR NG amy vy ol 2



4. WEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)(FOR 1H—4168-7,4188~7)
BN ELRAGR (1N LH~4168-7,4188—~ 78D

45
41~44 |
40 é)/@ /%/Q
‘ o
41~a4 1 /@ o 5
45 A46~49
e .

§9 >,

45 /’?46«,49 4// 32~35 363.1
41~44 ~ 50 — N )
a0 | w L~ 32735 ~ 32~35 g~
' <1 51 36 :
41~44 /é) )% 51 -~ ~ 38 @ g
45

38 . ‘ ’//'//{;3”7 /@ <9
0" e G

27




REF. N0 FOTE - PART M), oD ESsSCRIPTOON e oA L Aty
1 400~ 15895 ND ECCENTRIC CAR P A A 1
2 400-15896 ND_CAM LID N M PANE S E Y2 2
3 01 SB-3320001-0A  BEARING iV b A 2
4 01 SB-3320001-0R  BEARIRG Nlib SA L 2
5 01  SB-3320001-0C  BEARING a0y airy 2

i 81" SR-3320001-0D BEARING Oy VY p 2
7 400-15858 ND CAM COVER BAEN - 4
8 SH-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAtazY M4 L=6 4
g * SM-8060642-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 yps7HISNASY M6 L=6 4

10 & 400- 15897 ND_CAM ROD AR YR uhALy b 1

11 SM-B050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FARY M5 L=4 7

12 % 400-32668 RUBBER CAP w7 b ARyy T g

13 400- 20387 ND CAM GREASE CAP 7 N-2Eyy T 2

14 400-15899 ASSY KD _CENTER LINK TNy a3 1

15 400-13269 ND CENTER LINK BUSH A YyR-BYIT 9T A (2)

16 A00- 15900 NE CENTER LINK Ba-0ya 1)

17 400-15801 ND CENTER LINK BUSH B Pya-1y47 y3al )

18 400-15%02 ND_CENTER LINK BUSH_C EvA-UyI7 v3aC (1)

19 400-21932 ND CENTER LINK_BUSH D Y-y 27 wyal (N

20 RC-1700002-KP  RETATNING RING 17 Clr BbAY 17 2

21 400- 15912 ND_CENTER PIN COVER Tkt vhn - 2

22 0l SB-3120005-0A  BEARING any vy ik 2

23 01 SB-3120005-0B  BEARING S VY 2

94 01 SE-3120005-0C  BEARING amy W by 2

25 01 SB-3120005-0D  BEARING SIS UL )

36 7DD CSR-3120005-0E  BEARTNG R A 1

27 400-15903 HD CENTER LINK SHAFT PYRA-WA YT 9

28 SM-8O80812-TF  SCREW M8X8 hAZY M8 Leg 9

29 400-40621 THRUST WASHER YSFAVE S 7

an 40015907 ND PIN A pUF b Byl BT VA 1

3T 100-1591t  ND PIN_LID_SCREW Hyh b YRARY 1

32 01 SB-3080013-0A  REARING and Wy per 4

33 01 SB-3080013-0B  BEARING any By 2o 4

34 01 SB-3080013-0C  BEARING Jmh 0y a9y 4

35 01 SB-3080013-0)  BEARING anH Dy 4

36 400- 15913 ND PIN COVER A vT VAN A B

37 400-15908 ND PIN B IS F O A N Y N i

38 40015911 ND PIN L1D_SCREW Ryht b vhARY 1

59 SH-8050412-FP  SCREW M5 L=d FAZY Mb L=4 2

40 46015904 ND ROD A NG % 9 b A 2

£] 01  SB-3080014-0A  BEARING any vy ey 4

47 01 SB-3080014-0B  BEARTNG e U i 4

a3 01 SE-3080014-00 BEARING Ty W Ak 4

44 01 SR-3080014-00  BEARING aaht Wy ot d

45 20015914 ND PIN COVER B vt uhn ~B 4

iAf HUUTEETTHA001 504 BEARTHG SN A

a7 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING amp vy gy 4

48 01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING 115 M A 4

49 Gi SB-3080015-0D BEARING anh 0y g 4

50 400-15915% ND PLN COVER C vevan -0 4

ST 400-40369 ND PIN & AR vt e VE 7

52 A400-15911 ND PIH LID SCREW Iyl b vhARY 2

53 % SO-2040501-%7%  CONNECTING SCREW AT LR 2

54 SO-2060451-H2  CONNECT NG SCRIW Ry 2

NOTE (7 &) 01.. .  SELECTIVE PARTS R SR



5. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH~4188-7,4188-17)
SE B (R LH—-41688-7,4188~TH)

&
Q &o1g N éﬁ) 44—@




REF. MO NOTE _ PART MO pESCRIPTIOR ... ... LR R N A Ay |
1 400- 15905 ND ROD B MR 92N pEyh B 2
2 01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING amp V¥ 2ok 2
3 N1 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING amyt Wy oy 2
4 01  SB-3080015-0C  BEARING 115l M 2
5 61 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING ang ¥y rr 2
6 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW ¥5 L=4 FAZ7 U5 L=4 4
7 400- 15906 ND ROD _C RV AN 5 Y 2
8 01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING uib A A 4
9 01  SB-3080015-0B  BEARING any Wy vy 4

10 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING g Ny ok 4

11 0l SB-3080015-00)  BEARING Y 4

12 400-15915 ND PIN COVER C L= vin -G 4

13 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 bAZY M5 L=4 4

14 400-40369 ND PIN © AR YR B VE 2

15 400-15911 ND PIN LID _SCREW myh' b ypAFS” 4

16 400-15910 ND FIN_ D NF 7N TN 3

L7 115-17307 PLUG Y AN S A 2 2

18 400-15916 ASSY ND URARNK R MR OIN DIFIER 43 1

19 40015917 ND CRANK R IVERU MNP S VRS o (0

20 400-15918 ND CRANK BUSH BT 9y (2)

21 il SR-3080015-0A  BEARING oy vy e 2

22 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING a0 Uy 2

23 0l SB-3080016-0C  BEARING AU 2

24 01 SR-3080015-00  BEARTNG 515 AT 2

25 400-15815 ND PIN_COVER C g s —C 2

26 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 RYBTTFE M) 2

27 WP-06510656-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 EFE 2 6.5XK1IX1 2

28 400-15919 ASSY ND CRANK L WA LS VAT SR 1

29 400-15920 NI CRANK_L T ANE VAT ) (1)

30 400-15918 ND CRAREK BUSH BT ¥ (2)

31 01 SB-40800165-0A  BEARING g Ny oy 2

32 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING gy Wy 4o 2

33 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING VY avs 2

34 01  SB-3080015-0D  BEARING a3y aeh 2

25 400~ 15915 KD PIN_COVER © e vin -G 2

36 400-15921 ND SHAFT L INFSCPAN VI B t

37 400-15922 ND_SHAFT_R VF AN AS/EL 1

38 400-15923 ND SHAFT_BUSH F AE IR Y UL 1

39 400-15924 ND SHAFT BUSH M AR 0IN BY ITh 1

40 400-15925 ND SHAFT RUSH_R NI TN Oy iy 1

41 RC-1850001-KP ~SNAP RING 18.5 Ch 2hA7 18.5 1

42 TA-0950806-RO  RUBRER PLUG ARy 1

43 CS-2001181-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=20 W=11 Z7AMS D=20 W=11 l

44 * SM-BOGOGA2-TD  SCREW ¥6 L=G Ry TFIENARY M6 L=6 2

45 CS-2501081-TF  THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 75285 D=25 W=10 2

@6 SHEB050412-TF  SCREW Mb Led FAZY ME Led 4

47 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 LAY MBXE.8 L=6 i

48 % 400- 15809 ND PIN C AUE BN b b vO 2

NOTE (7E5E)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

BEARE G



6 NEEDLE CHANCGE COMPONENTS (FOR 1, H~4168-7,4188—7)
S 2 R (LH~4168—7,4188— 7))




NOTE (3R #&L)

i, SELECTEVE PARTS

REF, NO - NOTL  PARY MO, LoD ESCRIETION SRR S S I L
i 400-15928 NE SHAFT BASE HARIEIALY an -2 1
2 SH-6061202-TP SCREW ¥6 =12 Ueha7HE Wb ¥6 L=12 2
a WP-0651056-8H WASHER 6 5X11X1 bi A 3 65K 1K1 2
4 400-21648 ND_CHANGE_LEVER COMP FEAIRUITLA P 3 2
5 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FARY MBX0.8 L=b 2
G IN0- 13929 N SHAFT pLIREE S 1
7 SM-8GH0612-TP SCREW MEX6 PRI MAKO B L= 2
8 €S- 1400781-TP THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=7 TR D=14 W=7 4
9 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=d PR 8

10 01 §2-3140001-0A BEARING amh VY vy .

11 0T SB-3T40001-08 BEARING ] 15 VA z

12 01 SB-3140001-0C BEARING o Uy 2

13 01 SB-3140001-0D BEARING anm vy ey 2

14 400~ 10892 GUIDE PIN_BASE_COMP AR S ATy 2

15 SE-8040612-1P SCREW M4 1=8 VAR M4 =6 4

I I00- 15937 SPRING GUITE _SHAFT TF VT AR 1

17 S-8050412- 1P SCREW M& L=4 FAZYT M5 L=4 )

18 40(-15935 SPRING GUIDE_PIN A7 W ARy 2

19 RC-0560711-KP RETAINTNG RING Chr AL AT 2

20 40015934 SPRING GUIDE A 270 A A 4

71 0015938 7 SPRING GUEDE B ATV AT B 1

22 400- 15936 CHANGE _SPRING AR HEAT VY 4

23 400~ 165937 NC_STOPPER PERYEL L ST 2

24 S8-8661222-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 RRATHIRNARY 1/4-40 L= 3

25 NS-6660430-3P NUT 1/4-40 Ay 1/4-40 2

a8 NM-B5TU516-37 NUT MGXUTT5 A=5 myiidy b NBED 75 =5 393 i

27 400-159423 NC_SOLENCID MEYELSL L 2

24 400- 15938 SOLENOID NAKKLE MY P dh )

28 400- 15939 SOLENDTD NAKKLE PIN EATE AN EY 2

30 NH- 6040001 - 50 NUT M4 nyByEyh N4 9

1 TH-ROEOT0T-5C NUT §5 nyrF W0 TE T )

32 400- 15940 SOLENGUD PLATE A IL B B AA 2

23 400- 15041 SOLENGID PLATE B YL MW MY AR t

14 5¥-4050855-5P SCREW Fam gy ME L=B 12

a5 400-15942 SOLENOID PLATE € AR BIrA0 1

a6 NE- U346 [00-80 HOUSTNG 8P AGY VI BP [

37 SK-60B0R00- 8P SCREW M5 L=8 ¢533° M6 L=8 i

18 NY- 603000180 NUT M3 nyhs 9k HIX0, 5 131 2

39 40015945 PROXIMITY SWITCH BASE R ARV -RIIE I R 1

40 SM-4031001 -85 SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 AT 23 M3 L=10 2

iy SH-4050855-5P SCREW FATRY M5 =8 5

42 WP-0020656-5A WASHER 5.2%9_6XG.6 b3y % 5. 2K9. 5K0. 6 2

43 400-15944 PROXIMITY SWITCH BASE [ BRI s (L 1

a4 400-29565 NEEDLE SENSOR_CORD GRS 2 Sk B S 1

45 400-30615 ASSY NC_SWITCH SARIEIILALyF 3 1

0 FO0-47ET4 LW PCE ASK [ECEE T E ) T3

47 400-42815 SW PCB RLPFEN Y (1}

48 400-42821 SW RELAY CORD ASM SWEAT-M 73 (1)

49 HA- 0026400~ B SWITCH Ay {(2)

G0 HA-0026400-4B SWITCH Ay¥ (2)

3| HA-TOZRA00-50 SWITCH a7

52 HA-0026400-30 SWITCH A9F

53 400-22638 SHEET ¥ =N

54 HA-0026400-10 SWITCH (GREEN) gavay Iyf

a5 HA-0026400-40 SWITCH ¥

5n HA-CUZHATT-50 SWTTCH TTF

5 HA- 0026400 -30 SWITCH MyF

£ 400-22637 SHEET ¥ ¥=bT

9 400- 38747 HOLDER COVER A4 b -

B0 400-38743 NC SWITCH HOLBER BANVL R 0 o

Tl ARG LS SOREW LA SR IENERE R I

52 ST-4040851-8K TAPPLING SCREW MAXH VAT

63 SL-4040691-8C SCREW M4 L=6 FATRYE FA 2Ry M4 L=6

G4 SM-4040655- 8P SCREW M4 L=6 Far 23y Md L=b

5 * 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASSY 24 bR

GG ¥ A00-06379 CLANP SENSOR ASSY VENF RS TR

67 * EA-OB00BO1-00 CABLE BAND PZEIIN

68 * SM-6051000-8P SCREW ¥y M5 L=l

64 % BR2GHT- 280 -004 WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM EREUULE N M A

AR G



T COMPONENTS (I(POR LH-4198,4128-7,4168~7)

N

7. TENSION PO

—4128,4128—7,4168~TAD

B (L

&
i

o



REF.RO O ONOTE  PARTNO. SbESCREYPTION VR S S S aty
1 01 400-25156 COMP_THREAD TENSION {hFatIrz ]
2 02  400-25158 COMP THREAD TENSICN G IS =V EERY 1
4 03 400-25167 COMP THREAD TENSION_F IS EUMZEL 1
4 298-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER)Y, RIGHT LTV (PR3N {n
5 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FYr VAT A4 (2
6 232703300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR ARFYFIT- (2
7 400~ 15698 DISK_RELEASE PLATE FOARIYVY-ZT b~h (N
8 400-15699 SPRING GUIDE 27 A (1)
9 400-16701 ASSY TENSION BASE_PLATE A hFary{ani {1)

10 40015696 TENSION BASE PLATE b Favi{a {1

11 40016687 THREAD TENSTCN BASE LR Farya A (2}
12 400-22463 THREAD GUIDE PIN ARV Y (13
i3 400- 16008 RELEASE,_LEVER FEUHILAT - (1)

14 4£00-22427 ASSY THREAD TENSTON A AN ESAS VST A (2)

15 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT & A4 FhFAYT ST B (1

16 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING B ALFLRFATIN R (n

17 B3214-047-000 RORBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {1 F3-3 43 {2)

18 225-20473 BOBEIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM, APTRANFANTE By ) 1)

19 295-29408 BOBRIN THREAD GUIDE LI PTH {1

20 226-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD Lro4hFatyh 0 (n

21 01 400-25158 ASSY THEREAD TENSION RN ELRE (2)

22 02  400-25161 ASSY THREAD TENSION G S ELFZEL (2)

23 03  400-25140 ASSY TIREAD TENSION F {1 F2TYIIF {2)

24 929-21407 ROTATION STOPPER LRFATA FhL YR A {1

25 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK ISEVIS M (23

26+ 04 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PNV (0

27 v 02 D2128-555-D0O0  TAKE-UP SPRING ARRUA 2 {1

28 0l 220-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A LhFRrYR Z(A) (n

24 062 229-62005 THRTAD TENSTON SPRING {hFanIn & (1)

30 03  D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING LLhFATTA R (1)

31 229-21803 DISK STOPPER {hFaIyE FE¥x (D

32 229-45307 THREAD TENS10N POST BASE {PFIOTE 9R A (0

33 236-26006 THREAD TENSION NUT LM Fav¥Fyh (1)

34 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST {hFaiyE o (1N

35 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FREY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

36 B2428-771-000  PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING A48 F3-¥90° 3 D

37 B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN fhaltd kY (13

38 B3118-552-C00  TENSION RELEASE PIN C {PalA ey G (1)

39 NS-6OB0210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nyHrYh 1/8-44 (3

40 NS-6110310-SP  RUT 11/64-40 oyRrIh 11/64-40 ()

41 SD-0470316-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 T3y D=4.7 H=3.1 (3)

49 SM-B0K0612-TF  SCREW M5X6 FA3y M5X0.8 L-=6 (2)

43 88-5081020-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 hIARY 9/64-40 1L=9.5 (2)

44 S5-6090520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 vy 0/64-40 L=5 ()

45 Wp-0350516-50 WASHER 3.5X6XG.5 IR gt 3 3. 5X6%0.5 (1)

48 B1lla-612-000  THREAL TAKE-UP GUITDE LEVER (A) PR APTUH A (ay

47 400-16349 PLATE SPACER A A hFaAVI{ AN LA i

48 400- 163590 PLATE SPACER B ARahy 4k B l

49 400-16351 PLATE SPACER UPPER LhFayy4ak 4o 2

50 SM-t041401-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 $5337° K4X0.7 L=14 1

5y SM-1042501-8P  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 #5757 M4X0.7 L=25 ]

NOTE (iF&d)

O81.... TYPE 8§
02, TYPE G
3., TYPE T
4., TYPE 5,G

SE- Bk
G- KR
TR
S, G bR



NTE EHFOR LE~4388-17)

"

10M POST COMPONE

)

i)
c’j

I

\
E

4.7

1R (2HLE

B~
AN




REF, MG NOTE . PMTNO. D ESCRIPTION .. T A bty
1 01 40027867 COMP_THREAD TENSTON 88 EAS EUNYEL I i
2 228-11301 PHREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT ARTUH(DE)ZH (1)
3 232-03201 TARY -UP THREAD GUIDE S RAAEA VAL (2)
4 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR LPTYHEG- A
5 400-15698 DISK _RELFASE PLATE FARPYY 2T b (n
5 400~ 15698 SPRING GUIDE 27 Y 4N 8]
7 400- 27866 ASSY TENSION BASE_88 {hFauy{27388 (n
) 400- 27885 TENST1ON BASE PLATE_88 ARFIIILUBE (0
9 400-15697 THREAD TENSION BASE {hFabyar 4 ()
10 400-22463 THREAD GUIDE PIN LRTYH e Y (N
i1 400- 16003 RELEASE LEVER FrhLA - (D
12 400-22427 ASSY THREAD TEMSION_A SRR NFAT I (2)
13 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT A AT RFIVY F S (1
14 294-45505 THREAD TENSTON SPRING a AT RFIIT N X {1}
15 R3214-047-000  RORBIN WINDER TENSION BISC {hFI-¥ ¥F (2)

16 235-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM, ARIE{RFIOYR o (T ) (0
17 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE AhIR TV (n
18 225-29515 ROBEIN THREAD TENSTON ROD LhvR bFariEk v (1)
19 400-25161 ASSY THREAD TENSION G INFaYITIG (2

20 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ANFROTH ThA TR A (1)

21 299-21506 THREAD TENSTON DISK LRFATYY 5 (2)

92 220-21605 TYREAD TAKE-UP SPRING LRI 3 (N

23 229-62006 THREAD TENSTON SPRING FAN LM I (1)

24 229-21803 DISK STOPPER SNFIUVY L (1)

25 929-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE AhFROVE A A (13

76 236G- 26005 THREAD TENSTON NOT TFFansdvh 1

27 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST IS ELSE (1)

28 S8-8090670-SP  SCREW 0/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZY 9/84-40 L=5.5 {1

29 R2428-771-000  PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING ASEN Fa-HUN 3 (1)

30 B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN fhabd vy (1)

31 BIT18-550-C00  TENSICN RELEASE PIN C Tr2Md ey O (1

32 NS-6080210-5P  NUT 1/8-44 nyhrEI 1/8-44 (3)

33 NS-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 oyhayh 11/64-40 (2)

34 SD-0470316-TP  SHOULDFR SCREW D=4.7 H=3, 1 4 vy D=4 7 H=3.1 (3)

35 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 hAZY MBX0.8 L=6 (2)

36 SSH001020-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 A3y 9/64-40 L=8.5 (

37 S5-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/64-40 6=6 ()

38 WP-0450801-5F  WASHER &g i {(n

39 RO-0601501-00  RUBBER RING 09y (1)

40 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3,5X6X0.5 p3¥ 1 3.5%X6X0.5 (1

41 A00-49219 THREAD GUIDE {h7vHd (2)

43 400-16349 PLATE SPACER A AN IR LA 1

43 400- 16350 PLATE SPACER_B TPV abyf A4 £ 8 1

44 400- 16351 PLATE SPACER UPPER EEEEUDEL LA (kA 2

45 SH-1041401-58  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 P37V H4X0.7 L=14 !

46 SH-T042501-5P  SCREW M4XO0 .7 L=25 ¥o5y M4X0 .7 L=25 1

45 0 400-25159 ASSY THREAD TENS10M (1 Fanyis 2

48 294-21407 ROTATION STOPPER {bFIVFE THLTYN A (1)

49 229-215086 THREAD TENSION DISK AN UM ) (2)

50+ 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARRIN 2 (0

51 329-62005 THREAD TEMSTON SPRING ThFavyn & (N

52 229-21803 H1SK STOPPER ARFATE FHFT (n

53 229-45307 THREAD TERSION POST BASE LFADTE TR 4 (0

B4 24626005 THREAD TENSTON NUT AL FFHIFh (1)

55 400-25167 THREAD TENSTGN POST fhFanyy o

56 S5-R000870-SP SCREW §/64-40 L= 5.6 RAFY 0/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

ROTI (VAL

O1...  TYPE SCOPTLIONAL PARYS)

SELERGET 73V G



9, HOOK & HOOK DRI

38 - FEREER (D(LH-4198,4128 -7, 416875




PART MO,

D LRI FT L

1 400-40720 ASSY LOWER_SHAFT e 423 1
2 406-20547 LOWER_SHART _BUSH-¥ FEY ILMIB(A) 1
3 409 -17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-# YEY FRAER I3} 1
4 400-17577 LOWER SHAFT_BUSH-H JEY PHEARL 1)
5 406-17578 [KNER _BUSH Y ET ¥ k3
[ T T4~ TRECI0E-H0 PLUG FAEy =155 =0 T
7 B 400-31351 ASSY LOWER .SHAF! COLLAR e HAFALIT-T3 1
E] SNH-80606A2-1F SCREW U6 L=6 el TIIANAYY M6 L=6 (2}
9 SH-B80606A2-TP SCREW M6 1,:5 Ny 7HINARY” HE =6 bl
10 236 - 18804 01L SEAL I ani ANy FAIOALEY - b 1
T ST TZ00GTE-T0 BEARTRU JTE I 0T 1
12 400-17115 LOWER_SPROCKET YEY FI7 WAL b
14 400-91235 HOOK_SHAFT _BASE-TL eyt am (e ) !
14 400-13039 HOOK UPPER_BUSH Wy AL 2
15 $B-8095301-0A XEEDLE REARING 9,52588,52 s-b AN FUvF 9,52689,62 2
1 BTEIT-550-000 TTL SEAL FRETE FRT T i
17 400-130440 HOOK_LOWER _BUSH Iy 2y aAL 2
14 BlH3]1-850-000 018 SEAL FAAPAL AT 2
167 A00- 25184 COMP-CAP_HOOK T AR %
10 400-13777 OUTER l!l)l)K(E] YIILE) _ (1)
Al AOW-TITRY 7T T K F7T FEAY - {17
22 4813784 HOOK GlB FhTRL (1}
23 400-21043 NEEDLE_POSTTIONER A (1}
nd 101-12803 SCREW AFLPAFD 12)
25 400- 12085 011 _PLUG A{AT 5 (0
i TOT- 2807 STHEW i T 3]
27 i 10- 15906 011 WICK EY IRIRARY 23y (0
28 AD0 - 192724 BOBRIN_CASE Fe ur-R0hEAY) o
249 42688641 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING yiafpFaryn 3(0.26) (1)
10 226-88204 SPRING PLESE SUMEL LA (1)
K} [OT-TUH00 TERSTON SPRING TRSTALTLING SCRE TEIFFT- SR F RAFT 13
32 22612907 TENSTON ADJUSTING SUREW sh{pFanyarsaity ¥ {1}
55-6560150-51 SUCREW 3/32-80 L=} v33y 373280 L=13,2 (1)
3444 400- 13786 ASSY-RATCH HOOK FYFRT(IL) 2
35 408-13777 QUTER _HOOK(E} YRAT(E) B!
ki IT0-13787 RETCH TNNERHIOT TF I (@]
37 A00- 13784 HOOK_GIR HEhTATL (1)
38 AD0- 14085 BIL PLUG P 3 (1)
34 126~ 12407 BOBRIN CASE TENSIUN SPRING FheMEIUIA Z (0.25) (1)
40 10t- 12002 SCREW YRR ARY {2)
11 TAT- 10500 TENSTOR SPRTNT TRITALLTRG SCRE YE(FFT- o0 5 R 0
44 101-12883 SCREW fHahagy 2
43 191- 10609 TENSTON ADJUSTING SCRER JUALRFI VT FAIEY [y
14 4080-21053 NEEDLE_POS ITIONER AUBY (0
15 L10- 15806 011 WICK JEY AFTRARY Ay (13
15 TA-OZRUIIT-NT PLEG ey T=1 9K T I=3 7
47 A00- 14061 THREST_WASHER ATARE W & i
48 SM 8060530 - TP SCREW 6 L=4.5 hA3yt M6 L=d.5 6
44 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, T B ALl 23R4 1.4 2
50 BLA1B-051-C00 THRUST WASHER ¥ OABN ATARE C 2
5T I00- 18576 GEAR_COVER-L EIRT T2 B T
52 SH-BOBOAI2-TD SCREW ¥5X6 RARY MEKO.8 1=6 2
53 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Far 233 ME L=6 2
54 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER HIY A {78 2
56 400- 22590 BOTTOM COVER_GASKET AT IR AN Ry 2
1 T A0SNERE- TP SCREN BE L=6 FAIET W5 =6 T
57 $Q-2050453- 42 CONNECTING SCREW A AT LY 4
54 404- 16748 0IL_ADJUSTING SCREW AYYRTFRTEIRY 3
5§ RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 3
0 E3029-716-000 CHUCK SPRING Z Fya A7 Wvs L 2
Bl TA-1Z50301-40 PLIG VAEY D=4 948, 7 L=3 ]
62 SH-20680642-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Hyhy7HRARY M6 L=6 3
63 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-4 F ¥An -RA 2
64 40025354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-L ¥ opaaA -(L)2% 1
55 400- 25353 GEAR_SPACER-B ¥ ¥aar -8 2
56 SEGUETZOZ-TP STREW WEX0 H L=17 BT TR AR WEXD. B =12 E
a7 WP-0550800- 4P WASHER §.5X10%0.8 343 5.0R10KD .8 4
T A00-12301 INNERHOOK SUIDE ARM FE e %
58 252-0%104 INNER HOOK GUEDE LINK Fiht 7vFNVE P
i 202302 [SNER HOUK GUEDE AlM SHAFT T EPR L 2
T {EE PRI !NMRHDU}( GUTHE-T ’ Fpri-L T T
02 SM-8TR06AD TP paa2s MALE L=4 b
7Y WE-0371016-5D : PR B D &3:81 2
id G 3030000 - B 0IL RICK iy 03
ih L0 - 3030000 -3 Ul WICK avy NP2
78 SH-BUGNRTZE-TE SCREW RETE R WEAL. 8 TEE i
77 101-09904 SADNDLE INSTALLIKG BLOCK, UPPER FECAE L R4 v s i
78 (01-12407 SADDLE TMSTALLIEG RLOCK, LOWER RS LR A 2
74 S5-6153040-5P SCREW  15/64-28 L=30 b3yt 15/64-28 1,=30 2
40 SH-G083502-TP SCREW M6 [=35 nyRrTHE b 1
BT WoETTa8 - 5P WASAER AR j
e A00-2 1236 HOUK_SHAFT BASE-R P AL SR o ¢
45 408- 18527 GEAR _COVER-R oy -3y 1

FA-G290301 - KO
A00- 25366

PLUG
ASSY-GEAR HOLDER-R

ALY B=2.8X3. 2 L=1
B opEL (RM’*

[TV R
L= 303000 -0
SK-B062E0L-TY
A00 125049
110805

ST WICK

OIL WICK

SCRES MG L=24
INNRERNONK _GHIDE-R
HARD ALUMEYE B OERIN

B

13y

AP AE bR MG L=25
Fired et -l
TIVITARA R Kby

[T TR EPRTHG TEREE IR

126 HIB0E SHEET TR -
400 Z8EE0 UOOK SHAFT (;L.\R'.i B 2R A
AN L85G HOOE. SHA B FEE 7'{/ ndt bR
A B HOUK SHa -0 LETE

i HUUK STAT T R

EULVE
REILTEEAI ]G

HOTE (i)

NODK SHAET G
HOOK SEAT GEAR F

POR EJ- 4168 7,188 -7
; [

CAERET 8N

a9y Ry

L} -




140

HOOK & FIO0K DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LII-4188-7)
% PR (D(LE-4188~TH)

et 7



REF, NGO ONOTE PART MR, P IR A A L by
400 - 40720 ASSY LOWER_SHAFT ey 203 i
400 - 20547 LOWER_SHAFT SUSH-F YEY SYIAMMCA) t
40017576 ASSY-TOWER SHAFT BUSH-N IEY PR 43) !
400- 17577 LOWER SWAFT RUSH-Y VY SHAAL (n
40017678 INNER BUSH ¥ IerY ¥ia (2)
TA-T5E040%- 10 FLOG ey 1=15.5 T=0 I
SH-H060642-TP SCRIW M6 L=6 BodrrirEb ARy ME L=6 g
SH-S0606A2- TP SCHEW #6 16 Uy BITFIENARY W 128 4

o —_
[ VER R Pl e R T

400-13051 THRUST _WASHER AFAME O E 1

236-18804 01L SEAL Akt Ay AT -5 i

SO-T200010-00 PEARTNG R B I

400-17115 LOWER_SPROCKET Yy YA Wt 1

400-18213 1.-BOOKSHAFT BASE L trehyy (A ) 1

400494356 ASSY HOOK_UPPER_BUSH 88 Y IITARLBASL 3
! SR-2095301-04 NEEDLE BEARING 9,525X5.52 -br A POy 8 525X9, 62 2
T (S 1 ) T RtV 01T SEAL FI-EIR FAEY-0 ” z
17 400-13040 BOocK LOWER_BUSH HRT TIRANR 2
18 400-43311 OPENER_LEVER_CRANK L F-T bbb -aauied i 1
19+ 400~ 18976 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK FAAUHT (SR AN 2
20 400- 18977 OUTER,_HOOK{L) Iy () (tn
21 A00TE4303 CAP_INRERHGOK ST IR IR ) [§);
22 400- 184978 HOOK_GI% FaeiF e} (1)
23 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER M (A ) (D
24 101-12803 SCREW HHTRARY {2)
15 400-12085 OIL_PLUG AT 50 (1
m TI5-T4008 SCREF Ry R ARy {1}
27 728-27257 ROBRIN CASE ASM. ERANVEEF G LIV ESVE] (N
28 228-57208 ROBBIN CASE b V- ACRAS T ) AN IR (1
29 228-27406 SPRINGEO.3) a{bFaFyA 30 3 {1}
a0 228-27307 SPRING o eadryagn AT ¥) &)
11 T~ 14500 TERSTON SPRING (RSTALL TG SCRE FEMET-TATE PIET @3]
32 101- 10809 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW HALFT- NS F-LIRY {n
33 $8-6560160- 54 SCREW 3/32-80 1=1.3 FFRy 3/02-80 L=13.2 (1)
24 TA-0250301-M0 PLUG Wby D=2.9X3 .2 L=3 (1)
15 40041109 OPENING LEVER CRANK R -7 b ATy 1
kG WS-a110420- 50 ROT T1/64-40 g 1 /0d-40 7
37 0L-11508 SPRING TR IR 2
18 295~ 13000 ROBBIN CAST OPENING LEVER LINK F TR ¥ 2
39 BIS21-051-000 URANK SCREW STUD Hiy' R FyH dIvavcy 2
40 BL§23-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN Fa R b 2 2
4T 01 A00-28560 HOGK SHAFT GEAR-A BT IRITRITINA I
4% ol 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B pEaale vl val i) 1
43 0l 100-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C Rl ol vl o Y 1
44 0l 40028563 HOOK _SHAFT GEAR-D KT PET pITAAD 1
45 0l 400-40549 HODK_SHAFT GEAR-E ey 959 piAAE i
16 01 A00-46550 HODK SHAFT GEAR-F WT IR A ARF I
47 SH-B0B0560-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 FARYT M6 L=4.5 g
48 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F WY rhyARL Z3AR4% 1.4 2
49 B1818-051-C00 THRUST WASHER 3V A AN AFANA C 2
50 400- 18526 GEAR_COVER-L ¥ - (k2 ) 1
5T SH-BOGORTZ-TP SORTW WHKE FATY WBRO B T=5 )
52 SM-4050655- 5P SCREW M5 L=6 a3y M5 L=6 2
53 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER EACAEL R 2
54 400-225%0 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET IRY AN vy 2
55 SM-4050655-8P SCREW M5 =6 Fa7 33y M5 L=6 8
55 RO EP RIS E LRI VA CORNECTING SCREW ISEVN2 T E 1
57 400-16748 (1L _ADJUSTING _SCREW PSS EVFEVESE VY 2
58 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING avye* 2
549 £3029-715-000 CHUCK SPRING Z FpdZr Vv L 2
60 TA-0290301-¥0 PLUG bREY B=2 9N3, 2 1=3 §
| TRIE-55A02 SHEET (E2 5 i
¥ 400 - 11008 GEAR_SPACER-A ¥ hAAT A 2
53 400 - 25554 ASSY-GLAR HOLDER-L ¥ ovELs - (L) 1
4 A00- 25352 GEAR SPACLR-B LR P RN 31 !
i SH-GOBE202-1 SCREW MSX0.8 =12 Y EIT PR M MOXO B L=t2 4
R THPLTERIED0 TR WASTER 5 ENTOR0 8 PR R E T OOXTURT R s
W' G- L208 RUBBIN CASE DEENING LEVER FI TR UER 2
68 SM-87508A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 k5337 M3.5 1=6 2
(] He-0371016-5D WASIER 3. 7X8K1 B3R R 3, TASKL 2
70 CG-3030000-00 011 WICK 13y .03
T - 30 38000-00 OILWITK 3y [P
72 SK-ROGOKI2-TP SCREW MAX8 pARYT MOXO .8 L=8 2
73 101-09903 SADDLY [NSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER RS AR SR TN I
74 101-12407 SADDLE THSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER FEP AL AT IS i
75 400 -32308 SCRER  15/64-28 L=30 b5 15/54-18 L=130 !
TS AUELIT0 SCREW MG T=25 AR W |
77 S5-6163040-5P WASHER R )
78 SM-6IRIRN2-TP SCREW HG 1.=35 WTHE M |
i WE-0B21046- 5P GEAR_COVER-H Foyha {2y 2
§0 400-19214 PLUG pAbY B=2 8X4.2 1=3 1
Ey N -TATZT GEAR COVIR-T A - T
2 TA-(2G0301-HD . VARY D=0 9K .8 13 i
a4 $00-25355 ASSY-GEAR_TIOLDER-E B opEAa - (R !
4 0~ 3030000-00 OIL WICK
85 CR-3030000-00 O1L #10K
Ll ON-BOTZROE-TP SURRHR L= IR NG
87 BOBBIH F vy

] Gl SELECTIVE PaRTS

B
foe)




11 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% 8 B




REE, 80 FOTE PART NG DESCRIPTLON o b Ao N
1 & 400-11348 ASSY_FD_ECCOENTRIC CAM 2AARIIRAYE 1
2 SM-6061150-TP SCREW W6 L=t1 EFIRy MG L=ll {2)
3 SM-4051255- 8P SCREW, , M5 1=12. Fardy NS L=i2 (1
4 NH-6050001-5P KUT M5 ayaryh M6X0.8 121 (1)
5 400-11908 ¥D CAM_LID A{ARIANTS 1
5 BTHIE- ST WeFDLE BEARTRG ¥ BN N4 VA T
7 SM-4040655- 5P SCREW M4 L=6 a3y WA L=6 2
] 400- 11908 VI CAM ROD Aoyt 1
9 SM-ROABA12-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 pARY i
10 B1863-470-008 PIN BT AT Y {
T PR THH TELL DRTVIRG ROCKER BLOCK, S FRFas eI 44073 ¥ S pa
12 400-11813 FEED ROCKER_ARE_ROD FIL vy 1
13 $0-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 Mw=17 4 ¥¥y D=9 H=7 i
14 400-11914 ZEED_ROCKER_ARM A AR 2005 1
15 ¥M-6060001-CP NUT 6 et M6 1
18 -G IB0N-ST SCREN WS T=16 TRy Mo =18 “ T
17 400-25302 ASSY-FEED_ADJUSTING APt A (43) 1
18 400-11909 FEED _ADJUSTING TrFEe ] (1)
19 400-11917 FEED ADJUSTING ARM N FageIAf T (1}
28 SH-6051002-T8 SCREW M5X0 8 L=10 pEATHE B MBXO, B L=10 (23
A SH-TOR0850- TP SCHEW W5 L=8 TREFIET Mo L=E R
xA 400-11910 FEEL_ADJUSTING PLATE AN Fabty a7y 2
%3 190- 11918 FEED_ADJUSTING ARM LINK Ry FRTRS AL GF A 1
24 400-1191% FC_SHAFT_ARM A FUALNG PO LN 1
25 SP-DA0AB1E-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 1=6_) 2y D=8 H=6.1 il
® # SH-RUGIRAZ - TF STREW WG E=8 By Ry P TR AT Mo L= T
p 400- 11813 FELD_ADJUSTING STOPPER FabLFR{AbIR - 1
2% SH-4050655- 5P SCREW M§ 1.=6 Far 23y MG L=6 2
20 400~ 11868 FEED_ADJUSTING 011._SEAL EEAEEVES R E R MR 1
30 400- 26009 FEED_ADJUSTING CAP Fanrb {1 Ay T 1
kil IR TZ807 WETAL & TR TAARA T
kA 23612006 METAL,B FoOnvvy TARAB 1
KKS 236~ 12608 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OI1 SEAL Ay rEARY -0 1
14 A00- 10464 THRUST COLLAR_ASH ATV PATARH TS 3
15 400 - 10457 THRUST COLLAR FATVIY PRFApHT~ (i}
16 E R IENT) THRUST COLLAR_STREW TRy VA AR - AT ()
47 400- 11922 FG_SHAFT ARM D EEAEN) VR L A 1
IR 40011932 FEED BASL_ SHAFT A ¥ 1
Kb} SB-0708406-TP SHOULDER SCREW iRy DT Hed 1
48 400- 11523 FEED_REGULATOR A7V FRIE A 1
E8| SHBUGTETD- 8P SCREW WS T=T8 vFEy b L= 16 T
12 400-11924 FEED REGULATOR KON FRIFEREIA (T 1
43 236- 13409 FEED ADJUSTING P 1N FrhnavFagtyr v 1
44 SM-BOADBDO- 5P SCREW b33 b
45 400-119%6 SPRIRG_HOOK Y 1
15 TEBOA0N0T-5T LI 7R7F I WA 3
47 22011804 FEED REGULATOR SCRER AFHFIPE 5 1
48 RO-0422702-00 RUBBER RING oy L
44 220-12108 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING FPUFIIIE YA R 1
50 428- 12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN AFINEIE v 1
51 SHR050A12-TP SUREW H5 =4 Py H5 T=d - 3
5% S5-6121860-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k33 3/16-28 L=i& 1
53 400-25315 FEED_ADJUST SPRING A7 FaEdn 3 1
54 400- 15950 SPRING HOOK PLATE LS LAY LA L 1
55 SH- 4040855 5P SCREW Far 3y 2
56 AO=TIIZG SPRING_ROUK 3 2 T
57 * 236-30007 TUBRE Fa-7' 0,08
58 400- 15947 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT FroFartys 4y !
59 400- 13549 RVS_FEED_SHAFT_RUSH_F F pIAAIY INIALh 1
64 400- 10464 THRUST _COLLAR_ASM FA7YAY PATAL RIS Z
[i18 A0~ T(0AR7 TRRUST_COLLAR FEYaY FA - [ €]
82 400~ 10455 THRUST _COLLAR_SCREW ATV PAFAHT-PAGY (2)
64 RE-GH00000- K0 E-RING 8 B ApAT 9 1
it} 400- 16577 REVERSE_FEED LEVER ¥y - 1
55 400-15948 REVERSE _FEED_LINK ¥ yrarivy 1
i34 YI-BOSTRLT-TT SORTW WG T=6 TFI3y MG L= T
57 226-5GO0E SPRING SUSPERSTON IECRY S F1%4 i
68 SM-4050650- 8P SCREW MG L=B Far I3y MG Lt 1
i) 228-5250t RACK LEVER STOPRER W HELR AR - ]
kil S5-BI21R40-8P SCRER 3/16-28 L=1R Py 3/16-28 L=18 1
i T TT090 SPRTRIT VT NS ) T
(P 11071909 VEED DAL EEAT RS i
i 2602809 §PR NG ST T E AN Tt ]
74 A00-11916 FEED ROCKER _SHAFT PERNr A b ]
75 400-11138 SHAFT BUSH F AANRTNS IRIASE 1
76 EUNERRYEL FERT SHAFT RHSHTK TARAT I Fouian ” I
ki 400~ 13362 FEED SHAFT 01% SEAL A TRV FRANT -5 1
78 AQD-25316 FEED SHAFT_DIL_STAL T AEVY PEART -4 1
70 CS- 15011711 THRUST COLLAR T=15 W=11 2324 D=15 W=11 1
80 8- 1501181-1F THRUST COLLAR D=15 =11 25A004 D=15 W=11 1
B 3 LB ERIRES] ASSY TEFD_FASE ARH FFTE {07 7% T
B2 SH-6051400- 8P scm-:w fxv £2)
84 SK-BOA0B12-TE S FARY M4 L=6 |
44 % A00- 31350 A Ay Th-vs |
45 SH-BOAG112- TP btad (2)
Ll DA T D P S E EELEN IR FR D! I
47 0l a07- 114914 AMJ& SIS 1
) SH-BOSIGIA-TE !
b} NM-BO3006GT-5) uwﬂ: S i
yiy AU~ 11940 v,.r\lxt.\l FEED 1IKK ¥ A 1
] AT TTHAG YERFITAL F_ETHR STAFT FERE RO ATT T
2 SH-BTROBH0- TP S0 3 i qau AT IR b MY 0 L=h 1
i SH-GOIOHTL-TP Uy TR Bh 13 LG 2
44 400 MJ: R I
iln 47k ! 1
i g um B T
A AT AL i

T

0, F0R LH-A VR T AL T
D3 V0R LIL-4 128

[11 #1001 A THE -7
M- 412800



NTE

.
'}

LEASE COMPONE

Al
i

NSION BE

il
d,

12, HAND LIFTER & TT

- A SO HEMR

A B

Jee
o

R

=)

29

\
- )5 D, —

o o
o) jas}

SR g



REF.NO  WOTR PARTNO, D ESCRIPTION R SRR U ST 1 4
1 229-07802 IAND LITFTER FHL7E b - ]
2 400- 16268 LIFTER CAM AHrTE hA 1
3 RI1521-565-000  SCREW Hz7h b’ - MRy I
4 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RIFG 0y )
5 SH-4042055-SP  SCREW AT 3y W4 1=20 i
5 100- 16260 LIFTER LEVER DLATE ESTANZEE: 1
7 400-1626) SPRING HOOK WA 2
8 E1037-718-000  TENSION PULLLY SPRING Fyyayy ~1Sp 1
9 400-1465! CONNECTING ROD-A ARIFAVE AN I- 1

10 §D-0640356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=G,35 H=3.5 & viy D=6.35 H=3.5 P

11 400-15192 LIFTER_LLVER-A T7R-L N I {

12 400- 14663 LIFTER LEVER A SHAFT P78=Ln -1 7] 1

13 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & v3y D=6.35 H=3.5 i

14 400-14654 CONNECTING ROD-B IRDF AV Oy R B 1

5 0l 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A 7{y-F#r A I

6 4006-15262 TRENSIGN RELEASE LEVER ThalA{a l

17 400- 14669 RELEASE SHAFT DY~ 23%7h 2

18 400-14677 RELEASE SGPPORT SHAFT D=2k R 1

19 400-15188 LIFTER RETURN SPRING WFH-NA-Y 27 Vi !

29 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING B 4hAT 5 4

21 400-14680 TENSTON RELFASE PIN Fyyayly-aety 1

22 400~ 14650 BRACKET GUIDE TS AN 1

23 SM-GO40800-SP  SCREW bRy 2

24 4093-15190 PRESSER BAR GUIDE Tl A T AR !

25 % SM-BOGDRAZ-TF  SURFW MG L=6 DuhdTHINNARY MG L=6 {

26 236-09001 BUSHING THLE AL |-

27 Bi501-581-006  PRESSER BAR THx - 1

28 01  SK-4040655-SP  SCREW H4 L=6 Fa' IRy Md L=6 !

29 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 8/64-40 L= 8.5 5y 9/64-40 L=8.5 |

30 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR THLFavedsy 1

2 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AFLF TURI AT FIh !

a2 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ALyvRAE Y 1

43 220-07406 PRESSER SPRING HHIFATEIN % t

34 01 400-14660 LEVER BRACKET LA =70 5hyh 1

35 01 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW A 2

36 01 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER A Z

37 61 400-22452 ASSY RELEASE WIRE ARAVATL Y -43 i

38 400-22454 RELEASE WIRE TUBE APARAVLY=Fa-T (1)

39 236-26302 RELEASE WIRE APAATAY - (1)

40 D3159-555-BO0  SET SCREW U4y~ RIMRY ()

4] 400-T4658 RELEASE LEVER Jy-2ln - (1)

42 01 SD-0801406-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6 fl=14 2 vy D=6 H=14 1

43 01 400-15616 LEVER RETURN SPRING UN =087 Dy 1

44 01 PS-G260182-KH  SPRING PEN 2.8X18 Y VAR MY AR ST 1

45 01 NS-GE20310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nugsFYh 3/16-32 2

44 400- 16772 LIFTING LEVER LINK-B P 7hT U T

47 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULBER SCREW oviy D=6.35 H=3.5 )

48 SD-0900356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 & iy D=0 H=3.5 1

49 400-15599 CONNECTING ROD-VERTICAL TRITFLVN Dbt R -1 1

] 400-15600 CONNECT IRG ROD_GUIDE BRYFEVT Db A AR 1

61 SH-6061GC0-5P  SCREW ¥7xyT M5 L=10 2

NOTE (7TE)

0%, ., FOR 1IT-4128-7 ,4168-7, 4188-7

LH-428-7,4168-7 4188-TH



—~T7, 4188 ~T)

|36

1

¥
A

JANIGM COMPONENTS (FOR

Fab) 0 S PR (LH~4328—-7,4188 -7 418875

-
Iy




NOTE CREEL

(3., DR LI-4128,4128-7,4168-7

02, ., FOR EH-4188-7

LH-4128, 41287, 4168 - T8

LH-4 188 -7 ]

REF MO NOTE_ PARTMO. o DPESCRIPTION L S BV S Aty
i 40017353 ASSY _DBASE PLATE AR BHT H
2 400-17394 ASSY_TRM_PUSH_LINK NS T e NEAES 1
3 RC- 065081 1-KP RETAINING RING Ch apAy 1
4 235-42301% THREAD TRIMHER SOLENGID RFIYL 1
5 SH-4040601-5C SCREW M4XO0.7 L=6 FATIFY MAK0.T L=6 4
B TH5-174TE CLUTCH TTRKPTH FIaFIIEe Y f
i NI- 6030001 -5C NUT M3 myhsyh MING.6 1ya 2
8 400-17399 ASSY_TRY_ROLLER_ARM BAI-F0F 73 1
9 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Gl AbAY 1
10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, AX PP BRF 43 1
T Tr-UB00000-K0 E-RING® IS T T
12 400-17400 ROLLER ARM SPRING ;F AR i
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING ARM_STOPPER TREIIE UUE Zhan - 1
14 SM-4050855-5P SCREW Fatz¥ M5 Le8 2
15 400~ 17401 TRM_DRIVING LINK_FIN ROUARI IR Y 1
3 40017207 TRN_DRIVING LTNK_RUSH PRIV ET vy i
17 WP - 0621046 - SP WASHER &) 1
18 XM-6060003-5C NUT M6 avhydsh M6 1
[§¢] 400-12505 CONNECTING ROD_B TRPFY WL i
20 400-12506 COMNECTING ROD_C DRIFALVE MR Y- 1
71 SH-9050850-37 SCREW mYRFE Ih 2
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M% S sV Sl 2
23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_SPRING ABEIIL YR BN IA G 1
24 40015664 ASSY THREAD_RELEASE_ARM Fyd-Ayh JV-27-4 L
25 400-17362 RELEAST. ARM_STOPPER ThASY DT ApaN ~ H
b SNCA050855-5F SCREW FAETVS L= )
2 113-05901 SPRING AbafA ¥ N 1
28 SM-8061200-5P SCREW b3y Wb L=12 3
29 40012504 COWNECTING _ROD_A TREF Y Oh - 1
40 AD0- 12605 CONNECTING ROD B AREF (VY Uep - 1
3T SH-O050850-5P SCREW TTRTE b Y
34 #P-0531000-3D WASHER M& brb i ¥ I Avi WMo 2
33 01 400-31352 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM R {MEBAAZD TUF R 1
34 SM-B051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 m TR Wb MEXO B L=l (N
35 01 400-36448 ASSY KNITE_DRIVING ARM L hTARZM UYT (kA Y7 1
I5 SN-GOGTZ02-TP SUREW ¥oX0 8 L=1Z nyRyTHE S WeK0 B L=12 (1)
37 SM-4040655-S5P SCREW M4 1=6 oIy M4 L=6 2
38 400-12497 ASSY KNIFE_BASE SHAFT Tyt 7ar T3 Th 2
39 400-12492 D_KNITE_BASE _GUIDE L FA-FTN A AL 1
40 400- 21883 D KNIFE BASE_GUIDE R BoEARN A AR (b AR 1
AT SH-1030501-5R SCREWHS L6 F7y’ M3 L=b El
42 400-21859 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT R be AR IR 1
43 400-21898 D_ENIFE_SUPPORT_L b #AAEIL 1
44 SH-1030501-5Y SCREW M3 L=5 ¥32% M3 L=5 4
45 400-12483 DRIVING_KNTFE_BASE R b3k vt BTN IR H
46 400- 12487 TRIVING RNIFE_BASE L K T~ AL 1
47 88-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-4D L=5 #5232y 3/64-40 B=h 6
48+ §5-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=4.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=4 .5 2
494y 400-12403 BRIVING _KNIFE bt AR 2
50 400-12495 CLAMP SPRING_BASE 23Y7 37 Wup w2 2
I3y A0~ TT073 CLANT T T
B2 % 400-133160 CLAMP_SPRING PFYT N 2
53¢ SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5 L=4 k333% M2.0 L=4 6
54 SH-8030312-TF SCREW M3 L=3 MARY M3 1=3 2
55 400- 12459 FIXED KNIFE_BASE ToedAh H{IN AL 2
56 I00- 17498 TIXER KNIFE EASE_ARIUST TN T AP Ry T
57 SH-B051002-TP SCREW MBRO .8 Lw=ll uyhyTHE kb #5X0.8 L=10 2
H8 ¥ 400-12404 FIXED ENIFE aF{ AR ]
54 EA-9500801-00 CARLE BAND FAVININ !
60 01 400-42769 THREAD TRIMMER CAM B PV AB 1
T TSR 0GAE T STREW Y5 =6 R TR ST WETTAR T
62 400-17199 SPRING_HOOK _WIRE By LR ]
63 SM-4050655- 5P SCREW M5 L=t Far 233 Mo L=6 i
fid WP-0520656-54 WASHER 5.2X9.5XK0.6 g3 o s 5.2X9.8X0.6 1
65 129-44508 WIRE PRESSER A -1 A 2
i 400°T2604 KNTFL TRIVING ARN_TIN VAT T TR 7
&7 #02  400-21726 KNIFE DRIVING ARM_R_LH AZSV 99T 3Y i
B8 02 400-31714 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 2 1+50hA2 1
69 * §- 0700346 -TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 a vay D=7 H=3 .4 3
) 12 400-26909 ASSY KNITE DRIVING ARM L {RFIRARIY 997 L3 1
T TN BOGTZOETE COREW WGXO L § L= R O N VA Y



ONENTS

P

LD MECHANISM COMI

<
]

EYVERSE FE

14, ATFTOMATIC

s U PR

— 27 -



REF ND_ - ROTE  PART No. CPESCRIPTION by A A My
i ADQ-28657 ASSY REVERSE FEED_SOL LAY 08 AT A 1
2 400-25890 REVERSE FEED SOLENCID VA IE {1
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SCLENOTD PLUNGER IR N 7YYy (N
4 D2468-555-B0C  RURBER PLUNGER TEYY Y- X4 (N
5 RE-1200000-X0  E-RING 12 Ep 4hAY 12 (i
8 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 L5 F 17X30X3 (1)
7 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT B RYFAPHITHE L 2
8 400-11945 RVS FELD _SOLENOID_BASE S VA NI LN LR 1
9 §8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 qhrIEY 11/64-40 L=T 4

10 229-62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN VA VSR b 1

[} NS-61103650-8F  NUT 11/64-40 n9prFYh 11/64-40 2

12 SH-40561255-SP  SCREW MG L=12 AT Y M L=i2 2

13 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER [l 2

14 400-11943 RVS FEED SOLENOID LEVER R aAsII AN LY - 1

15 SD-1002306-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4y ]

6 400-11942 REVERSE FEED ARM ¥ ke i

17 SM-6051400-SP  SCREW IRy 1

18 400-22455 ASSY RVS FEED_SWITCI E AR VAN E PSS {

19 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER F Rk VA FIN - (n

20 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ yrArV Ay FY (1)

21 236-31908 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT BRIV AL vF {1

92 400-22458 RVS FEED SWITCH BASE VAL (1)

23 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE eI AR A A (1

4 236G-32360 REVERSE [ERED CORD ASH, ¥ ek ava-p AR (1)

25 LA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YAER VR (0

%6 55-7T10740-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vy L1/64-40 L=7 m



H-7)

7,418

NTS(FOR LE--4128~7,41688—

7 A PEEB R LH-4128—-7,4168 17,4188 TF)

.
]

S COMPONE

SEHLANIT

C

4
o]

R ME

il
A

18, WIFE




REF, N0 WOTE O PART M. . PESCRIPTION A | CAty
1 400-22591 ASSY WIPER SOLENOID VZISEICEY) 1
2 400-16817 WIPER SOLENOID PLATE FAN LA MIYEAE (n
3 % A00-30956 WIPER SOLENDID VIISRIPELS (0
4 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A YAn -3° hA (1)
5 228-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 74N -3° AB (1)
5 40G-16819 WIPER LINK & TN -y -h 0
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR UAN A VEY B~ (1)
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING JAN =A% (1)
9 228-55504 WIPER COVER TAN AN - (0

10 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW aU{hEIN by (n

i HA-0005800-00  POWER SWITCH 7 r YA (1}

12 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORY Yy XY Ara-b (1.1)

13 HW-2003800-00  ELECTRIC WIRE v o-RF vEY 17-0.16 30 (0.04)

14 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT g4n =YV I{N Yy (1)
15 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhyIYh 11/64-40 ()

13 SDT0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 [=3.2 T vy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)

17 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW U RUERY (3)

18 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 P YF P a3y M3 L=6 (1)

19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR 7oA =D (1)

20 HK-0346400-0%  PIN CONTACT B v avarh (2)

21 SM-4051055-8P  SCREW NS 2 2

22 % WP-0430800-SD  WASHER i4 b5 A T Al Md 2

23 % SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 wHATHE BN M4X0.7 L=6 4

24 400-26610 WIPER LINK SHAFT COLLAR TAN =Dy ThT- 1

25 SP-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 1= 3 wyvay D=6 [1=3 1

56 NS-BOD0310-8F  NUT 9/64-40 oyR7 ¥ 9/64-40 1

27 400-16819 WIPER LINK B TAR ~UyI-B i

28 % 400-30916 WIPER CAl PLATE € 740 ~HAC 2

29 400-16821 WIPER PLATE BASE TAN =71 WHALAN - R 1

30 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 wYRITHE Wb M4AX0.7 L=16 2

31 % 400-30275 WIPER LINK D IS VA i

32 % 400-39554 WIPER LINK SHAFT gAN =UYEY g 2

33 % 400-38081 WIPER PLATE 74N 37114 2

34+ % RC-0470611-KP - RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch ANAY 4.7 4

35+ 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8" 7in - I

36 §5-3000520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 hE5 0/64-40 L=4.5 2



TLOW COMPONENTS

JBR,
AR EaEER




REF, NO  WOTE BART NG, ___DdEscRrRiPTION . [ IS S QLy
| SH-6060800-5P SCREW M5 L=8 k533" M6 L=8 J
2 % 400-39383 OIL TANK ARy i
3 400- 13610 OIL TANK SUPPORT PLATE A b7 b-b i
4 SL-4041091-58C SCREW M4 L=10 FA 33V BAR M4AXD.T L=10 3
5 400-13595 01L EXIT_CAP et A i
6 RO-0982401-00 RULBER RING I7 i
7 RO-2192001-00 0-RING vy 1
8 400-22442 ASSY_ FLOATER w¥as3 1
9 400-17215 OIL_SIGHT WINDOW SYELL VMY 1

HH 400-16705 OIL_TANK STUD A FANRY A 9h 1 2

i1 400- 16708 0L TANK STUD B A2 v - 1

12 SH-1061201-SN SCREW M6 1.=12 35133 M6 L=12 9

13 SH-B0G1200-5P SCREW eIy W6 L=12 1

14 WP-0621018-51 WASHER 6.2%13X1 v3P % 62K E3XE |

15 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER BUSI! VO ITIVY = AAL 1

g SQ-2050453°HZ CONNECTUNG SCREW ISEVERZEESA ]

17 SQ-2060451 - M7 CONNECTING SCREW N AT LRy 2

18 RO-2573501-00 0-RING 0y !

19 228-88507 01L SEAL TIOR3 PR BT -1 2

20 236-30007 TURE #1-7" 0.06

21 736-30007 TURE f1-7° 0.1

22 236-30007 TIBE f2-7° 0.26

23 236-30007 TURE Fa-7 0.33

24 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A n {7 b AA 4

25 236-28803 PLUNGER Iy v )

25 736-72890% PLUNGER SPRING T IVI y-nT R )

27 400-13509 PLUNGER _SCREW TG I y-h AR 2

28 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0y 2

29 400-17470 FEED_BOX_COVER FVE 2 RTR 1

30 400-22447 FEED BOX PACKING APV 972N kY 1

31 SH-4851055-5P SCREW Fa 3y g

32 236-30106 TULE B Fa-7°1 0.2

33 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B n {7 hAB 1

34 400-00343 LUBRICATING TNLET ¥afraay 1

35 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP kavaavkyy 7 i

36 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oy i

k¥ WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2XE3X1 b3 43 6.2X13X1 2

38 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.2

39 236-30007 TUBE $1-7 0.25

40 236-20306 PIPE STOPPER A A AT bAA g

a1 LA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AV i

42 400-22449 SUB_ASSY 0TL FILTER 3§ F{A71RR-F58 1

43 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A A7 hAA (1)

44 236-29406 PIPE STOPPER B A7 bAR (2)

45 236-30106 TUBE B Fa-7" B {0.04)

46 256-36007 TUBE Fi-7° (0.05)

47 236-30601 0IL FILTER JOINT FANTRR-3" 2y (B

48 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOENT ASH. FARTLLR-F 2R (23) 3

49 400-22450 SUB_ASSY OIL FILTER L Fp7e08-73L ¢

50 236-29306 PIPE STOFPER A A AT BAA (1)

51 536- 20405 PIPE STOPPER B A7 AR (2)

52 236-30108 TUBE B Fa-7"R (0.05)

53 236-30007 TURE F1-7" .06

54 236-30601 OTL FILTER JOINT FANTAAA-T" 215 (1)

55 236- 30650 OIL FILTEE JOINT ASM. AT M- a4 v b (F3) {1}

ne 336-25306 PIPFE STOPPER A NATRAA 1

57 400- 16749 TURE_HOLDER N AT A 1

58 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 FAT IRy M4 L=6 ]

59 WP-0430800-50 WASHER M4 EI 2 IR ATE M4 1

64 400-26023 FLOATER BAR GUIDE Yahyy kv AN !

6l SW-4040655-5T SUREW ¥4 L=0 T3y W4 1=6 7

62 400-22153 OTL_SHIFLD PLATE ak oy 1

i
G

)



19, BOPBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

S LRI

R

33 -



REF, MO ROTE - PART MO Lo bkrsceRIPTION B A S S ALy
i 400-23021 ROBBIN WINDER UNIT ROV OFHE 1
2 262-60109 BTW BASE MScRY P ()
3 262-60208 BTW CAM PLATE (R e§Favdis (n
4 962-50307 BTH BASE SHAFT I TRF LAY 7 (1)
5 262-60406 BTW SHAFT BAST S e &)
5 962-60505 TTW CAM LEVER FASTY T iy
7 252-60604 BTW WHEEL FASE YA {0
8 262-60802 RTW BEARING SPACER IS 4 7 Al TR N
9 262-61008 BTW LIVER_SHAFT INIELN =Y (D

10 262-61206 BTW SPACER EAARVe o (n

11 259-61305 BTW BEARING NS IS SRS )

12 262-61503 3TW_WHEEL RUBBER ARy by (n

i3 262-6G1502 BOBBIN SPRING B URAN R (5

14 IBL-51701 BTW_SPRING AN ES VAR CAN TN (n

15 400~ 11144 RTW TORSION SPRING LhUERY N % (1

iG A00- 14837 BTWH SEATT sy 1y

17 400-23022 BTW LEVER eI ‘1

18 RC-O560711-KP  RETAINING RING Chr ARAY o

19 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Eht ANAY 4 )

20 SH-5040655-SN  SCREW NI 1

71 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X3 WARY M4AXO. T L= (23

92 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 NARY (1)

23 WP-0450826-5C  WASHER 4 5X10X0.8 p3d o x4 5X10X0 8 (1)

924 SH-GO41050-50  SCREW M4 L=10 LIRY M4 L=10 3

25 400- 25849 THREAD CUTTER (MDY 14 i

26 SH-6040660-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 v3I3Y N4 L=6 2

27 400-25950 ASSY BORRIN TH TENSICN SIS E AN UMY ES 1

28 400-25951 ASSY TENSION POST AT M FIOTE YT Y (1)

29 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT & ALFAFAI I (1

30 D7133-555-800  CONNBCTING ROD SPRING AL YIYE - AT R {1

3l 228-915086 THREAD TENSION DBISK S EI A )]

32 NM-G040001-8SC  NUT M4 nyhodyh 4 (1}

33 400-23291 THREAD GUIDE Ng. 1 A ALFARTVH 1

34 SH-GOE0800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 v32¥ M6 L=8 1



B COMPONENTS

A By S R

i)
st

18, BOTTOM LoV

£
A




ROP,NO | MOTE | PARCNO. CDESORIPTION AN SR S 1+
1 400- 16835 ROTTOM COVER ¥ MAFAT - i
2 L01-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7 LT 4
3 SH-6OROTS0-TP  SCREW M6 1=7 VITFY ME LeT ]
4 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oIy’ 1
5 400-13521 KNER_PUSH SHAST v Ty 7 1
§ 400-23237 ASSY KNEE ROTATEARY B T vy 98 ]
7 NM-6060001-8E  KUT M8 WIBSFIN MG 132 (2)
8 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 fAFY (2)
9 400-13520 KNEE LIFTER ROTATEARM AR NS (1)

10 236-39503 SPRING VT BTV N 3 I

I 279-32453 BRACKET ASH . FF 7rary AR 90y (43 1

12 400-13525 CONNECTING ROD M LAY r b 1

13 SD-0900336-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 N=3.3 2 vy D=9 B=3.3 2

14 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13%0.8 Yo# 8 % 6.5X13X0.8 4

15 NH-6060003-SC  NUT M6 RyHZEIN MG 2

16 100- 13524 KNEE _LIFTER DRIVEARK bF T 3500 I

17 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 By rE bh 2

18 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Eb 2hAY 10 4

19 400-13519 KNEE ROTATE_SHAFT AN AN VA 1

20 400-22457 ASSY_SAWETY SWITCH TYE YALIFIR 1

i3 400-15022 SAFETY SWITCI BASE RO L F N 1y

22 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM TIE VA9 FIF (1)

23 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TYY VAR FEN YA % (1)

24 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT TIR YIAIFGT YUYy (1)

25 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT 7R VAL FN A (1)

26 100-23231 ASSY SAFETY SWITCH CORD T YAy I~ 4% )

27 EA-0500B01-00  CABLE BAND JHEYR UL (1)

28 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 Le12 FATEY M2 L=12 (2)

29 SM-G040800-SP  SCREW b3 2

30 HX-0005500-0E  RUBBER BUSHING 24 7 ¥ILE 1

3T §1 400-19013 ASSY KNEE LIFT RTRV Sk s R I

32 01 227-96155 SENSOR PLATE ASH, YT Ay FR -4 A(23) ]

33 81  SM-6040800-SP  SCREW b3y 2

34 01 227-98607 SENSING BASE WASHER BHTE RS T A 1

NOTE (75

0l....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7

LH-4168-7,4188-7H



CAK COMPONENTS

]
A

A K BIfR




REFNO_NOUE PARTNO. D ESCRIPTION o bAoA Wy

1 400-26315 ASSY AK DEVICE AKYFS3 1

2 400-26313 COMP_REAR PLATE ISEE VR ()
3 40026314 ASSY REAR PLATE T 473 (N
4 NS-6160210-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyATFIN 15/64-28 (0
5 §S-7121410-TP  SOREW 3/16-28 =14 ILITY 3/16-28 L4 (0
8 A00- 18038 AK_SOL ARK B AV 95 B (1)
7 SP-0800352-52  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 ¥Ry D=8 H=3.5 (1)
8 A0(-18939 AX SOL LINK INCIVESE VT (0
9 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT AN T (1)
‘o WP-1021016-5D  WASHER b3F A 10, 2X18X1 (1)
1 RE-0700G000-RO  E-RING 7 BV AN AT 7 (1
12 NS-6150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 19HrFIh 15/64-28 (23
i3 WP-0621036-5F  WASIER e (0
14 GAK-A18300B0  AK SOLENOED ASH. B AR AN (23)B (1
15 400-18191 LIFTING LINK PIN A LARYAN, 1

6 A00-17214 TTFTING LINK VE T 07 T
17 SD-0902256-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=22.5 222y D=9 H=22.5 l

18 400-18942 LIFTING LINK_SPRING vy )Ry 1

'g SH-4052501-SN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FAT IRy M5K0.8 L=25 |



OMPONTENTS

1
o

20. THREAD 8TAND £

B




REF, MO NOTE . PART NG SbhEseRIPTEON BN S ey
i 269- 10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH, A M AFIF(F3) !
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASH. AhAFIFT (I3 (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM { Aoy (2
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARV JOLNT haFk Gy (4)
5 228-3 1406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE YR O A (0
8 329-30408 TEREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER SRR UL (D
f 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT AMAFE UYE (1
8 929-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER ARRFE G (3R) (n
9 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ART%7bh" A (4)

10 228-31000 SPOOL PIN Thv¥rR Y (4)

11 220-30003 SPOOL REST CUSHION SRIEII Sy Yay 4)

12 229-30804 SPOOL REST AR EVEE N (4)

13 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=10 ¢33y M6 L=15 (4)

14 SM-4051405-5%  SCREW M5 L=14 FA2RY M5 L=14 (23

15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M6 oyarFeh Mb (2)

18 WO 1612616-SC  WASHER 16X30K2.6 Yad b i {2)

¥ WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NAF P R 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)

18 NM-6160511-8E  NUT M16X1.5 YTy M16X1. 5 1¥2 (1

19 NM-GO50001-8%  NUT M3 ayHrdIe Mb (4)

20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR R R 51N 2X1.3 (4)

21 % 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. AMIFINTV T (23} 1

22 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIBE L REFART Y H (1

23 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE ANAFANT Y I3 A4 (1N

24 151-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMAFANTY I 0F (1)

25 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE APRFANT Y O i o {1)

26 SH-4041061-5C  SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 FAU2RYT MARD.T L=10 {2

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0,7 pyArddh MAK0D. 7 2%a {2)

28 SM-4041201-5C  SCREW M4 L=12 Fam 13y M4 L=12 (n

29 SH-4042001-5C  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT IRy MAKO.7 L=20 (1}

30 NM-6040002-SF  NUT M4X0.7 nyHrFeE MAX0 .7 2%z (2)

i 4@ -



21 TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

i L R £

-~ 41



_I\%I@I*‘,ﬁi\[(}_ . __;‘JQ’I‘_!;: o ﬁ!’{aI{l.“N{) N R By Ez:_ S E! "f’, TILoN kv A N _Q_jr."_g_ B
i 400-26321 TABLE Fe7 1
2 111-55108 DRAWER b4y 1
3 111-55207 NRAWER SUPPORT PERA Y M 9
4 D8204-555-000  DRAWER STOPPER PR YALIN - 1
5 SX-3211600-8K  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 =18 £73y D=2.1 L=1§ 6

5 111-55401 CASE WAGNET TEL 97 e i
7 111-56007 CASFE, It 1
8 F11-585751 CASE ASM. B 284 B(P3) I
9 SK-3382001-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IAESEY D=3.8 L=20 2

10 SK-3382001-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3, 8 L=20 INEIFY D=3 .8 L=20 2

(B 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION 1AV 2

12 SE-3513200-5C  WOOD SCREN D=56.1 L=32 qAErY D=5.1 L=32 4

13 229-58003 FRAME BUBRER CUSIIION b7 T A p)

14 228-26505 WASHER L7 Ay )

15 229-26208 NAIL ARV E hFsy )

16 111-58365 T STAND JUNCTION XY rrya’y 1

17 111-59357 T-STAND ASM. Ty (#3) {n

18 111-57956 STUD ASM., RIGHT yFI05YI P{EX) {1}

19 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT A7 YFa0 {1)

20 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT ATEP A B (v D) {13

Al SL-0082001-5F  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT EXEE T CT YO AY (10}

22 111-58508 PLATE UNEST IS SE (2)

23 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) SEAAYT (L 1) (1)

24 111-58607 RUBBER CAP R MR Xy (4)

25 111-68409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YR V¥ (D

26 F1L-57608 STAND UPPER, RIGHT PULR A T B (3% ) ()

27 170-07402 NUT 44575 (2)

28 111-59506 STRUT AUXILTARY PLATE VAT KV A4 (2)

29 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8&.7X18X1.8 P4 b 8. 7XI8X:i.6 (2)

30 W5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X!. 4 AR AR B BXIEX] .4 (2)

31 SH-90R6523-8F  HEXAGONAL BOLT Hy D% bh {2

32 WP-1302501-ST  WASHER M12 ava i {4)

33 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MAP P F 12.5X21,5K3 {4)

34 £11-59407 CASTER LRV S {4)

35 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Fartr{4 (0

36 111-58805 PEDAL PEVE] {0

37 111-58904 PEDAL MAT T3IMH 3yh {0

38 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TILR T (2)

39 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734R 7 9va (2)

40 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT N1 (1

41 NM-6020001-SE  NUT M8 uyhrFyh M8 132 (2)

42 SL-906129F-SF  WASHER HEXAGOMAL BOLT M6 1=12 P BYRne ok b (2)

43 SL-9082001-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT R AIEDIRIE b (23

44 WP-0871602-SF  WASHER 8. 7KI8X!I.6 Y3 b RLUTKI8KL. 6 (2)

45 MAO-116552000 CORD STAPLE A-bT AFHT N 3

R &



22. ACCESEORIE PARTE COMPUNENTS
R B bR




QPR ROTE PMTHO.  BESCRIPTION o ko A B

! 729-3425] CNEE PAD PLATE ASH, P TRAR(IE) ;
9 229-31604 FRAME SUPPCRT BAR BT Tk ]
3 08 ¥DP-500B1002 NEROLE DPXS #10-2 alt DPXH #10-2 I
4 SH-1081250-TP  SCREW #8 L=12 #5132y M8 L=12 4
5 236-39701 KNER LIFTER PRESSER ROD YH T AR T i
B D 400-37296 THREAD GUIDE FELT VeSS T
7 226-03708 FELY VAN 1
8 06 226-53802 SHIET THFVE UFY-h 1
9 03 101-11508 SPRING TRk -IN R |
10 04 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN 2yyThIAb F e 2
i1 229-32800 ACCESSORTE BAG IRy 1
12 220-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE GO A 1
13 220-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDOLE LoS4n - (Fan) ]
14 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL BN - (Y3 |
15 ROI0OI-490-000  DRIVIR B3 - !
[ #0h  228-16809 SHEET Pk avy-h (hbh v 1
17 BO121-012-0A0  OILER ASM. 77y 43 1
18 MOF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OLL NO.1(B0O0OCE) FIAAA NG 1(600CC) 1
19 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 TyHILYF(1.5) 1
20 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH nyEy b - 1
31 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 oyhILyF(2.5) ]
22 J1080-000-000  BOLL SCREWDRIVER B oAb an 1
23 0% GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER BRIE - AN F 1
24 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) Zh F{5X6) 1
25 BO142-372-00C  WRENCH (7.1 X &.1) Wa-oF v 3 (7, 1%8.1) |
26 B0113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10} Va4 F AN F(¥a-) -
27 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Vet FA8 FO2 1) 14%11 1
28 07 MDP-500B1402 NFEDLE DPX5414-2 DPXG5H14-2 9
29 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBRE 3 a-¥r V-AAF 2T 1
30 #01  400-36110 GREASE JOINT B oAy FR ]
31 01 BT-0600402-FA  OIL TUBE Fa-7 0.05
32 02 400-16282 ROCKING ROD FIXING AETIEY T 374D A 4 1
33 02 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER L5 A I 2
34 02 SHM-60B1400-SP  SCREW M6 L=14 Y33y M6 L=14 9
a5 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5XC.8 L=10 TEHATHE L MEXO .8 L=10 1
36 400-31047 RUBBER_FINGE ASM. 2 Revy s 1
37 # 400-39798 RUBBER CUSHION B T ALYY ¥ B (2)
33 229-58003 FRAME BUBRER CUSHION 7RI MY (2)
39 229-26208 NAIL 1AV R REy (8)
40 229-26505 WASHER 7 pyyavy (2)
4] 400-15513 HINGE by (23
42 08 MDP-500R2102 DPYEE21-2 nYDPEEH21-2 t
43 #05  102-31603 BORBIN Foey 2
44 * CM-6001001-01  WEEE MARK LABEL 8 WELEL 7-7 98 % 8 1
45 CM-RO01002-01  WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WERE ¥ 74d-yay ¥—} !
a6 Tk 400- 13640 JUKT GREASE B TUBE Y 1% V-7 1
47 ; SL-GOR4092-TH  BOLT FONRIRIR TR b !
48 A 928-33303 VINYL COVER A A= L 1
NOTE (7 20) 01....POR LH-4168-7,4188-7 LH-4168-7,4188-7/8
0%,...FOR LH-4128 LH-4128F
03... FOR LH-4128-7 ,4168-7, 41887 LH-4128-7 4168-7,4188-TH
04, .. FOR LH-4128 4128-7,4168-7 LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7H
DE. ... FOR LH-4188-7 LH-4188-7FH
06 ... FOR LH-4128-7 4168-7 LH-4128-7 4168-7
07... . TYPE § S{t k&
D&, .. TYPE ¥ AN
09....TYPE G GiE#E



28, TARLE OF EXCHANG

Sl

NG OGALIOR PARTS
R B2 (D(LH 41688~ 7TH)

{

N

D

Needle gauge size Throat plate Fead dog Presser foot asm,
# & % & DI & A
(Tip~divided) {(Tip-divided)
3 Smm z (BYR%A) (BRA%WL)
! w1, 7 [l 1 4 w a =
Code u i o~ ; g
_— -L L Eﬁfﬁ:ﬁj A2 {@_jﬂ'@@—ﬁ,%:jiiii . o
inch mm |Ref.Mo.{ Part No. |[Ref.No,| Part Ko. Ref.Ne.[ Part Ho. Ref . No.| Part HNo, Ref. Mo, fart No,
6 | 54hs] 4.0 1 400-25485 | 12 | 400-25817 s i o
n 3/15 4.8 2 400-25400 13 400- 25818 23 400-25831 33 228-18557 43 226-40383
E 7/32 5.8 3 400-25491 14 400-25819 24 400-25832 34 22B-156566 44 226-404582
F ‘[/.q 8,4 4 400-25492 15 400-28715 25 400-25833 35 228-1687565 45 226-405581
0 9/32 7.1 5 400-2%493 16 400-25820 26 400-25834 38 228-16854 ig 726-40759
H Sael 7.0 8 400-25404 17 400-25821 27 400-25835 37 72B8-16953 47 226-40858
i 3/8 0.5 7 400-25495 13 400-25822 28 400-2583%5 38 2ZR-17050 48 226-40957
1 T 127 a 400-25494 19 400-258724 29 400-25838 39 228-17159 49 2I8-41252
fi 5/3 15,9 g 400-25489 20 400-25825 a0 400-25839 40 a00-33345 50 226-41361
M 3/4 19,1 10 400-25500 21 400-25826 31 400-25840 41 400-33947 51 226-41450
Q 1 25 .4 11 400-25503 22 400-25828 32 400-256842 42 400-33951 52 2264171457
Stitch spec,{ S Spsc, common g %
g 45 o ft 1 r
Moed!e gauge size Meedie clamp asm, Needle clamp asm. Stiding pfate asm; Sliding plate asm| Wiper
(Left) (Right) (Left) {Right}
# B ¥ B(E)E 4 g5 aE EUR(ENE RUBR(EH 74
i Ny
Code P /6@ /
" S S o> S
i &
mm [Ref Mo.| Part No. Ref Mo, P:—r Ma. Ref,\\!o,E Part Mo Ref . MNo i Part Ho. Ref Mo, ?’a:i Mo,
G 4.0 53 400-280682 54
i 1.0 54 400-26065 85 400-2
5.8 55 440-260G67 66 400-26088
F 6.4 56 400-26069 67 400-26090 15 400-25247 78 400-252356 g1 102-09203
G 7.1 57 400-28070C 68 400-26091
H 7.8 58 400-28072 (321 400-26093
e 9.5 58 AQD-26074 10 400-26095
i 12,7 60 400-260786 71 A00-260097
------------ = 82 102-09500
M 16.9 G1 400-26078 T2 400-26099 78 400-25248 79 400-25236
M 191 62 400-26080 73 A00-28101 53 TH2-08807
& i 2904 83 400-28082 14 400-26103 77 100-25249 80 400-25239 84 102-09908
Stitch spec.| S Spec. coMmen Spec, common Spec. common Spen. comnmen Spac, cammon
2 # G it frH R {48 2R {Lf




REF, NO NOTE PART WO, DESCRIPTIOHN [ 1{ Qty

i 400-25485 THROAT PLATE TRIM 5/32 {hEIRD(S B/32 i
Z 400-25490 TERDAT PLATE _TRIM-3/16 {MEIRY£4-3/16 1
3 400-25491 THROAT PLATE TRIM-7/32 %N {4-7/32 1
4 400-25492 THROAT _PLATE TRIK-1/4 AEIRIA-1/4 1
5 400-25493 THROAT _PLATE_TRIM-9/32 {h5IN42-9/32 1
] A0~ 25494 THROAT,_PLATE TRI¥-5/1% TFYTRRA-5/10 T
7 400-25495 THRCAT PLATE_TRIM-3/8 TR ¥IAN18-3/8 1
8 406-25498 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1/2 fREInY£a-1/2 i
9 406 -25499 THROAT PLATE TRIM-5/8 {hEIAD{4-5/8 t
10 406-25500 THROAT _PLATE TRIM-3/4 MnI42-3/4 1
T 400 -ZE51S THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-T THREIATE-1 T
12 40025817 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S B/32 I ¥y 8 5/32 1
13 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 AUA M%) 8 3/16 i
14 400-25819 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/32 Arint {208 7/32 1
15 400-26715 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 AN {PEE 8§ 1/4 1
I8 A00-25820 FEED_poG_TYPE-S 9/3% L2 INE 1 ST M VY] T
17 400-25821 FEED DOG TYPR-8 5/16 2 by S 5716 1
18 400-25822 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 T2Un {hy) 8 3/8 1
19 400-28524 WIRING NTAGRAM 60OR FuALfvYY 4T GOR I
20 400-25825 FEER DOG TYPE-S 5/8 A7 {h%) S 5/8 1
T 400-725826 “FEED_DOG TYiPE-§ 3747 EEA I AT A I VY !
2% 400-25828 FEED_MOG TYPE-S 1 AN R 81 !
23 404-2583) FEED_D0OG_TYPE~G  3/16 A 4350 6 3/16 !
24 400D-25832 FRED_DOG_TYPE-G 7/32 ArgA 4p%) G 7/3% 1
25 400-25833 FEED_DOG _TYPE-G 1/4 AU bRy G 1/4 i
G 400- 25834 FFED_DOG_TYPE-G 9/3Y TR {RETT G 0752 [
27 4Q0-25835 FEED_BOG_TYPE-G 5/16 F2Up {b%Y G 5/16 1
28 4030-25836 FEED DOG TYPE-G 3/8 HUAME) 6 3/8 1
29 400-25858 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 1/2 TYn A G 1/2 |
30 400-25838 FEER DOG TYPL-G 5/8 AN bR G 6/8 i
k]! A00-25840 FEEL_BOG_TYPE-G ~ 3/4 TPV {030 G 3/4 T
32 400-25842 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G | AN AR G 1
33 228 -16557 TIF-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/18 FEOLY 2oAHEl 4(2333/16° i
34 228- 16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASK. 7/32 FE7LY 29RI2 4(F3)7/32" 1
15 22816765 PRESSER FOOT ASM. i/4" FRULY aurd 4(F1)1/47 |
W TTR-16854 TIP-TIVIDED PRESSER AGM. 0732 FEVLIT AR A7)0/ 32 {
37 228- 16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 FEPLY gkl 4(23)5/18" !
a8 4258-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM, D=2.4 (3/8) FEPLYT AR $TD 4(73)5/87 1
49 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=4 4 (1/2) POy gl 4(42) /27 1
40 400-133545 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM _5/8 FiyLy 20442 A(#3)6/8”" I
41 0033547 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASH_374 FETLET IGAYI2 A(73)3747 1
42 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDEL_PRESSER ASM_1L Pl itz 407331" 1
43 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEL Y AL #3)3/167 (4, 1
44 2640452 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FRPLY 2R (#3)T/327 (5, |
45 226 -40551 PRESSER FOOT ASH., STV aptr(23)1/47 (6.4 1
15 725 -40759 FRESSER TOOT ASM, ’ RIS AELTE R AR Y A A -
4% 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM, ROV 14E{#2)5/167 (7, I
48 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. YL agHT(#2)3/87 (9.5 1
49 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASK, F0LY atdn(23) 1727 (12, ]
50 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASN. F49Ly 1t #3)5/87 (15, 1
BT TIG-41450 FRESSER FOOT ASK. FEVL T 0¥ (7) 3747 (19, I
52 226-41757 PRESSER FDOT ASK, PRV 2THYT(43)17 (25,41 1
53 400-26063 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(5/32) AR AZZLAT W(5/32) 1
54 400- 26065 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_1.(3/16) UM AZZES D(5/16) 1
55 400-26067 ASSY_NERDLE CLAMP 1.(7/32) AN AZIER 0(T7/32) 1
56 400-2606% ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP_L{1/4} RINELELZ WIS VLY 1
57 400~ 26070 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP L(9/32) MR AFRRAS U{9/32) 1
58 400-26072 ASSY NEELLE CLAMP_L(5/16} NPT AZIEA W(B/16) 1
54 400-26074 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L.(3/8) AIbT ATIEA 1(3/8) 1
60 400-26076 ASSY NFEDLE CLAMP_L(1/2) Nk "0(1/2) 1
i 100-78078 ASSY_WEEDLE CLAMP T.(5/%) AR RISTEY i
52 400-26080 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L{3/4) AR T34 1
43 400-26082 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP L.(1) AR LIy 1
G4 400-26084 ASSY _NEEDLE CLAMP R(6/3%) AN (5/32) t
45 400-26086 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R(3/1G) Alp (3/18) I
o6 EUIRP IR ’ ASSY_REEULE CLARP R{T/3E) TR (77377 ” T
¥ 40026050 CHERDLE CLAMP RCL/4) A {1/4) 1
55 400-2609] ¥ NEEDLE CLAMP RC9/32) LI 107303 |
59 4D0-26093 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP R{5/16) VNS T(5/16) }
70 400-26095 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R(3/8) IS T (53/8) 1
7 400- 260597 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP R(1/2) ]S 72T i
72 400-26098 ASSY_NEEULE_CLAMP _R(5/8) nIR (5/8) 1
73 400-26101 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP R(3/4) AR T (3/4) 1
T4 400-26103 #8SY_NEEDLE CLAMP _R(1) AR AYEIE (1) 1
75 406-25247 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-A AREYEAT DA Y -A-23 1
i 00-25748 AYSY SCLIDE PLATE-L-B EAS T ETSE U R B LR !
77 400-25249 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-C {P¥YAS B4 R-v R 9003 |
18 40G0-25235 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-4A {hFYRA 1
79 400-25236 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-B TRFIRA 1
40 400~25239 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-R-C GG 1
81 10276903 TTUWIPER 7 AE TR v - T N
82 102-09500 WIPER LA - i
84 10209807 WIPER A i
84 10203808 WIPLR YA - {



24, TABLE OF EXCHAN

G

VR - B ((LH 4128 - T

G GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH~4128-7)

Needis gauge sizd Throcat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm,
@ % ® oY of ®oa a2
(Yip-divided) {(Tip-divided)
(BERAERN) (BEHA%KHEN)
81,7 i
S 2
@ﬁ?ﬁmﬁﬁ; D l‘
=
m Part Mo, |[Ref No Part 0. |Ref.Mo.| Part 8o, |Ref.MNo, Partwﬁ‘:‘_ Ref . ¥No.
b 401 4G0-25485 | 18 | 40025817 T .
5 T34g| 4.8 2 | 400-25480 | 17 | 400-25818 | 31 | 400-25831 | 45 | 228-16557 | &9 | 226-40353
& | 74g 5.8 | 3 | 400-254911 18 | 400-25818 | 82 | 400-25832 | 46 | 208-16656 | £0 | 226-40452
F | 7 | 6.4| < |400-25492 | 19 |400-26715| 33 | 400-25833 | 47 | 228-16755| &1 | 226-40551
¢ |9%9] 7.1| 5 | 400-25483 | 20 | 400-25820 | 34 | 400-25834 | 48 | 228-16864 | 62 | 226-40759
""" H | G9! 7.9| 6 | 400-25494 | 21 | 400-25821 | 35 | 400-25835 | 49 | 22B-16953 | 63 | 226-40858
K 134 ¢ 9.5| 7 | 400-25495| 20 | 400-25822 | 36 | 400-25836 | 50 | 228-17050 | 64 | 226-40957
w 1 74e011.1 | 8 | 200-25498 | 23 | 400-25893 | a7 | 400-25837 | 51 | 400-33941| 65 | 226-41054
L | T |12.7| 9 [ 400-25408 | 24 |400-25824 | 38 | #00-25838 | 52 | 22B-17159 | 66 | 226-41252
W | 5% |15.9| 10 | 400 25439 | 25 | 400-25825 | 39 | 400-25839 | 53 | 400-33945 | 67 | 226-21351
N |47 (18,7 ] 71 | 200-26500| 26 | 400-25826 | 40 | 400-25840 | 54 | 400-33947 | B8 | 226-41450
P | 74 [22.2| 12 | a00-25502 | 27 | 400-25827 | 41 | 400-25841| 55 | 400-33949 | 69 165
0 1 |25.4 1 13 T400-25503 | 28 | 40G-25828 | 42 | 400-25842 | 56 | 400-33951 | 70
R 11-13028. 6 14 | 400-25604 | 29 | 200-26820 | 43 | 400-25843 | 57 | A0D-33953 71 | 226-21856
5 [1-14031.8 | 15 | 400-25505 | 30 | 400-25830 | 44 [ 400-25844 58 | 400-33955 | 72 | 226-41955
Stitch spec.| S Spec, cammon *ﬁf’ ‘fﬁ?
Rt E | c| e * e
Meedle gauge size Meedle clamp asm, |Stiding plate asm.{Sltiding pfate asm. Hiper
(Left) {Right)
4 %= I BYR(L) A BUR(G)4 T
Code Wl
a-h
1L
inch mn iRef, No, Part Mo, Ref No. Part Mo, Ref No, Part Mo, Ref Mo, Pu.;-.-t Nu
t 842 4.0 73 |a00-28029 ‘ '
"o {3450 4.8 74 |400-28021 §
e 174, 5 6| 75 | 400-28033 }
iy [ s.a| 78 | 400-26035 96 | 102-09203
88 | 400-25247 | 92 | 400-25235
6 | 9450 | 7.1 77 |400-26037
"k 1 Be4g | 7.9 78 | 400-26030
K (3% | 9.5! 79 | 409-26041
o[ g i1 80 | 400-26043
U T e 7 [ a1 | 400-26048 97 1102-09500
w54 (15.9 | 82 | 400-26047 | 89 | 4n0-25248 | 93 | 400-25238
N |84 18,1 | 83 | 400-26049 N
- 98 102-09807
P | Ly |22.2] 83 | 400-26081
a U |25, 4| 85 | 400-26053 | 90 | 400-25248% | 94 | 400-2533D
R 1-lgl28 6| 88 | 400-26055 99 |102-080048
5 |1-i4]31.8 | 87 | 400-26057 | 81 | 400-25050 | 95 | 400-25240
Stitoch spec, 3 Spec, commen Spen. common Spec. common Snac. common i
% S i LR I




REF, H0 MOTE PART MO CBESCRIPTION I T - N R Aty
1 400~ 25485 THROAT _PLATE_TRIM 5/372 {MEUAD{H B/32 H
9 400-254%0 THROAT _PLATE_TRIN-3/18 {hEYAY5-3/16 |
3 400- 25491 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-7/42 LhEYNI{A-T/42 {
4 400-25492 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1/4 {P5IA4-1/4 1
5 400-25493 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-9/372 {h¥InI{4-0/32 1

T AN0-T54TA TARDAT ELATE_TRIN-G/716 TFTAIE-5715 T
7 A00-25495 THROAT TLATE_TRIN-3/8 1REINI{R-3/8 1
4 400-25496 THROAT PLATE_TRIN 7/16 {hEIRILS-T/16 |
9 490-25498 THROAT PLATE TRIN-1/2 {hEInD 14172 1
10 AH- 25499 THROAT PLATE TRIM-5/8 {h¥In){4-5/8 1
T AG- 25600 THROAT PLETE TRTE-3/4 TiFVAIE-3/4 T
12 400- 255072 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-7/8 LRINI4R-T/8 1
13 400-25503 THROAT PLATE_TRIN-1 LREIASLR-1 1
14 40025504 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1-1/8 {hEDAILA-1-1/8 1
15 400- 26506 THROAT_PLATE TRIM-1-1/4 {hEIADLH-] - 1/4 ]

18 0025817 " FEEN DOG_TYPE-§ TE/52 TR {I¥Y 5 57312 B B
17 400-25818 FEED DOG TYPE-§ 3/16 PR {hE) 8 3716 1
18 A00- 25818 FEED DOG_TYPE-S  T/32 Foum {ED 5 T/A2 1
18 400-26715 FEED DOG_TYPE-§ 1/4 0 {hy) 8 1/4 |

20 AD0-26820 FEED_DOG TYPE-§ /32 Fria (bF) 8 4732 i

71 IOU-T582T FEEDT _DUG TYPE-Y 5718 RAEIE R EETAL [

22 400-26822 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 HrEnt Ry 8 3/48 1

23 400-26823 FEED_DOG_T¥PE-S 7/18 AU RRY 8 T/16 1

24 480-25824 FEED_DOG_TYPE-5 1/2 A7 4y S 172 1

25 400~ 28825 FEED_DNG_TYPE-§ 5/8 Ao0n {15 S B/8 I

“IE ABT-I58Z6 FERD DOG_TYPE-§ 174 FRUA{REE 5 374 —re
27 400- 25827 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 7/8 700 {b%) § 7/8 I
18 400 -25828 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 F00n 4% S 1 i
19 400-25829 FEED DOG_TYPE-8 1 1/8 Fount {rE 8 1 1/8 t

30 400-25830 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 1 1/4 A7UA (hRY S 1/4 I

kR T00- 2583 T ~ FEED DOG_TYPE-6§ 3718 FIIR{REY G 3718 T

32 400-25832 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 7/32 F0A ARED GOT/32 i

33 400-25833 FERD_DOG TYPE-G 1/4 a4y G 174 1

34 400-25834 FEER DOG TYPE-G 9/32 AT 4h%) G §/32 1

15 400-25835 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 5/18 AU IR 4 G/18 1

18 100 -I5848 FERY TOG_TYFE-( " 3/8 TR AREY O3/ T

a7 48026837 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 7/16 AU AT GO7/16 I

18 480-25838 FEED DOG_TYPL-G  L/2 AFRA R G172 1

19 400-25833 FEED DOG TYPE-G 5/8 FH0n 4% G OB/8 1

40 40025840 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 3/4 F7UN {RED 4 3/4 1

ES| {O0-ZE84T FEED_UOG TIPE-G 778 F7UR AR50 G F T

42 400- 25842 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1 HUA AR G L 1

43 400- 25841 FEED BOG TYPE-G L-1/8 F2UR MY G 1-1/8 3

44 400 - 25844 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 1-1/4 FOUNT AR G011/ i

45 238~ 16557 T1P-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/15 FEOLY AR, 4(F3)3/ 168" ]

it TO8-TRA5E TTF TTVIDED PRISSER ARY, 7732 bEVI AR A S RN AT I

47 228- 16755 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 1/4" FETL Y AhF¥EL 4(23)1/4" 1

18 228~ 16854 TIF-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. /32 $xTb Y 2GFFIA . 4(73)9/32° 1

48 32816953 TIF-BIVIDED PRESSER ASM, 5/16 FETL I 20A$I2 4(03)5/18" !
50 228 -17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM, D=2.4 (3/8) FEGL Y AGAFTE . 4(F3)3/8” |

B E{HRE U TIP-TTVIBED PRESSER ASH_7/14 TV I AT/ 1E T

53 228-17154 PRESSER FOOT ASK. D=2.4 (1/2) $AYLY angda 4(8331/27 1

53 400-33945 T1P-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM _5/8 HEOLY kIl 4023)5/87 !
54 A00-33947 TIE-DFVIDED PRESSER ASM_3/4 HeoL Yy 204¥T2, 4(23)3/47 1
55 400- 33949 TIP-DIVINED PRESSER_ASM_7/8 5L 294422 4(73)7/8" 1
56 ELVERKTDN TP UIVIDED PRESSEN_ASH_I FETL T auHyae, A7) T
57 400- 33953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1-1/8 LY anddrl 4(/3)1-1/8" 1
58 400-33955 TIP-DIYIRED PRESSER_ASM_L-1/4 PEPLY AP AL3Y1-1/4" i
59 246-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SOV 2P {23}3/167 (4. 1

i) 29650462 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FEILY 2UAPL(F337/327(5.6 i

BT TH0RG] THESSER FOOT ASH: TR R TL(FET747(6 .4 I
§2 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. POV At E(73)8/327 (7, 1
63 226-40853 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FPLY AP E{23)5/167(7. 1

B4 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEgLY a4 2(73)3/87 (9.5 1

65 226-41054 PRESSER FOO'T ASY,7/167(11. 1MM) $37Ly AT (PRITA167 (11 1

1 L ) FRESSER FOUT AW, By g re e, [

67 206-114451 PRESSER FOOT ASK. FEYL Y IPAFE(3)5/87 (15, 1
68 226- 41450 PRESSER FOOT ASH. Feuly a9 (23)3/47 (19, L

69 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASH, #40L 3 IR I(P3)T /AT (22, 1

70 226-41757 FRESSER FOOT ASM, FEIL I YL (F231 7 (26, AN 1
i TG -TTHGG TYSER FOOT A:M. FEA T AT TP T I8 7 I

74 296-41955 FEI Y AP E{F35] L LT 1

7 A00- 26029 ML AEI(5/3Y) :
P4 AD0- L6G3E A\Miﬂ\ 3, un WER AR/ 16)

75 400-26031 LAMP(7/42) AU ARR(T /30 1

T8 00~ EE0TE = “CLAWPT L7 TS AITATI(/4) T

71 400-26037 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(9/32) ARt AZE(H/32) 1
74 40026039 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP(5/16) AN AZE{5/16]) 1
79 400-26041 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP{3/8) AR APE(3/8) 1

a0 400-26043 w LAMP (7 /1B) At APIT/18) 1

3T AOU-26045 B TCLANE(I/ZY AR A7ECT/2) I
B 400-26047 ASSY_NERDLE CLAMP(5/8} A AZ3(5/8) 1
53 400 -26049 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(3/d) AR AZE(3/4) i
EE 400-96051 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/8) AN AZR(T/R) i
45 A0 2605 3 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1} A AZE(L) ]

i A0 IS XSSV REEDLE TLAMPTIV 1783 A7 T-178] T

47 A00- 26057 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/4) RIBTAZE(L- 1740 ]
2% 40025247 ASSY SLIBE_FLATE-L-& fREYIN WA V473 1
49 A00- 25248 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-L-L {,up,l;:«- YLA-RA R0 ]
41 400- 25246 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-C R 1

T T IETEG ASSY STTOE_PEATE L™ TUTE T [
47 400 15235 sy SLIDE. PLATE R -4 B H
91 400 i B g{4-3% -B t
14 A00-2 4 4 L .. -K-C i [ES/EES H
35 AN - 26240 ASSY SLIDE PLATE R -D {M'JM Y44 1
76 Tr-T9209 WIFER T7377 7% TR N
97 102 - 08540 WIPER N 1
al L2 -0B807 YIPER 20N ]
a9 10209908 WIPER L2 1

i
s

el



o
e B8

OF BEXCHANGING GA
- U

UGE P

3

g (AHFOR LI

4128)

feedlo gauge sizeilhroat plate fhroat plate Foed Dog Fesd Dog
{Throat feed) {Lowsr faad) (l.owar faad)
R B B B E(THY) &0 Ay @(TRY)
Code i DU[;
e il
1} |
o= (@] 7
inchy mm [RefMe] Pavt Ho. RsefMo] Part Mo, WNefMo] Part ¥a. Ref Mo} Part No Raf Na Ret Hn| Part No. [Ref.Mg F‘arrmﬁc‘ -------

B | 1] a.2] 1 J226-25107] 10 [228-45200 o 63 |23z-05107

G |5 4.0| 2 (226-25208 J————= — | 26 1400-25784 - ——

D | 34qg] 4.8| 3 i226-25305| 20 [228-45408 27 |400-25785| 43 |400-25807| 60 |232-08305

E 740 5.8F 4 [226-25404 — //-"'; 28 |400-25786] 44 1400-25802 " _5__,///

£ lley| 6.4 5 |226-25503| 21 |238-45608 23 |400-25787| 45 |400-25803| 61 [232-05503

G | B4p| 7.1] 8 |226-25602 — i 30 |400-25788| 46 |200-25804 -

H | 5Ag| 7.9) 7 |226-25701] — e 31 |400-25789| 47 [400-25805 —

K | 375 | 5.6 8 |226 25800 i - 32 |400-26790| 48 |$00-25806 J— |-

"W [ 7Taef1r. 1] 9 2625000 33 (400 25791| 49 |400-25807 - —
L [ tep f12.7] 10 226 28006 -—"" |22 |228-46109] 34 |400-25782| 50 |400-25808 " 62 [225-48105
L H S5/ |165.9] 11 [226-28105 - | 45 |a00-25793| 51 |400-25809 -

W | 874 |18.1] 12 |2256- 26204 23 [228-46407| 36 |400-25734| 52 |400-25810 63 22848303

P | 70y |22.2| 13 |226 26203 — |24 [226-46406| 37 [100-25795| 53 (400 2581 —""s4 |228-48402

a T f25 .4 14 228 28202 25 [228-465085| 38 |400-25706| 54 [400-25812 - 65 [228-28501
TR 1 Teplza €| 15 |29 28501 o TIN50 [400-25797] 55 {400-25813 — - —

3 11 1.4a1.8] 16 |226 26600 P "7 |40 |400-25708| 56 |400-25814 o -

T {1-3-g/34.80 17 |226- 26709 i - 41 (400-25799] 57 |400-25815 — =y
| U f1-legfas, 1)1 226-260808 o —— 42 |400-25800] 58 |400-25814 o =
Stitch spec, 9 ) AR I R * S

T P i & ¥

& R G o T * N

Heedis gauge size| Stiding pla‘ta asm. Stiding plate asm.
aft (Right)
i BUB(E) A RYR(HA
Goda @
1-b N )
inch| m&E  |Ref.Ne Part Nao. [Raf Mo Part Na,
B | l.g! a2 '
e 5/30 £
N 3ngl 4.8
E Trya) 5.8
F ol 7 a4 6 226-01068 70 506-D0555
T el e -
H S5 7.9
1’ dsg| 9.5
i Tagl11.1
i DY RN
] 5.8 {156.9 |67 226-01157 71 226-00654
[ 370 1191
P Trg | 22,2
Q i 25.4 | B8 228-N01258 72 226-00763
R ji-lrg|l28.4@
g Nty ar.e
T 3349 | aY 226-01355 73 226-00852
U |i-tea] 3800
Stitoch =pac, Spen. common Spec, COMREON
a4 # i AE bt 3}




RUF, HO

NOTE

PARFNO.

DESCRIPTION

1 226-25107 THROAT PLATE £/8” (3, 28M) ARCOPEIFY I /BT (D, 20M) 1
2 226-25208 THROAT PLATE 5/32” (4H¥) ALACMEIFYI5/32" (4MM) I
3 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16" (4.8¥M) AR I3 /167 (4, BHM i
4 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32" (5.6MM) NACLPEYFTIT /32" (5. 60M 1
5 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 MR /47 (6, 4HY) 1
e TG - 25607 THROAT PLATE 97527 (7. TRE) ARy S 7377 (7 ThE 1
7 20628701 THROAT PLATE B/18" (7.0MM) AR (ARRIFIB/167 (7,90 1
8 226- 25800 THROAT PLATE 3/8” (9, 5MM) AULE A%y )3/87 (9, 5MM 1
9 226- 25909 THROT PLATE 7/16 {11.IM) AARCOMIY)T/16" (11, 1M 1
10 226- 26006 THROAT PLATE E/27 {12.7HM) MLRAREIFIIL/ 27 (12, THM 1
Tr TIG-ZBI0% THROAT PLATE 5/8" (15, 0WN) RYZEL TRV 15 /87 (15 53N T
12 226- 26204 THROAT PLATE 3/4” (19, 1HM) ALACLREDER)3 /4" (19, 1HM 1
13 226-26303 THROAT PLATE 7/8" (22, 2MM) MR {bERFY YT /B (22 2NN 1
14 226-26402 THROAT PLATE 17 (25,4MM) MRCAMEIFYILT (25, 44M) 1
15 22626501 THROAT PLATE ¥.1/8" (28, 6MM) ARCAMEDFYNL - 1/87(28.6 1
T8 726~ J6600 TRROAT PLATE 1. 1747 151, B} MR AT T 1787318 1
17 226-26709 THROAT PLATE 1.3/8” (34 5MM) LA EYFYIL - 3/87 (34,9 1
18 2926-26808 THROAT PLATE k. 172" (38.1M1) AR /27 (38,8 1
19 228-45200 THROAT PLATE, (1/8). [SEEIQVESD] 1
20 228-45408 THROAT PLATE, 3/16. nE{A(3/16") 1
a1 27816606 THROAY PLATE, (1/4). LYECIOVESD: 1
22 228-46108 THROAT PLATE, (L1/2). MALE(L/27) t
23 228-46307 THROAT PLATE, (3/4). AR(B/47) 1
24 228-46406 TEROAT PLATE, (7/8). MART/8") 1
25 228-46505 THROAT PLATE, (1) A4A(1") 1
i 0005784 FEED DOG 5732 TR 5732 I
27 400- 25785 FEED DOG 3/16 FrIn 3/16 1
28 40025786 FEED DOG 7/32 Foune 7/32 i
29 400- 25787 FEED DOG 1/4 Frupt 1/4 1
30 400- 25788 FRED DOG /32 Frunt 4/32 1
ar 400-257849 FEED DOG 5716 A TEL] T
32 400-25790 FELD DOG 3/8 Fron 3/8 1
13 400- 25791 FEED BOG 7/18 Frin 7/16 t
14 400- 25792 FEED DOG 1/2 Frun 172 1
15 400~ 257493 FEED DOG 5/8 N 5/8 1
36 0025794 FEET DOG 374 A 374 T [
37 400-25795 FEED DOG 7/8 TN /8 1
38 400-25796 FEED DOG 1 a1 1
39 400-25797 FEED DOG 1-1/8 Frne 1-1/8 1
40 400-25798 FEED DG L-1/4 trun 1-1/4 {
E3| 100- 75799 FFED BOG 1-3/8 FFRTI-5/8 1
a2 400- 25800 FEED DOG 1-1/2 TN 1-1/2 )
43 400- 25801 FEED DOG 3/16 Frin 3718 1
44 40025802 FEED D0G 7/32 +rUnt 7732 1
45 400-25803 FEED DOG 1/4 un i/4 1
qT6 400-F5804 YEED DOG 8732 FIVATO/732 - T
47 400- 25805 FEED DOG 5/16 trint 5/16 1
48 400-26806 FEED 10G 3/8 rnt 3/8 !
49 400-25807 FEED DOG 7/16 N 7/16 1
50 400-25808 FEED DOG £/2 Frin 1/2 1
3 I00- 15809 TEED T0G 578 FP9RT 578 ¥
82 400-25810 FEED DOG 3/4 #0374 i
53 400-25811 FEED DOG 7/8 TN T8 1
54 400-25812 FEED DOG 1 Fn 1 1
55 400-25813 FEED DOG 1-1/8 N 1-1/8 1
56 FT0-25814 FEEE DG 1-174 TR 174 ]
57 400-25815 FEED DOG 1-3/8 A7in 1-3/8 !
a4 400-25816 FEED DOG L-1/2 o 1-1/2 1
54 232-05107 FEED DOG /8”7 i 1/87 1
50 232-053056 FEED DGG 3/16” Foun 37187 1
T TS0 FEED BOG (/3" TR 172 i
G2 248-4810% FEED DOG, (1/2), FrUne (1727} 1
63 228-48303 FEED DOG, (3/4). APUR (3/47) 1
64 298-48402 FEEB DOG, (7/8). A90nt (77870 1
65 228-48501 FEED DOG, (1. Ar0nt (1) 1
6 7060 HIBH BED SCIDE LEFT, ASM., & KSR Z DY E ¥
67 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASN, An WAL ) BY3 1
68 226-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., € AN MRCRA Y)Y CF3 1
59 296-01355 RED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C FINE RS I L BIIEES! 1
70 34600555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A SR CIEE DNV E 1
7T TIETONG 6L REGTT SLIDER PLATE BASH, TYIRERT) BAS |
72 29600753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASK., C I WA(ER ) O3 |
74 226- 00854 BED SLIDE RIGHE, ASM., D I WACER ) B3 |



26, TABLE OF BRCHANGING GAUGE PARTE (4)(FOR LH-
AR — L B (AL~ 4128,4128%FFD

LH-41728
Masdla paugs size | Headle clamp asm, Presser foot asm.
4@ e B8 i()
(¥Yip-divided} (Tip-divided} {(Lower fesd)
ﬂ (BRREEN) ( BAREHN) (i)
Code ﬂ E
e =
a- . . o 3
inch mm  [Ref Mo, Part Mo, Ref No, Part Mo, Ret Mo, Part MNo. Ref No. _Part Ro.
B fral 32 1 400-26027 i I 51 103-91852
G S,901 4.0 2 400-25029 I T I
il 3] 4.8 3 400-260231 19 2PR-185567 a5 226-40353 52 ; 103-92058
E 7739 5.8 4 400-26033 20 228-16658 38 225-40452 T
F 771/74 6.4 5 200-2603%5 21 228-14755 37 £26-40551 | 53 103-92258
G 9921 71 8 400-26 22 20R-16854 18 226-40759
H Sc1g) 7.9 7 £00-26 23 | 228-16953 3% 22¢-40858 |
4 38| 9.5 8 40026041 24 22B-17050 40 226-40957
5 7{‘-;_@, 1.1 9 400-26043 25 400-33941 41 296-41054 R
L oo 1 12.7| 10 400-26045 28 £28-17159 | 42 226-41252 54 108-92751
| .8 115,98 11 400-26047 27 400-33925 43 226-41351 _‘f,_/ff‘""m
i} 3.4 191 12 400-26049 28 400-33947 44 226-41450 | 5§ 103 93058
P Trp 222013 400-26051 29 406-33949 45 226-41658 86 | 22844450
a 1 26,4 1 14 A00-268053 30 400-33851 48 228-41757 51 27844559
s 1-1ral 28,8 15 400-260885 31 400-33983 47 22@8-41858
s [-leal3r.ay s 400-26057 32 100-33955 48 226-41856
T t-3-8] 34,81 17 400-26059 33 408-33957 | 48 226-42052
U [1~Ls20 381 18 400-26061 34 400-33959 50 226-42181
S8titch spac. s Spac, comman e é?
Ty #
g 8 o R &
LH-41728=F
Mead!a gauge size Thraat plata T;‘;?";ﬂg?i;a Fead dog Pressar foot asm. gf;:?érsiég?
. . AA7 W AN
h ® K 7-7° fiRsH L Roe a0 Paz ()

- :J-—lq

inch mm Ref Noj Part Ma, |Reflo! Part Mo, IRef.Mo| Part No. |[RefNo] Part Mo. |Ref.Mof Part %o.

B [ 1-g | 3.2 | BB | 226-25107 | 64 | 226-28002 | 70 | 400-33563 | 76 | 226-27152 | 82 | 226-47051
D 3/96 4.8 | 59 | 226-25305 | 65 | 226-28200 | 71 | 400-33564 | 77 | 226-27350 | 83 | 226-47150
F Toagl 6.8 | 60 | 226-25404 | 66 | 208-28309 | 72 | 400-33565 | 78 | 226-27459 | 84 | 226-47259
7 [0y | 8.0 [ 61 | 226-25503 | &7 | 226 28408 | 73 | 400-33566 | 79 | 226-27558 | 85 | 22647358
G Ssgp| 7.0 | 62 | 226-25602 | 68 | 206-28507 | 74 | 400-33567 | BO | 228-47657 | B6 | 226-47457
H | 6-7g 7.9 | 683 | 226-25701 | 69 | 226-78606 | 75 | 400-33668 | B3 | 226-27756 | 87 | 226-47556

Nesdia gauge size | MNeasdie clamp asm, Sliding plate asm, Sliding pfate asm
. (Laft) (Right)
% i ¥ 8 BYW(E) 4 RUE(RE

o "//\&\ /\:)

Code f o e
| -«.m\@ L ‘\Q//
T L -
inch| mm |Ref.o]  Par: Ma. [Retla]  Part Mo, Ref 1, Par: Ha. |
B Tra | 3.2 a8 AG0-28027
D 39| 4.8 89 400-26031
£ Ty 30 AB0-26033 ) ) ) e
- e - 54 226-0105A8 55 20600555
r T4 ] g1 L0~ 28035
G g 52 A00-280627
[

43 40026038




RIF, NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | T S | Ay

1 400- 26027 ASSY MEEDLE_CLAMP(1/8) AR AFR{1/8) [l
2 400-26029 ASSY NEEBLE CLAMP(5/32) AR PALE/32) 1
k] 400-26031 ASSY NEEBLE CLAMP(3/16) AR AZA(3/16) 1
4 400-26033 ASSY NEEPLE CLAMP{7/3%) AN APE(T/32) 1
5 400-26035 ASSY NEEBLE CLAMP{1/4) AL API(L/4) 1
[ 00 TE0ST ASSY WERULE CLARF{S/%5%] AT AFL(9/ 3% T
T 400 - 26034 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP({5/16) MY ArI(6/16) 1
4 400-26041 ASSY_NERPLE CLAMP(3/8) P AFA( 1
9 400- 26043 ASSY_NEERLE_CLAMP(T/16) AN APE(T/16) 1
10 400-26045 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/2) RN API(1/2) |
TT AU~ 26047 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP{S/8) AR ATE(6/8) T
12 400-26045 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP{3/4} AR AF2(3/4) 1
13 400- 26051 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/8) AR APE(T/8) 1
14 400- 26063 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1) MY AT 1
15 400 - 26055 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(i-1/8) M ATE(L-1/8) 1
Iy 00 26057 ASSY_NEEDLE CLANP{T-T/47 AR AZIC-T/747 T
17 400 26059 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP{1-3/8) RN API(1-3/8) i
18 A00-26061 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/2) nERAPE(L-1/2) )
19 248~ 16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 LY AT AL F2)3/ 16" |
20 538-16450 TIP-DIVIDER PRESSER ASM. 7/3% HEUL I AEIR2. A7) /82" 1
A VR Y1 THESSER FOOT ASH. " T797 LR i A IS AN YE T
13 228 - 16854 TIP-DIVEDED PRESSER ASH, 9/32 FEOL Y 12 4(23)9/32” 1
23 22816953 TiP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH. 5/16 0Ly IAIE A(F3)6/16" 1
24 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) S$EYLY sl 42333 /8" 1
25 400-33841 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASK 7/18 FRTLY 2AFIL 4(53)7/16" 1
75 728-TT1RY PRESSER FOGT ASK, T=2"477177) bEVIBHEL T BV [N I
27 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASK 5/8 FxUL Y AHI2 A(23)5/87 t
8 400-33947 TIP-BIVIDED PRESSER_ASM 3/4 YLy aniid 4(73)3/4" t
29 40032949 T1P-BIVIDED PRESSER_ASH 7/8 FRTLY 2w rl 4(F3)7/87 1
30 400-13951 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1 HRFLY a2, (317 1
3T ETLERRULS TTP BTVIBED PRESSER ASH [ 1/8 ’ LY AR AR T T
34 460-23955 TIP-NIVIGED PRESSER ASH i-1/4 HEL Y I ACYE) -1 1
33 400-32957 TIP-DIVIBED PRESSER_ASM_1-3/8 $5PLY 20dx2 . 4(23)1-3/8" 1
31 A06-33859 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM _1-1/2 HTL Y a2 4023)1-1/2" i
35 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASK. PP AniL(23)3/167 (4. i
16 TG - ANd5Y T T PRESSER FODT ASN. FEOL Y an ¥ (PR sy
37 246-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FULY e (331/47 (8.4 1
38 296-40758 PRESSER FOOT ASM, $EPL Y AR (F2)9/327 (7. 1
39 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASN, TP At (7157167 (7. ]
40 22640957 PRESSER FOOT ASM, HEUL Y A0R$E(F3)3/87(9.5 1
7 TR AT05d PRESSER FOOT RSN, 7/ 167 (11, THIT FROLF AR P T/T6 (11 T
42 22641252 PRESSER FODT ASM, #5003 b 2331 /27 (12, 1
43 126-41151 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FEOL S AL (#2)6 /87 (15, 1
44 296-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FRIL Y AT(53)3/4 (19, 1
45 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FETL Y ayRI(F337/8" (22, 1
15 TR ATIRT PRESSER FOOT ASH. PETIANYT 3 NG S ¢ T
A7 226 -41 856 PRESSER FOOT ASM, PRULY avAdI (231,178 (2 1
A8 226-419556 PRESSER FOOT ASH, FyLy a2, 1/47(3 1
4% 226-47052 PRESSER FOOT ASK. FyLy ambbr(23)1,3/87(3 !
50 206-4215] PRESSER FGOT ASK. PRV AT (73)1 . 1/87 (3 i
51 TU3-0T852 PRETSER FOOT ASH, /8 TAYL 7% 178 T
b 103- 92058 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 ¥ 1odgr 23 1
53 103-92256 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1/4 ¥ addr 73 1/4 1
5i4 103-92751 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2 ¥ Aty 23 1/2 1
55 1053-93056 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 3/1 3 ankdr 43 3/4 1
B TIR 35450 TONPERSATING PRESSER ASY, (778) FRPEFTIET TR T
57 228-44569 ROBRIN CASE ASM, HEAVY FABLIC, > IF¥(r3) | 1
68 226-26107 THROAT PLATE 1/87 (3.2M3) AVLA(LREYFTYL /87 (3. 2H0) i
50 126-26305 THROAT PLATE 3/16" (4,830) AR REYFY)I/ 167 (4, 84H 1
60 22625404 THROAT PLATE 7/327 (G.6WN) AYLR(SRDFTIT /327 (5, 63N 1
“BY 12626503 THROAT FLATE 1/4 RUPRLRRTFZ) /47 (6, AHH) T
62 226- 25602 THRDAT PLATE $/32" (7.1MK) ALE(ANEIFTIS/32 (T, 1IN0 1
63 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16™ (7.9MM) nY4E ({MDFI)5/167 (7. 94 1
64 126-28002 THROAT PLATE 1/8” F-7" 9529 AYLR(L/8") 1
63 A26-28200 THROAT PLATE 3/18” F-7" 9539 a¥{2(3/167) 1
i TZ6- 2830 THROAT PLATE, 77327 T IER{AUTT 2™ T
67 226 - 28408 THROAT PLATE /4" Fo7 yERY ANR(1/47) 1
64 226 - 28507 THROAT PLATE 5/32° Fort #ay p{A(8/3287) i
69 22G-28606 TAPING THROT PLATE 6/16 F-7 FEAAI(A{5/167) 1
70 400-33563 FEED DOG_TYPE F 1/8 4700 F_i/8 i
i AN0-"TI554 FEEN BOG_TYPE V¥ 3716 — IR T 3718 I
7L 4 i D_BOG_TYPE F 7/3% U FT/42 }
73 FEER_DOG_TYPE F 174 FrynTb_1/4 1
74 FEED_DOG TYPE F_9/32 Ao¥ncF_9/32 1
75 4010 39568 FEED_DOG_TYPYL F 6/16 A75n°F 6/16 ]
T TR TTITHY RESSER TOOT T ASH. 178 I BAEvE GRS VE T
77 226-27350 [ PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 Py andyI(23)3/16" 1
78 226-27458 PRESSER FOOT ASM., 7/327 Fy aEFICr3)7,/32" 1
74 226-27558 PRESSER FOOT F ASH. 1/4 By a9g¥I(3)1/1" 1
80 2U6-27667 PRESSER FOOT 4SM., F 9/32 P gL 319/32" t
31 PR EA T PRESTER FOOT ASH., F 5716 RS EUES SR E RN L TAYM !
42 226-4705] SRIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 1/8” ASM. AT M A ()1 /87 1
&3 226-47150 CHSER ASK. 3/18° AR AR AR (#3)3/167 1
84 I ASH, 7/32° TN T AR E(RYT /320 1
/5 : It ASM, 174" AAEE AT AYE(223L/47 1
B S “RITIE PRIISER ASK. 5732 EEOAN T AN £ TR R T VR T
87 426-47506 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 5/16” ASM T A A AT (/167 1
8 400- 26027 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(L/S) RL ASE(1/9) 1
29 AB0-25031 ; LANPLR/16) AR RPI(A/16] 1
ag A0 - 26043 LB CLAMPET/32) AR API(T/32) 1
] A0~ 25035 mv CNERTLE CCAMP{ 73 AETAFE (TN 1
92 A0 - 26047 LAMP(9/32) VISEVEIG FREY 1
93 400 - 26048 ASSY LAKP(57160] AR AZI(E/16) 1
94 DAG-(1058 sED SL1DE ASM., A A8 ULECRA ) ) ASE L
a5 JRG-O06RS BED SLIDE R!r.m a5 TINULACAY ) AN !



27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING CAUGE PARTS (5)(FOR LH~4188~7)
ST — VR BFR (5)(LH 4188 -TF)

Needie gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Presser fooct asm,
% S # oy ozl
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
(BHAEHYL) (BEREEN)
41.7 224 -
Code ; g , ‘ % 5
a-k >L '. - g 2 ~
inch mm  (Ref No, “-Part No. j(Ref No,| Part Mo, Ref No,| Part No. |[Ref.No.| Part No ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ éef.Nn. Part Mo, N
G | 8401 4.0 1 400-25488 | 12 | 400-25817 -]
D |34g| 4.81 2 | 400-25490| 13 | 400-25818 | 23 | 400-35801 | 30 | 228-16557 | 87 | 226-40353
E | l4ap| 5.6, a3 |400-25491| 14 | 400-25819 | 24 | 400-50009 | 31 | 228-16656 | 38 | 226-40452
F | | 6.4 2 [400-25292] 15 |400-26715| 25 | 400-35892 | 32 | 228-15755 | a9 | 226-40551
G |92 7.1| 5 |400-25493| 16 | 400-25820 | 26 | 40C-50010| 33 | 228-16854 | 40 | 226-40759 |
H |84 7.9 6 | 406-25494 | 17 | 400-25821 | 27 | 400-50011| 34 | 228-16953 | 41 | 226-40858
K[ 34 | 9.n| 7 [ 400-25495| 18 | 400-25822 | 28 | 400-35893 | 235 | 226-17050 | 42 | 226-40957
U | p l12.7| 8 |400-25488 1 13 | 400-25824 | 20 | 400-45804 | 36 | 22817150 | 43 | 226-41252
w |54 [15.9] 9 |ao00-254807 20 | a00-25825 — A4 | 226-41351
N {35 |[19.1] 10 | 400-25500 | 21 | 400-25826 o | 45 |226-41450
a | 1 l25,4| 11 |400-25508 22 | A00-25828 o I 16 | 226-41757
Stitch spee.] 8 Spec. common g ‘#i’
g it # 8 LA e +r
Needle gauge sizd Needle clamp asm, Needle clamp asm, Sliding plate asm] Sliding plate asm| Wiper
(Left) {Right) {(Left) (Right)
itow o E(E)E tOR(H)A AUE(E)E #OR(E) & 741~
Code Qﬁ,@ < 3
1=t ; < 3 j L
Ref Mo.! Part No. Ref Mo,| Purt Mo, Ref . Mo.[ Part ¥o, [Ref. Mo, Dam Mo, Ref No,! Part Mo.
t 47 | 400-25063 | 58 | 400-26084
Y 4B | 400-25065 | 59 | 400-26086
£ 49 | 400-26067 | 80 | 400-26088
E 50 | 400-26069 | 61 | 400-26090 | 69 | 400-25247 | 72 |400-25235{ 75 1102-09203
e . 51 | 400-26070 | 82 | 400-26091
H 9| 52 | 400-26072 | 63 | 400-26093
K 5| 53 | 400-26074 | 64 | 400-26095
L |/ |t2.7| 54 | 400-26078 | 85 | 400-26097
76 1102-09500
W | 5% |15.9] 55 | acc-28078 | 65 | 400-26099 | 70 | 40D-25248 | 73 | 400-25288
W |34 |19.1| 56 | 400-26080 | 67 | 400-26101 77 [102-09807
o | 1 25,41 57 [400-26082 | 68 | 400-26103 | 71 |400-25249 | 74 400-25239 | 78 |102-09906
Stitch spec.| B Spec. common Spec, cammon Spec., common Spec. commBon Spers. common
8ot B G fTEHEM g 2edtal ft 5 438 e A




REF, BG  NOTE  PART MO, DR SCRIPTION R Qty
1 400-25485 THROAT PLATE TRIM 5/32 1500944 5/32 i
2 400-25480 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-3/16 {p¥In014-3/16 1
3 400-25491 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-7/32 {hEINYAH-T/32 3
4 400-25492 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1/4 {h§INIL-1/4 1
5 400-25493 THROAT PILATE_TRIN-9/32 {h§Un)44-9/32 1
i 00~ 25495 THRUAT PLATE_TRIN-5/T6 TFXINTE-5/T8 H
7 400-25495 THROAT PLATE_TRIN-3/8 {rEINI142-3/8 1
8 400- 25498 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1/2 ThEINI4E-1/2 t
] 400-25499 THROAT PLATE TRIM-5/8 {P%InH{4-5/8 1
10 400 - 26500 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-3/4 A1%0A014-3/4 1
T 400-25603 THROAT PTATE_TRIN-T TREUATTE-1 T
12 400-25817 FEED_DOG _TYPE-§ 5/32 A7In ANED 8 5/32 1
13 400-25818 FEED DDG TYPE-§ 3/16 A#tn fhEY 8 3/16 1
14 400-25819 FEED DOG TYPE-§ 7/32 Fran 4h¥) S 7732 1
15 400-267148 FEED DOG_TYPE-§ 1/4 FInAREY 8 1/4 i

I6° 00~ 26820 FEED DOG_TYPE-8 9732 R Y Y 9732 T
17 400-25821 FEED_DOG TYPE-§ 5/16 FrUn{WFY S 5/16 1
(8 400-25822 FEED DOG TYPE-S 3/8 TN 4N S 3/8 !
19 400-28524 WIRING DIAGRAM 60R BRSEPT 2R 6OR i
20 400-25825 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 A70n {h%Y 5 5/8 |

Ml A00- 25826 [EED_DOG TYPE-§™ 372 FFYA PR 5 374 .
2% 40025828 FRED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 F7In4hE) 8 1 i
23 400- 35841 FEED DOG_TYPE 76 3/16 78 UG 3716 i
24 400- 50009 FEED DOG FYPE 76_7/32 FPUA {REUG T/32 1
25 400- 35892 FEED _DOG TYPE 7G_1i/4 FrUn A REIG 174 t
76 40050010 TEED DOG TYPE TG 5732 FFUA A TRIG 9732 T
a7 400-50081 FEED DGG_TYPE TG 5/16 A74n {hEUG B/ 18 1
28 400-35893 FEED DOG_TYPE_7G_3/8 Fr9n 430G 3/8 1
29 40035894 FEED DOG_TYPE 7G 1/2 F7UR ARG 172 1
30 925 16557 T1Pp- DIVIBED PRESSER ASK. 3/16 PRyl a2, 4(43)3/18” !
T 72816656 FIP-DIVITED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 FETL S I0A¥L2. a(r 7/ 32" 1
32 228- 16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1/4" FEPLY AL 4(731/47 1
13 228- 16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, 97312 FEULY 20A4TE 4(03)8/327 !
34 228~ 16963 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, 5/15 FEPL Y avHIT2 4(23)5/16" !
35 228~ 17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8} FEUL Y AL 4{73)3/8" 1
k1) 22817159 PRESSER FOOT ASM, D=2.4 (1/2) SEVISANTE S SV YRR N WA f
37 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM, Feul 3y 2O ( 7337167 (4. 1
38 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FRgLy 2t (227327 (5, 1
39 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. LY AR (H3) L /AT (6 4 1
4 206-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEVLY AR FI)8/327 (7 i

AT 7640858 PRISSLR FOUT ASH, TR wﬂrwi)ﬁ/]b“(ﬁu 1
42 226-40957 FOOT ASM. FELY AHHE(23)3 /87 (9.5 4
43 226-41252 PRTSSl' R FOOT ASM. gLy 2L (r3)1/27 (12, i
44 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FxyLY 2 E(23)0/87 (15, 1
45 292641450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FIYLY a9HT(23)3/4" (19, i

a6 TI6-4 1757 PRISSER FOOT ASW. FEVL Y G0AYL( )7 ( 25 4N ]

47 400- 26063 ASSY NEEDLL CLAMP L(5/32) OB AYRER 9(5/32) 1
48 400- 26065 ASSY MEEDLE _CLAMP L{3/16) AR AZZEATY(3/16) 1
49 400~ 26067 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L{7/32) AR AZRRA V(7/32) 1
50 400-26069 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP L(1/4) IR AZIER V(1/4) 1
51 ENHRVER IV ASSY_NEEI]L&CLAMP_L{9/32 )] NINEVEZ TR i
52 400~ 26072 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP L(5/18) AR AZIAV(5/16) !
53 400- 26074 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP_L(3/8) AR AZIEA V(3/8) 1
a4 400-26075 ASSY WEEDLE CLAMP_L(1/2) AN REERAY(1/2) i
55 400-26078 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(5/8) MR AF3RE U(5/8) 4

T 0076080 ASSY_NEENTE CLAMD LU3/47 RN A7 U374 T
e ann . aanan ACCY NEWALE OTAMP T 13 MR RSP BT 4
54 400- 26084 AS CNEEBLE_CLAND_R(5/32) AR if\*f' {5/32) |
54 400 - 28086 y JEDLE CLAMD _R{E/1R) AR ¥ (316D {
B0 400- 26088 \smf NELDLE CLAMP R(7/32) UL ATEIR (T/32) {
i AT RS0 ESY WEETTE 0 ‘I.Am-gm_l iy AUT VLY T
62 400- 26091 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP R{9/32) AYp L (0/32) i
63 400-26093 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP_R(B/16) AR (8/15) 1
64 400- 26095 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(3/8) AR AZIIY (3/8) 1
65 400-26097 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP R(1/2) IS (/2D t
({4 A00-TR0ID ASSY SEEULT_CLARP R(5/85) [NINE VEEE S EYED) 1
67 400-26101 ASSY NEEDLE CLAME R{3/4) AU AP IZE (3/4) 1
68 400-26103 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R{1} IVISSVEEL NSS! 1
6% 400- 25247 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-A (REVZN DLR-EA Y- p-53 !
70 400- 25248 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE- 1, B ﬂ\ﬂmf\'u»’a M ) B-43 i
T F00-25240 LSSy STIDE PLETE-T-C TRETIA" Y- R 1
7 400-25235 ASSY SLIDE PLATE- R A LRFYAA T ]
T4 400-25236 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-B FREYAN {
74 400-26239 ASST SLIPE PLATE-R-C ThEDza U4 1
7h 102-08203 WIPER 3/327-3/8" TAR - 1

i TTOZ-09500 WIPER RS [
77 LO2-00807 WIPER FREE i
TH 102-04906 WIPER win - b



28. LigT FOR INFORMATION OF (HANGE
FEHEFH Y A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,

Winen previous paris(Obsofeted part)and new parts(8dded parts)are
not interchangeablie with sach othsr:

in this case,sven obsolested varts(D.)can be ordersd with the
obsoleted part nuwmber,so select ths parts with changed dates and
place vour orders.

TEERL, #3Rev . No, METEB AL,
RANEREARVEEORAY, AR N SRTH, JHTTESET,
A0026643

Mo.1422-01] ‘Rev.MNo.

¥A:Added nartsEBIER/D:0bsocleted partshlBME/E FrratunilF

Rev . [PagelRef. Parte MNo. Rev.PageRat. Parts No, h
= Mo, B MNo. an & * Mo, B Mo. | o &
p| 00D 2 228-18009 alon 2| 41400-34153
bl oo 2 228-11400 Ao 2| 6l400-29078
p |00 2| 8 400-15675 Aot 2| 8400-28707
D 00 2| 10/TA-0750704-R0O '
y _ ) Aot 2] 10 WT-0530002-X5
D00 ! 20 22[SW-8050800-5P | Al 03 2| 22|SKW-6051055-5p
p |00 2| 25|400-16087 A Of 2| 25 400-31358
D 00 2| 31]400-27424 AL DI 2| 31/400-2870%6
D | 60 2] 32|SW-1030750-7TF A 0T 2| 32 |SH-1040750-TP
2|00 2| 36[B1111-051-008
- Ao 2] 36 HX-0015000-0L
D00 2| 37/S4-8040850-7T7 Aol 2| 37 S¥ 6040655-TP
AL 01 2| 55 SU-4041655-3P
- Aj ol 2| 56 TA-1830405-R0O
alon 2| 57(400-34931
Al ot 21 581SM-1040750-TP
7 Ao 2] 59 |TA-0850804-R0
‘‘‘‘‘‘ Alot | 20 60|CH-1001000-0%
ALO! 2) 61)228-51459 = 4
o ladonl 2| sefew-z00z00e 01|
| ‘ ' A O 2] 58)235-40005 |
5 . lajor| 2 safsu-sosioeo-se
| s 2l s5lwe.0s3v000-5¢
D00 4| 717A-0550504-R0 | A | 03 4] 7|TA-0B50604-R0
D |00 4] 27,C0-50000007F0;
D | 00 4] 35[C0-5000000-F0 -
T o 4] 35]400-28882
D 4] 40]226-51905 A 0] 4| 40]400-37176
D00 5| s|suw-sososi2-1r | A 01 6] 6|SH 80806A2-1p
D, 00 6| 7|swu-8080612-7p A0 6, 7 |SM-B0S06AD-TP
0| oo 6| 10|SH-8050812-7p Ao S| 10|SH-806C06A2-7P
D00 6| 19lsH-8060612-TP || A |01 | 5| 1¢|SW-80606A2-TP
b 0o 51 2715H-8060812-7p Aot 5/ 27|SHM-3080842-7P
o] oo 5] 000000450 A 01T 1 81 28l400-2801¢4 ﬁ
2l oo 61 SH-£080812-1P Alai | 5] s2alsu eo608A2 18
. o Ao 6] 401400-21223

BB L



7 Rev.PageRe?t. Parts Mo, Rev.PageRef. Parts WNo, !
x WMo, | B Mo, fi # ¥ Mo. | B Mo, o El
| 00 6! 42|sw-8060612-7P Al o 6] 42 SH-B0606A2-TP
D | o0 6 45|C0-5000000-F0 AL 0T 6| 46[400-28882
o | 0o 6| 56|SH-8060612-7F Al ol 5| 56 SH-80608A2-1P
p ! oo 6, 70 {SK-8060812-TP Al o 6| 70 [SM-80608A2-7P
P | 00 B, 9/ SW-8060612-TP Al o 8| ©|sm-80606A2-TP
D 00 8| 10|400-25897 A0 8| 10]400-15897
|00 8] 12|TA-0620504-R0 Al D1 8| 12]400-32668
_ Al O 8| 28[88-3120005-0E
b | 00 8 SH-6061202-7TP
D | 00 8| 29 |Wp-12271016-5°P Al o 8 29/400-40627
p | 00 8] 511400-15909 HEEE 8] 51 400-40369
' 01 8| 53/50-2040501-H2
Al O 3| 54 80-2060451-0iZ
D| oo | 10| 14 400-15909 A o1 [ 10) 14 400-40369
"5 00 | 10| 44 SH-8060612-TP || A | 01 | 10| £4|SH-80508A2-TP
B ‘ m Aot | 10| 47 ;SW-8050812-T9
"""" 7 “ Alos | vo| 481400-15809
D| oo | 12| 38|400-05380 , ) 7
' B Al o1 | 12| 38|NH-6030001-SC
00 | 12| 40|su-4030801-SE A 01| 12| 40[SW-4031001-SE
D | 00 | 12| 45/400-22509 A |01 | 12! 45/400-39615
Al o1 | 12] 65]400-05378
i A1 01 ] 12| 66/400-05378
5101 ] 12| 67 |EA-9500801-00
Al 01 | 12 68|SK-5051000-5P
i A oi | 12] 69]B2557-280-00A
B Alo1 | 18 ALL PARTS-2 §
Dleo | 18 ALL PARTS-H B
5|00 | 18| 1[400-11853 s |01 | 18| 1]400-40720
‘ol eo0 | 18| 6|TA-0550604-R0 Al 01| 18] 6|TA-1550202-R0
D| 00 | 18| 7/4D0-13355 Al 01| 18] 7]400-3135]1
nlanl 18] alsw.anangio-7p aloas il olSH-8NRNAAD-TP
oo e ey Taaet ' | Y 4
0| 00 | 16! 48/58-8660530-7°P Alo1 | 18 43|s5u-8060550-7P
(b 00 | 16| 52 |Sk-8030812-1P Al 01| iB| 52 SH-5060612-7P
D00 | 16| 62 400-25340
A 01 | 18] 62[SH-B0506A2-TP
- A1 01 i8] 98 400-28560 |
A 01 | 18] 94/400-2858]
i _ Alo1 | 18| 95)400-28562
"""""" IT'aloi 18] ss|400-28562
) ‘A 01 | 18 97/400-40549
“lalor | 18 98 400-40550 ]
) A o1 20 ALL PARTS-2 i
p | o0 ! ao| 1]4v00-11005 Al o1 | 22| 1]s00-31348
b 0D | 20| 20 SKH-7050850-7TFP A 01| 22] 20|SK-5051002-7TP
\o |00 | 20| z8|3m-8050812-7p A 01 | 22| 96|SH-BOGOBAR-TE




)

Rev.[PageRe T, Paris Mo, Rev.PageRef, Parts No. A
Mo, B WMo, B & * Mo, A Ma, il #

00 20 51(229-11803

0oQ 20| 57 |N#-5040001~-8¢C

A 01 22 57|236~30007

00 20 72 | NM-63040001-5¢C

A 01 22 72(110-71909
09 20 8t :400-11931 A 01 22 gi1400-37342 |
oo 20 841400-11933 A 01 22 841400-31350

00 22 1580 -6051002~-TP

09 22 25 |5M-8060612-TF 01 24 25 | SH-B80606A2-TP

v e ) e e i e

01 | 26 35 /400-384486

A

06 1 24 331400-14844 Al 01 286 33,400-31352
A
A

00 | 24| 36({SD-0700326-TP

D 01 | 26 68|5D-0700346-TP
D 00 | 24| 52(400-12494 A 01 | 26| 52|400-33160
D| 00 | 24| 80|400-33315 A 01 | 28 60|400-42769
D 00 24| 81|SH-8060612-TP A 01 | 26| 61|SH-8B0606A2-TP
L A O1 | 28| 67)400-21728
AL 0T | 26! 88[400-31714
p | 0o | 28! 7|HX-023468400-08 |
D00 | 28 3|111-103071 AL 01| 300 3]400-30956
p| oo | 28 22|wP-0430800-5P A 01| 30| 22|WP-0430800-5D
D[ 00 | 28| 23|SW-4040655-5P Al 01 | 30| 23|SW-6040602-TF |
Dl oo | 28 o28lac0-16820 Al o1 | 30 28|400-30916
DI o0 | 28! 3% 400-16822 a1 01 | 30, ai|400-30275
| o0 | 28| 32/702-08700 Sl a0t | 80! 32|400-39554
pl oo | 28| 33/400-25010
p |00 | 28| 34/RE-0300000-KD Al 01| 28 234|RC-0470611-KP
o[ 00 | 28] 37|¥WP-08710165D A o1 | 28 32/400-238081
loo 30| 1[400-22436 )
D00 | 30| 2[4p0-31062 alo1 | 32] 2laco-3e383
D| 00 | 38 37|TA-1250406-R0
D] o0 | 301 65|400-26295 i
EA ] nn an AR ITANN-TIOARN
p oo ! 38 11131-67558 A 01 . 40| i 289-10158
, 401 | 20| 21 268-10059
00 | 42, 6|226-03609 A Ci | 44| 5 4200-32898
00 | 42| 16|262-34005
Al o1 | 44| 16;228-19809
00 | 42| 30 400-13431 Al 01 | 44] 30,400-38110
00 | 49 37/229-28000 Al 01 | 44 37 400-39798
A 01 | 44| 43[102-31503
Al 01 | 44| 44|CH-85001001-01
Al or | 44| aB|cE 600100201

A 01 | 44] 48]400-136840

A| 01 | 44 47|SL-5084092-TN

Al G 44 481 228-333




N UMERICAL iNDEX OF P2ARTS 3
PART NO PAGE REF | PART 1D PAGE REF PART_NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
ki "N A E_N T E_¥ B B NO
RT-0600402-FA 44 31 | GAK-A18300B0 38 4 | RE-0500000-K0 24 20 | SD-0700406-TP 22 38
BI104-051-000 2 38 | GCT-0290600¢ 44 23 | RE-0G00000-KO 26 11 | SD-0800352-SP 38 7
B1118-512-000  i4 46 RE-Q700000-KO 38 11 | SD-080D0616-TP 22 25
B1425-526-000 4 39 | HA-0005900-00 30 11 | RE-0900000-K0 22 63 { SD-0800806-TP  § 73
BI501-581-000 24 27 | HA-0026400-1B 12 49 | RE-1000000-K0 36 18 | SD-0900336-TP 36 13
BI521-556-000 24 3 | HA-0026400-10 12 54 | RE-1200000-K0 28 5 | SD-0900356-TP 24 48
R1G31-850-000 18 16 | HA-0026400-30 12 52 | RC-0371801-00 24 4 | SD-0900706-TP 22 13
B1631-850-000 18 18 | HA-0026400-30 12 57 | R0O-0442401-00 18 59 | SD-0902256-TP 38 17
B1631-850-000 20 16 | PA-0026400-48 12 50 | RO-0442401-00 20 68 | SD-1002306-TP 28 15
BIG36-581-B00 22 6 | HA-D026400-40 12 65 | RO-0481901-00 32 28 | SK-3311600-SE 42 5
B1653-470-000 22 10 | HA-0026400-50 (2 51 | RO-0481901-00 32 36 | SK-3382001-SC 42 9
BIS03-019-000 6 23 | HA-OD26400-50 12 56 | RO-0601501-00 16 3¢ | SK-3382001-SC 42 10
BIS18-051-C00 18 50 | HK-0346100-80 12 36 | RO-0742401-00 36 4 | SK-3513200-SC 42 12
RI818-051-C00 20 49 | HK-0346400-0B 30 20 | R0-0801602-00 2 40 | SL-4030631-SC 30 13
BIS21-051-000 20 39 | If-2003900-00 30 13 | R0O-0922702-00 22 48 | SL-4830641-SE 30 17
BIS23 051-000 20 40 | HW-5000700-00 30 12 | RO-0982401-00 32 6 | SL-4040691-SC 12 63
B1903-552-000 4 2 ¢ HX-OD05500-0E 36 30 | R0-2192001-00 32 T | SL-4040881-SC & 31
BI905-541 AO0 6 60 | HX-0015000-OL 2 36 | RO-2573501-00 32 18 | SL-4041091-SC 32 4
B1905-541-B00 6 61 SL-6040892-TN 28 7
B1905-541-C00 6 62 | J1080-000-000 44 22 | SB-1200008-00 6 8 | SL-6052592-TN 2 27
BIDO5-541-D00 6 63 SB-1200010-00 18 11 | SL-6052592-TN & 29
B2428-T71-000 14 36 | MAG-11532000 42 45 | SB-1200010-00 20 11 | SL-6084092-Td 44 47
B2428-771-000 16 29 | MDF-RKIG00CO 44 18 | SB-1200020-00 6 5 | SL-9061201-SE 42 42
B2557-280-00A 12 60 | MDP-500B1002 44 3 | SB-3070002-00 6 74 | SL-9082091-SE 42 2]
BA118-415-000 14 37 | MDP-500BI400 4 49 | SB-3080013-0A & 32 | SL-0082091-SE 42 43
B3118-415-000 16 30 | MDP-G00BI402 44 28 | SB-3080013-0B 8 33 | SM-1030501-SN 26 41
B3118-652-C00 14 28 | MDP-500B2102 44 42 | SB-3080013-0C & 34 | SK-1030501-SN 26 44
B3118-552-C00 16 51 | MG801-471-0A0 6 30 | SB-3080013-0b 8 35 | SK-1040750-TP 2 32
B3214-047-000 14 17 SB-3080014-0A 8 41 | SM-1040750-TP 2 58
B3214-047-000 16 15 | NM-6030001-SC 12 38 | SB-3080014-0B 8 42 | SM-1041401-8N 14 50
BOTOT-490-000 44 15 | NM-6030001-SC 26 7 { SB-3080014-0C 8§ 43 | SH-1041401-SN 16 45
BO113-012-000 44 26 | NM-603C001-S8 22 89 | SB-3080014-00 8 44 | SM-1042501-SP 14 51
BO121-012-0A0 44 17 | NM-6040001-SC 12 30 | SB-3080015-0A 8 46 | SM-1042501-SP 16 46
BO143-372-000 44 25 | NK-G040001-SC 22 46 { SB-3080015-0A 10 2 | SM-1061201-SN 32 12
NM-6040001-SC 34 32 | SB-3080015-04 10 & | SM-1081250-TP 44 4

CM-1001000-01 2 60 | NM-G040002-SE 40 27 | SB-3080015-0A 10 2% | SH-2040750-TP 2 35
CM 2002002-01 2 62 | NM-6040002-SE 40 30 | SB-3080015-0A 10 3! [ SM-2040750-TP 4 18
CM-3002000-01 2 5 | NM-6050001-sC 12 31 | SB-3080015-0B 8 47 | SM-2750750-TP 2 9
(M-3002000-03 2 53 | NM-6050001-SE 40 15 | SB-3080015-0B 10 3 | SM-4021201-SC 36 28
CH-3002001-B1 2 52 | NM-6050001-SE 40 19 | SB-3080015-0B 10 9 | SN-4031001-SE 12 40
CH-6001001-01 44 44 | NM-6050001-SP 22 4 | SB-3080015-0B 10 22 | SN-4040601-SC 26 5
CH-6001002-01 44 45 | NM-G6060001-CP 6 64 | SB-3080016-0B 10 32 | SN-4040655-SP 8 8
CQ 3030000-00 18 74 | NM-6060001-CP & 67 | SB-3080015-0C 8 48 | SN-4040655-5P 12 64
CQ-3030000-00 18 75 | NM-G060001-CP 22 15 | SB-3080015-0C 10 4 | S¥-4040856-SP 22 7
£0-3030000-00 18 86 | MM-6060001-SE 36 7 | SB-3080015-0C 10 10 | SW-4040655-SP 24 28
C0-3030000-00 18 87 | MM-6060003-SC 26 18 | SB-3080015-0C 10 23 | SM-4040655-SP 26 37
€Q-3030000-00 20 70 | NM-6060003-SC 36 15 | SB-3080015-0C 10 33 | S¥-4040656-5P 32 58
(0-3030000-00 20 71 | M¥-6080001-SE 42 4l | 3B-3080015-0D 8 49 | SM-4040655-SP 32 61
£0-3020000-00 20 84 | NM-6160511-SE 40 18 | SB-3080015-00 10 5 | SM-4040865-SP 2 47
C0-3030000 00 20 85 | MM-G6510515-5P 12 26 | SB-3080015-00 10 11 | SM-4040855-SP 22 655
Cn teQ008: TP 4 0 | mSoooEmaiooop 14 g0 | gD o02OnIE.OD (0 24 SHINANRRE.GP 94 2R
(S-1400781-TP 12§ | NS-6086210-SP 16 32 | SB-3080015-0D 10 34 | SH-4041001-SC 40 28
(S-1501171-1P 22 79 | NS-6090310-SP 30 26 | SB-3095301-0A 18 15 | S-4041055-5p 4 3
CS-1501181-TP 22 80 | NS-611B310-SP 14 40 | SB-3095301-0A 20 15 | SK-4041055-5¢ 4 43
CS-1701181-TF 6 55 | NS-G110310-8F 16 33 | SB-3120005-0A 8 92 | SM-4041201-SC 40 28
C§-2001181-TP 10 43 | NS-GI10310-SP 30 15 | SB-3120005-0B 8 23 | SN-4041255-SP 2 49
CS-2501081 TP 10 45 | NS-6110350-SP 28 1l | SB-3120005-0C 8 24 | SM-4041655-SP 2 55
NS-6110420-SP 20 36 | SB-3120005-00 B 25 | SH-4042001-SC 40 29

D2468-555B00 28 4 | NS-6I50310-8P 38 4 | SB-3120005-0E 8 26 | SH-4042055-8p 24 5
D3128-555-000 14 27 | NS-6150440-3P 38 12 | SB-3140001-0A 12 10 | SK-4050655-SP 2 29
3120 555000 14 30 | NS-6620310-sP 24 45 | SB-3140001-0B 12 1l | SN-4050655-SP 18 53
D3159-555-800 24 40 | NS-6660430-SP 12 25 | SB-314000!-0C 12 12 | SN-4050655-8P 18 56
D7133-555-B00 34 30 SB-3140001-0D 12 13 | SH-4050655-SP 20 52
DRIT3-G55-B00 42 39 | PS-0250182-KH 24 44 | SB-3320001-0A 8 3 | SM-4050B55-SP 20 55
DSI15 555 BOO 42 40 | PS-0800202-KH 2 41 | SB-3320001-0B 8 4 | SK-4050655-SP 22 28
DY204-555-L00 4% 4 | PS-1000202 KP 2 30 | SB-3320001-0C 8 5 | SM-4050655-SP 22 68
5B-3320001 00 8 6 | SH-4050655-SP 26 63

EA-9500B01-00 12 87 | RC-0470611 KP 30 34 | SD-0470316-TP 14 41 | SM-4050855-SP 12 34
EA-O500B0!-00 26 59 | RC-DEGOTIL-KP 12 19 | §D-0470316-¥P 16 34 | SM-4050855-3P 12 41
FA 9500R01-00 28 26 | RC-0B60711-KP 34 18 | SD-05C0301-SP 30 25 | SM-4050855-SP 26 34
FA-O500B01-00 32 41 | RC-DGBOSII-KY 26 3 | SD-0601406-TP 24 42 | SM-4050855-3p 26 26
FA-95G0B01-00 36 27 | RC-0650811-KP 26 9 | SD-0640366-TP 24 10 | SH-4051055-SP 2 22
T1037-718-000 24 & | RC-1200001-KP 4 6 | SD-0840357-TP 24 13 | SN-4051085-8P 30 21
F3026-741-000 6 22 | RC-1700002-KP & 20 | SD-0840357-TF 24 47 | SH-4051065.5P 32 3
F3029-715-000 18 60 | RC-1850001 kP 1y 41 | SD-0650321-TP 38 36 | SK-4051265-8p 218
F3070-715-000 20 59 | RE-D400000 KO 34 19 | SD-07O0348-TP 26 69 | SK-4051256-8P 2 20




N UMER C A L INDEX OF P AZTS 75l
PART MO PAGE REF | PART MO PAGE REF PART 0 PAGE REF | PART }D PAGE REF
B H Ko R BN 5 B % g 10

SH-4051265-SP 22 3 | SU-8050412-TP 10 13 | TA-0200301-MO 18 46 | 101-11508 18 91
SH-4051405-SE 40 14 | SM-8050412-TP 10 46 | TA-0290301-M0 & 61 | 101-11508 2037
SM-4051455-SP 4 21 § SM-8050412-TP 12 17 | TA-D290301-¥0 1§ 84 | 101-11508 49
SM-4052501-SN 38 13 | SM-8050412-TP 22 51 | TA-0200301-MO 20 34 | 101-12407 18 78
SM-4061255-SP 28 12 | SM-8050502-TP 34 22 | TA-0290301-MO 20 60 | 101-12407 20 74
SH-5040655-SN 34 20 | SN-8050612-TP 4 20 | TA-0290301-¥0 20 82 | 101-12803 18 24
SM-6030672-TP 22 93 | SH-8050612-TP  § |5 | TA-0600401-R0 & 2 | 10i-12803 18 42
SM-6040602-TP 30 23 | SN-8050612-TP 6 17 | TA-0750704-R0 & 53 | 101-12803 20 24
SM-6040655-TP 2 37 | SM-8050612-TP 10 47 | TA-0850604-R0 2 59 | 101-12902 18 26
SM-6040660-TP 34 26 | SK-8050612-TP 12 5 | TA-0850604-R0 4 7 | 101-12902 18 40
SM-6040800-SP 22 44 | SN-8050612-TP 12 7 | TA-0950806-R0 & 54 | 101-62600 36 2
SM-6040800-SP 24 23 | SM-8050612-TP 14 42 | TA-0950806-R0 10 42 | 102-09203 30 35
SM-G040800-SP 36 29 | SM-8050612-TP 16 35 | TA-1250406-R0O 2 Il | 102-09203 46 83
SH-G040800-SP 36 33 | SH-8050612-TP 18 52 | TA-1250406-R0 2 12 | 102-09203 48 96
SH-S041050-5N 34 24 | SH-8050612-TP 20 51 | TA-1250406-R0 2 44 | 102-09203 5475
SM-6041602-TP 30 30 | SK-8050812-TP 4 5 [ TA-1250406-RO 2 50 | 102-09500 46 82
SH-6050650-TP 22 66 | SH-B050812-TP 18 76 | TA-1250705-R0 2 43 | 102-09500 48 97
SH-G050800-SP 2 b | SH-8050812-TP 20 72 | TA-1330405-R0 2 56 | 102-09500 54 76
SM-6050800-SP 12 37 | SH-S060550-TP 18 48 { TA-1550802-R0 18 & | 102-00807 46 83
SM-6050802-TP 6 24 | SM-8060550-TP 20 47 { TA-1550902-R0 20 6 | 102-09807 48 98
SM-6051000-8P 2 €4 | SH-8060552-TP 22 95 102-09807 54 77
SM-6051000-SP 4 14 | SH-8060682-TP & 6 | WP-035051-SD 14 45 | 102-09906 46 Bl
SM-6051000-SP 12 68 | SM-80606A2-TP 6 7 | WP-0350516-SD 16 40 | 102-09906 18 99
SH-G051000-SP 24 51 | SH-80606A2-TP 6 10 | WP-0373016-SD 18 73 | 102-09908 54 78
SM-G051002-TP 22 20 | SM-80606A2-1F 6 19 | WP-0371016-SD 320 69 | 102-10805 1890
SH-6051002-TF 26 57 | SM-8060BAZ-TP 6 42 | WP-0430800-SD 2 48 - 10805 a4 1D
SM-G051002-TP 44 36 | SM-8060GAZ-TP 6 56 | WP-0430800-SD 4 17 | 102-31603 20 87
SM-5051202-TP 18 66 | SH-80606A2-1P & 9§ | WP-0430800-SD 30 22 | 102-31603 44 43
SM-G051202-FP 20 65 | SH-80606A2-TP 10 44 | WP-0430800-8D 52 59 | 103-01852 52 51
SM-6051202-TP 26 34 | SK-80606A2-TP 18 8 | WP-0450801-SP 1§ 38 | 103-92058 52 52
SH-6051202-TP 26 3G | SK-80606AZ-TP 18 9 | WP-0450826-5C 34 23 | 103-92256 52 53
SN-6051202-TP 26 71 | SM-80606A2-TP 18 62 | WP-0450846-SP 24 36 | 103-92751 52 54
SM-6051400-SP 6 69 | SM-80G0D6A2-TP 20 7 | WP-0520656-Sh 12 42 | 103-93056 57 55
SM-6051400-SP 22 B2 | SN-80B06A2-TP 20 & | WP-0520656-SA 26 64 | 110-15906 27
SM-B051400-5P 28 17 | SH-BOG0GA2-TP 22 26 | WP-0531000-SC 2 65 -15906 18 45
SM-6051600-SP 22 16 | SN-80606A2-TP 24 25 | WP-0531000-SD 6 25 | 1!8-40854 2610
SM-6051600-SP 22 41 | SN-BDB0GA2-TP 26 61 | WP-0531000-SD 26 22 | 110-71809 22 72
SM-6051602-TP 6 58 | SN-80608A2-TP 6 27 | WP-0531000-8D 26 32 -55108 42 2
SM-6060750-TP 36 3 | SM-8060842-TF 6 33 | WP-0550800-SP 4 15 1-55207 42 3
SM-6060800-SP 32 1 | SM-80608A2-TP  § 70 | WP-0550800-SP 1§ 67 1-55751 42 8
SM-G060800-SP 34 34 | SM-8063012-TR 36 8 | WP-0550800-5P 20 &6 1-55801 42 6
SM-6061150-TP 22 2 | SM-8080812-TP 8 28 | WP-0621016-SD & 7l 11-56007 42 7
SM-6061200-SP 26 28 | SM-8081652-TP 6 13 | WP-0621016-SD 32 14 | 111-57658 42 26
SM-6061200-SP 32 13 i SM-9050850-SP 26 21 | WP-0621016-SD 32 37 | [11-57757 43 20
SM-6061202-TP 12 2 [ SH-9050850-SP 26 31 | WP-0621036-SP 38 13 | 111-57955 42 18
SM-6061400-SP 44 34 | SM-9061853-SR 36 17 | WP-0621036-SP 44 33 | L11-58052 42, 23
SM-6061402-TP 6 48 | SM-D086523-SE 42 31 | WP-0621046-SP 18 81 | 111-58300 42 19
SM-6061602-TP 10 26 | SQ-2040501-NZ & 53 | WP-0621046-SP 20 79 | 111-58409 42 25
SM-6061610-SC 40 13 | SQ-2050453-MZ 18 57 | WP-0621046-8P 26 17 | 111-58508 42 22
SM-6062002-TP 4 23 | SQ-2050453-MZ 20 56 | WP-0621046-SP 28 13 | 111-58607 42 14
$¥-GQEIEND.TE 4 31 o £ 20EQAED W7 22 18 | WD pepoems gn o gE 14 111 E8UAg P oc
SH-6062502-TP 18 58 | S4-2060451-WZ B 64 | WP-OG5I066-ST 4 24 | 111-58805 42 3
Si-6062502-TP 20 86 | $9-2060451-4Z 32 17 | WP-0651056-S1 4 32 | 111-58904 4737
SM-5063502-TP 18 80 | S$-1000520-TP 26 47 | WP-065L056-811 10 27 11-59001 42 38
SH-BOBIGO2-TP 20 78 | 5S-3090520-SP 30 36 | WP-065L06G-SH 12 3 1 111-50357 4z 17
SH-6750640-TF 18 72 | §8-5091020-SP 14 43 | WP-0871602-SE 42 29 -59365 42 15
SH-6750640-TP 20 68 | SS-5091020-8P 16 38 | WP-0871602-SE 42 44 | 111-59407 42 4
SH-6750690-TP 22 92 | $5-6090520-SP 14 44 | WP-1021016-8D 38 10 | 111-59506 12 28
SH-6850400-SP 26 53 | S5-G6090580-TP 26 48 | WP-1302501-SE 42 32 | 113-059C1 26 27
SH-T050850-TP 22 21 | SS-G090630-TP 16 37 | WP-1612616-SE 40 16 | 115-17307 1017
SH-B030312-TP 26 54 | SS-6121840-SP 22 70 | WP-170300%-SC 28 6 | 118-51102 44 20
SH-8031612-TP 22 88 | $S-6121860-SP 22 52 | WS-0510002-KN 40 20 | 122-19705 2 15
SH-8040412-TP 12 9 | $5-6153040-SP 18 79 | WS-0881410-KR 42 30 | 124-55507 44 19
SH-8040412-TP 22 9 | $S-6153040-SP 20 77 | WS-1253010-KN 42 33 | 124-55705 44 21
SN-8040412-TP 22 85 | 36560150 S 18 32 | WS-1643202-KR 40 17T | 131-60106 44 24
SM-8040612-TP 12 15 | SS-6560150-S8 20 323 | WT-0530002-KS 2 10 131-67903 40 22
SU-8040612-TP 22 83 | 5S-7090910-TF 24 29 13168000 4y 23
SH-8040642-TP 4 28 | S5.7110740-TP 28 3 | 101-09908 18 77 | 121-68109 10 24
SM-8040642-TF 4 3G | SS-7110740-T° 28 26 | 101-09908 00 73 | 131-G8208 40 25
SM-8040B42-TP 6 47 | SS-7TI21410-TP 38 & | 101-10500 183l | 170-07402 42 27
SM-8040802-TP 34 21 | SS-3090670-SP 14 35 | 101-10500 18 4l
SH-8050412-TP 2 L4 | SS-8090670-SP 16 28 | 10i-10500 200 31| 225-29408 1419
SH-805G412-TP 4 9 | §S-3661222-TP 12 24 | 1D1-10609 1843 | 225-29408 617
SH-8056412-TP & 11 | ST-4030851-8% 12 61 | 1D1-1DEDY 20 32 | 225-U8473 18
§H-8050412-TP & 30 | §T-4040851-88 12 62 | 101-11201 18 49 | 225-29473 16 16
SH-8050412-TF 10 6 10E- 11201 90 48 | 225-20515 1420




NUMEZRICAL INDE X OF P ARTS Al
PART KO PAGE REF | PART N0 PAGE REF | PART O PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H X T E__N B # X0 i A__KO
225-29515 16 18 | 226-41054 52 41 | 228-19309 44 16 | 229-56205 0 7
226-00555 50 70 | 226-41252 46 49 | 228-27208 20 28 | 229-57104 0 14
226-00555 52 05 | 226-41252 48 66 | 228-27257 20 27 | 229-57203 3019
22600654 50 71 [ 226-4125% 52 42 | 228-27307 20 30 | 229-58003 42 i3
226-00753 50 72 | 226-41252 64 43 | 228-27406 20 29 | 229-58003 44 38
226-00852 50 73 | 226-41351 46 50 | 228-44450 52 56 | 220-62005 14 29
226-01058 50 66 | 226-41351 48 67 | 22844550 52 57 | 229-62005 16 23
226-01058 52 94 | 226-4135] 52 43 | 228-45200 50 19 | 229-62906 28 10
226-01167 50 67 | 226-41351 54 44 | 228-45408 50 20 | 229-91400 38 9
226-01256 50 68 | 226-41450 46 51 | 228-45606 50 21 | 232-02104 18 69
226-01355 50 69 | 226-41450 48 68 i 228-46109 50 22 | 232-02302 8 70
226-031 12 2 7 | 226-41450 52 44 | 228-46307 50 23 | 232-03201 45
226-03708 44 7 | 226-41450 B4 45 | 22846406 50 24 | 232-03201 16 3
226-09606 22 11 | 226-41653 48 69 | 228-46505 50 25 | 232-03300 14 6
22612402 18 39 | 226-41658 57 45 | 228-4B105 50 62 | 232-03300 16 4
226-12907 18 32 | 226-41757 46 52 | 228-48303 50 63 | 232-05107 50 59
226-25107 50 1 | 226-41757 48 70 | 228-48402 50 64 | 232-05305 50 60
226-25107 59 58 | 226-41757 52 46 | 228-28501 50 65 | 232-05503 50 61
226-25206 50 2 1 226-41757 b4 46 | 228-88507 3219 | 235-42301 2% 4
226-25305 50 3 | 226-41856 48 71 | 228-91204 6 4l | 235-42418 26 6
22625305 62 59 | 226-41856 52 47 | 229-01805 2 45 | 236-01057 2 28
226- 25404 50 4 | 22641955 48 72 ! 229-05206 2 3 | 236-01305 2 42
226-25404 52 60 | 226-41855 52 48 | 229-07406 24 33} 236-04200 6 9
22625503 50 5 | 226-42052 52 49 | 229-07604 24 31 | 236-04309 6 26
226-25503 52 61 | 226-42151 62 50 | 229-07802 24 1 | 236-08001 24 26
22625602 50 6 | 226-47051 52 82 | 229-11804 22 47 | 236-09209 24 30
22625602 52 62 | 226-47150 52 83 | 229-12000 22 50 | 236-10306 24 32
226-25701 50 7 | 226-47259 52 &4 | 22012109 22 49 | 236-12609 22 33
226-25701 B2 63 | 226-47358 52 85 | 229-20706 213 | 236-12807 22 31
226-25800 50 8 | 226-47457 52 86 | 229-21407 14 24 | 236-12906 22 32
22625900 50 9 | 226-47556 52 87 | 229-21407 16 20 | 236-13408 22 43
226- 26006 50 10 | 226-50452 48 60 | 229-21506 i4 25 | 236-18804 18 10
226-26105 50 11 | 226-51459 2 Bl | 229-21506 16 21 | 236-18804 20 10
226-26204 50 12 | 226-53802 18 92 | 229-21506 34 31 | 236-26005 14 33
926-26303 50 13 | 226-53802 20 61 | 229-21605 14 26 | 236-26005 18 26
226-26402 50 14 | 226-53802 44 8 | 229-21605 16 22 | 236-26302 24 39
226-26501 50 15 | 226-56003 22 67 | 229-21704 14 28 | 236-28803 32 25
22626600 50 16 | 226-57308 30 8 | 229-21803 14 8b | 236-28902 32 26
22626709 50 17 | 226-88204 18 30 | 220-21803 16 24 | 236-29306 32 24
22626808 50 18 | 226-8850] 18 20 | 229-26000 42 11 | 236-29306 3240
226-27152 52 76 | 227-96155 36 32 | 229-26208 42 15 | 236-29306 32 43
226-27350 62 7T | 227-98607 36 34 | 220-26208 44 30 | 236-29306 32 50
226-27459 AL 78 | 228-11301 14 4 | 229-26505 42 14 [ 236-29306 32 56
226-27558 62 79 | 228-11301 16 2 | 229-26505 44 40 | 236-29405 32 33
226-27657 52 80 | 228-13000 20 38 | 229-30309 40 8 | 236-29405 32 44
226-27756 52 81 | 228-13208 20 67 | 229-30408 40 6 | 236-29405 32 51
226- 28002 52 64 | 228-13703 20 23 | 229-30507 40 3 | 236-29900 2 39
22628200 52 65 | 228-14008 20 26 | 229-30556 40 2 | 236-30007 22 57
226-28309 52 66 | 228-16557 46 33 | 229-30705 40 4 | 236-30007 3220
52628408 57 67 | 228-16557 48 4b | 229-30804 40 12 | 236-30007 32 2l
22C N E2 €8 | 208.18RE7 g2 10 | ogaoanans an 11 o93g-3nna7 W 99
226-28606 B2 69 | 228-16557 54 30 | 229-31000 40 10 | 236-30007 32 23
22640353 46 43 | 228-16656 46 34 | 229-31100 40 9 | 236-30007 32 38
226-40353 48 59 | 228-16656 48 46 | 229-31307 40 7 | 236-30007 3239
226-10353 62 35 | 228-166b6 hY 20 | 229-31408 40 5| 236-30007 32 46
29640353 64 37 | 226- 16656 64 31 | 229-31604 44 2| 236-30007 32 53
226-40452 46 44 | 228-16755 46 35 | 229-32453 36 11 | 236-30106 32 32
22640452 62 36 | 228-16755 48 AT | 229-32800 44 11 | 236-30106 32 45
22640452 54 38 | 228-16755 52 21 | 229-33006 44 12 | 236-30108 32 52
226-40551 46 45 | 228-14755 B4 32 | 229-33105 4413 | 236-30601 3247
2640551 48 61 | 228-16854 46 36 | 229-33204 44 14 | 236-30601 32 54
22640551 62 37 | 228-16854 48 48 | 229-33303 44 48 | 236-30650 32 48
226-20551 54 39 | 228-16854 52 22 | 229-34251 a4 1 | 236-30650 32 55
22640759 46 46 | 228-168b4 54 43 | 229-44508 24 15 1 236-31104 28 3
226-40759 48 62 | 22818953 46 37 | 229-44508 26 65 | 236-31708 28 19
22040759 52 38 | 228-16953 48 49 | 220-45307 14 32 | 236-31807 28 20
226-40759 64 40 | 228-16953 62 23 | 229-45307 16 25 | 236-31906 28 21
226-40858 46 47 | 228-16953 h4 34 | 229-45505 14 16 | 236-32102 28 23
226-40858 48 63 | 228-17050 46 38 | 229-45505 16 14 | 236-32359 28 24
226-40858 52 39 | 228-17050 48 50 | 229-45703 14 15 | 236-38109 36 22
226-40858 54 4l | 228-17050 62 24 | 22945703 16 13 | 236-38208 36 23
226-40957 46 48 | 228-17050 B4 35 | 229-45703 3429 1 936-38307 36 24
226-40057 48 64 | 22817159 46 39 | 220-52501 2269 | 236-38406 36 25
226-40957 52 40 | 228-17159 48 52 | 220-55504 308 | 236-39503 3610
226-40957 G4 42 | 228-17159 5 26 | 229-55900 30 4 | 236-39701 44 5
22641054 48 65 | 228- 17159 G4 36 | 229-56007 300 5 | 236-40006 262




N U M BI1CAL INDEX OF PARTS 9l
PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RER
i B _NO i H M0 Pk H_ N ik " N

260-34702 44 27 400-12078 6 14 400-15697 M1 400-16260 24 6
262-26209 22 73 400-12078 6 Bl 40015697 1 9 400-16261 24 7
26260109 4 2 400-12081 6 &8 400~ 15658 47 400-16262 24 18
262-60208 34 3 400-12082 6 65 400-15698 16 5 400-16272 24 46
262-60307 34 4 400-12085 18 25 400-15699 14 8 400-16282 44 32
262-60406 34 5 400-12085 18 38 400-15699 16 6 400-16349 14 47
262-60505 34 6 400-12085 20 26 400-15701 4 8 400-16349 16 42
262-60604 4 7 400-12301 18 68 400-15884 4 22 400-16350 14 48
262-60802 34 8 400-12302 8 71 400- 15887 4 30 400-16350 16 43
262-61008 4 9 4(0-12304 18 89 400-15889 4 25 400-16351 14 49
2682-61206 34 10 400-12403 26 49 400-15889 4 33 400~-16351 16 44
262-61305 34 1l 400-12404 26 b8 400-15890 4 25 400- 16677 22 64
262-61503 34 12 400~ 12487 26 46 400- 15890 4 34 400-16705 32 10
262-61602 34 13 400-12488 26 45 400~ 15891 6 45 400-16706 2 34
262-61701% 34 14 400-12489 26 55 400- 15853 & 66 | 400-16706 37 11
269-10059 40 21 400-12492 26 39 400- 15895 8 t 400-16748 18 58
269-10155 40 1 400-12485 26 50 400- 15896 8 2 400-16748 20 57
400-12496 26 5B 400- 15897 8 10 400-16749 223

400-00343 32 34 40012497 26 38 400- 15808 85 7 400- 16749 2024
400-00344 32 35 400-12503 26 66 400- 15804 4 14 400-16749 32 87
40005378 12656 400- 12504 26 29 40015900 8 16 400-16817 30 2
400-056379 12 66 40012505 26 19 400-15901 8 17 400-15818 30 6
400-06300 6 34 400-12505 26 30 400~ 15902 8 18 400-16819 30 27
40006323 44 29 4030~12506 26 20 400- 15903 8 27 400-16821 30 29
400-09196 30 10 400-12535 6 52 400-15904 8 40 400-16835 b1
400~ 10434 § 3bh 400- 12550 6 49 400~15905 10 1 400-17033 26 5l
400-10435 6 36 400-13039 18 14 400~ 15906 7 400-17112 6 1§
400-10436 6 37 400- 13040 18 17 400-15907 8 30 400-17115 18 12
400-10464 22 34 40013040 20 17 400-15908 8 37 400-17115 i 12
400-10464 22 60 400-13061 18 47 400-15909 0 48 400-17123 § 20
400- 10467 22 35 400-13061 20 9 400-15910 kG 16 400-17199 26 62
40010467 22 61 40{0- 13260 3 15 400-15811 8 31 400-17200 246
400- 10469 22 36 400-13354 6 16 400-158911 & 38 400-17214 38 16
400-10469 22 62 400-13362 2277 400-15811 8§ b2 400-17215 32 9
400- 10709 6 50 400- 13509 32 27 4G0-15811 10 15 400-17353 26 1
400-10892 12 14 400-13519 36 19 400-15812 g 21 400-17361 26 13
400-11009 18 63 400-13520 36 9 400-15913 8 36 400-17362 26 25
4006-11009 20 62 400-13521 36 5 400-15914 8 4b 400-17384 26 2
40011144 34 15 400-13622 36 16 400-15915 8 50 400-17399 26 8
400-11151 4 42 400-13525 36 12 400- 15915 10 12 400-17400 26 12
400- 11226 6 21 400-13549 22 59 400-15915 10 25 400-17401 26 b
400-11435 6 5 400~ 13550 2297 400-15915 10 35 400~ 17402 26 16
400-11868 22 29 400~ 13595 32 5 400-15916 10 18 400-17403 26 23
400-11906 22 5 40013616 32 3 400- 16917 10 19 400-17470 32 29
400-11908 22 8 400-13640 44 48 400- 15918 10 20 400-17471 4 |
400-11909 22 18 400- 13779 14 20 400-15918 10 30 400~ 17576 13 3
400-11910 22 22 400-13777 i3 35 400-15919 10 28 400-17576 20 3
400-11912 2227 400-13782 18 36 400~ 15920 1029 400- 17577 18 4
400-11913 2212 400-13783 18 21 400-15921 10 36 A00-17577 20 4
400-11914 22 14 400-13784 8 22 400-15822 10 37 400-17578 185 5
ANN-11014 2074 ANN- 127R/4A 18 37 ANO- 1RAZT n 8 AN TTRTR 20 5
400-11817 2219 400-13786 18 34 400-16924 10 39 404- 18191 38 15
400-11918 22 23 400- 13863 2 2 400-15925 10 40 40018524 1§ 5l
400-11919 22 24 400-13822 4 19 400-15928 12 | 400- 18524 a0 50
400- 11921 2294 40013968 218 400-16929 26 400~ 18527 14 83
400-118922 2237 400-13977 2 16 400-15932 1216 400-18527 20 81
400-11923 22 40 400- 14650 24 22 400-16833 12 18 400-18938 38 6
430~ 11924 22 43 400-14651 24 9 400-15934 220 400-18939 a8 8
400-11926 22 45h 400-14654 24 14 400~ 15835 221 400-18942 38 18
400-11926 2% 66 400- 14658 24 41 400- 156536 12 22 400-18976 20 18
400-11926 2271 400- 14660 24 34 400- 15937 12 23 400- 18077 200 20
40011932 22 38 400-14663 24 12 400-15938 12 28 400-18978 20 22
400-11934 22 8T 400~ 14669 24 17 400-15839 1229 400-19013 36 31
400-11935 2280 400-14677 24 18 400- 15940 12 32 400-19213 20 13
400-11936 2291 400~ 14680 24 21 400- 15841 1233 400-19214 20 80
400-114939 2275 400- 14837 34 16 400- 15942 1235 400-19224 18 28
400- 11940 22 76 440- 15022 36 2l 400- 15843 1227 400- 19825 4 11
40011942 28 16 400-15188 24 19 400- 15944 1243 400-20018 4 13
40011943 28 14 400- 15180 24 24 400~ 15845 12 39 400-20023 4 12
40011945 28 8 400-16192 24 11 400- 15847 22 5§ 400-20032 4 16
400-11946 24 86 400- 15559 24 49 400-16949 22 65 400-20032 4 46
40011947 32 18 400-15600 24 50 400- 15950 22 54 40020297 4 10
400~ 12064 4 38 400-15613 44 41 400-15951 2294 400-20387 § 13
400- 12065 5 t 400- 15616 24 43 400~ 165008 4 13 40020547 K 2
400~ 12066 S 400- 15664 26 24 400- 16008 i6 11 40020547 PAV
400~ 12067 6 1t 400- 15696 4 10 40016258 24 2 400-21053 18§ 23




N U MERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #E]
PART NO PAGE, REF PARE NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF

L% H Ko A H N ik H N0 k4 H N0
400-21063 18 44 400-25247 48 83 400-25804 50 46 400-26027 b2 i
400-21058 4 29 400-26247 54 69 400-25805 50 47 400-26027 52 83
400-210564 4 37 400-25248 45 76 40026806 50 48 40026029 48 73
400-21061 6 39 400-25248 48 89 400-25807 50 49 40026028 52 2
400-21062 6 38 400-25248 h4 70 400-25808 50 50 400-26031 48 74
400-21223 6 40 400-25248 46 77 400-25809 50 51 400-26031 52 3
400-21235 18 13 400-25249 48 90 400-26810 50 b2 400-26031 b2 89
400-21236 18 82 400-25249 54 71 400-25811 50 53 400-26033 48 175
400-21462 6 44 400-25250 48 091 400-25812 50 54 400-26033 52 4
400-21463 6 43 400-25302 22 17 4(00-25813 50 55 400-26033 52 90
400-21648 12 4 400-25316 2253 400-25814 50 56 400-26035 4 247
400-21726 26 67 400-25316 22 78 400-25815 50 57 400-26035 48 76
400-21883 26 40 400-25353 18 66 400-26816 50 68 400-26035 52 5
400-21848 26 43 400-25353 20 64 400-26817 46 12 400-26035 52 01
400-21899 26 42 400-2535b4 18 64 400-25817 45 16 400-26037 48 M
400-21932 8§ 19 400-25364 20 63 400-25817 b4 12 400-26037 LY
400-22111 4 4 400- 25365 18 &b 400-25818 46 13 40026037 52 92
400-22153 32 62 400-253b5 20 83 430-25818 48 17 400-26039 48 78
400-22423 2 33 400-25485 46 i 400-26818 54 13 400-26039 b2 7
400-22427 4 14 400- 25485 48 1 400-25819 46 14 400-26039 62 93
400- 22427 5 12 400-25485 b4 1 400-25819 48 18 400-26041 485 79
400-22442 328 400-25490 46 2 400-25819 54 14 400-26041 bz 8
A00-22447 32 30 400-25490 48 2 400-25820 46 16 400-26043 48 80
400-22449 32 42 400- 25490 54 2 400-25820 48 20 400-26043 K2 O
400-22450 32 48 400-25491 46 3 400-25820 ha 16 400-26045 48 41
400-22452 24 37 404-25491 48 3 400-25821 46 17 400-26045 52 10
400-22454 24 38 400-25491 h4 3 400-25821 48 21 400-26047 48 42
400-22455 28 18 400-25482 46 A 400-25821 54 17 400-26047 52 11
400-22456 28 22 400-25452 48 4 400-25822 46 18 400-26049 48 83
400- 22457 36 20 400256452 54 4 400258272 48 22 400-26049 52 12
400-22463 14 12 400-25493 46 5 400-25822 54 18 400-26051 48 84
400-22463 16 10 400-25493 48 5 400-25823 48 23 400-26051 hZ 13
400-22477 2 21 400-25493 b4 5 400-25824 48 24 400-26053 48 85
400-22478 2 28 400-25494 46 6 400-25825 46 20 400-26053 52 14
400-22479 2 t 400-25494 48 6 40025325 48 25 400-260565 48 86
400-22589 18 b4 400-25494 54§ 400-25825 ha 20 400-260565 52 16
400-22589 20 53 400-25495 46 7 A00-25828 46 21 400-26057 48 87
400-22590 18 55 400-25495 45 7 400-25826 48 26 400-26057 52 16
400-22590 20 54 400-25495 h4 T 400-25826 54 21 400-26058 652 1T
400-22591 30 1 400-25496 48 3 400- 25827 48 27 400-26061 52 18
400-22637 12 58 | 400-25498 45 8 400-25828 46 22 40026063 46 53
400-22638 12 B3 400-256498 48 9 400-26828 48 28 400-26063 54 47
400- 22690 217 400- 25498 54 8 400-25828 54 22 400-26065 46 54
400-23021 34 1 400-25499 46 9 400-25829 48 29 400-26065 h4 48
400-23022 34 17 400-2549% 48 10 400-25830 48 30 400- 26067 46 55
400-23231 6 26 400-25499 54 9 400-25831 46 23 400-26067 54 49
400-23237 36 6 400-25500 46 10 400-25831 45 31 400-26068 447
400-232981 34 313 400-25500 45 11 400-25832 45 24 400-26069 46 b6
400-26032 4 45 400-25500 54 10 400-25332 48 32 400-26069 bd 50
400-25033 4 44 400-25507 48 12 400-25833 46 25 400-26070 46 BT
40U Aw1o0 i i B AR o s 400 28822 8228 100 22080 £1 Bl
400-25157 14 3 400-25503 48 13 400-2h834 46 26 400-26072 46 B8
400-25158 4 2 400-25503 54 11 400-25834 48 34 400-28072 g4 h2
400-25159 14 21 400-25504 48 14 400-25835 46 27 400-26074 46 B9
400-25159 16 47 40)0-256505 45 15 400-25835 48 36 400-26074 54 B3
400-25160 14 23 400-25751 4 41 400-25836 46 28 400-26076 46 60
400-25161 14 22 400-256784 50 26 400-25836 48 36 400-26076 54 b4
400-25161 16 19 400-25785 50 27 400-26837 48 37 400-26078 46 61
400-25162 14 34 400-25786 50 28 400-25838 46 29 400-26078 b4 55
400-25162 16 27 400-25787 50 29 400-25838 48 38 400- 26080 46 62
400-25164 18 19 40025788 50 30 400-25839 46 30 400-26080 54 56
400-25192 6 3 400-25789 50 31 400-25839 48 39 400-26082 46 63
400-256194 & 72 400-25790 50 32 400-25840 46 31 400-26082 b4 57
400- 25206 6 4 40025791 50 33 400-25840 48 40 400-26084 46 54
400-25235 46 78 400-25T02 50 34 400-25841 48 41 400-26084 54 58
400-25235 48 92 400-25793 50 35 400-25842 46 32 400-26086 44 65
400-256235 B4 72 400-25794 B0 36 400-25842 48 42 400-26084 54 59
400-25236 46 79 400-257496 50 37 400- 25843 48 43 400-26088 46 66
AGD-26236 48 93 400-25796 50 38 400-25844 48 44 400- 26088 54 60
400-25236 ha 73 400-25797 50 39 400-25890 28 2 400- 260690 4 48
400-25237 6 32 400-25708 50 40 400-25045 34 25 460-26090 46 67
400-2523% 46 80 400-25795 50 41 400- 25960 34 2 400-26090 84 61
400-2523% 48 94 400-25800 hd 42 400-256951 34 28 400-26091 46 68
400- 25239 hd 74 400-25801 50 43 400- 26004 22 30 400-26081 b4 67
400- 25240 A8 05 404-25807 o 44 460- 26010 30 24 40026093 46 69
A00- 25247 46 75 400-25503 B0 45 400-25023 a2 60 AQ0- 26093 54 63




NOU M R C AL 1N DBEX OF BTSE ol
PART MO PAGE REF PART NGO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART W0 PAGE REF
red " N0 3 H__NO [Tk H__No by H MO
400-26095 46 70 400-339563 48 BT
400- 26095 64 64 400-33853 52 31
40026097 445 71 400-33955 48 58
400-26097 54 65 400-33955 62 32
400-26099 a6 72 400-33957 62 33
400-26009 54 66 400-33959 b2 34
400-26101 46 73 400-341563 2 4
400-26101 54 &7 400-34303 20 21
400-26103 46 74 400-34931 2 57
400-26103 h4 68 400-35891 54 23
40026313 38 2 400-35892 54 25
400-26314 38 3 400-15893 4 28
400-26315 38 1 400-35894 54 29
400-26321 42 1 400-36110 44 30
40026715 26 15 400-36446 26 35
400-26714 48 19 400-37176 4 40
400-26715 b4 15 400-38081 30 33
400-26811 2 54 400-38727 12 59
400-26909 267G 400-38743 12 &0
400-26910 6 87 400-39383 32 2
400-27865 15 8 400-39554 30 32
400-27866 16 7 400-38615 12 456
40027867 16 1 400-39798 44 37
400-28014 6 28 400-40369 § 51
400-28524 46 19 400-40369 i 14
400-28524 54 10 400-40549 18 97
400- 28560 18 93 400-40549 20 45
40028660 20 41 400-40550 18 98
440-28661 18 %4 400-40550 20 46
400- 28561 200 42 400-4062] 8§ 28
400-28562 18 95 400 -40720 18 1
400-28562 20 43 400-40720 20 1
400-28563 I8 96 400-41109 200 35
400-28563 a0 44 400-427G9 26 60
400-28637 28 1 400-42814 12 46
400-28706 2 3 400-42815 12 47
400- 28707 2 8 400-42821 12 48
400-28882 4 3B 400-43311 20 18
400-28882 6 46 400-49219 16 41
400-29078 2 6 400-49436 20 14
400-20565 12 44 400-50000 54 24
400-30275 30 3 400-50010 54 I8
400-30916 30 28 400-50011 54 27
400-30956 30 3
400-31047 44 36
400-31348 22 1
400-31349 22 81
400-31350 22 84
400-31351 15 7
400-31362 26 33
100 11359 20 At
400-31714 26 68
400-32309 20 75
400-32310 2078
400- 32668 4 12
400-32896 44 6
400-33160 26 52
400-33563 52 70
400~ 33664 52 71
400-33565 h2 72
400-33566 62 73
400-33567 52 74
400-33568 52 75
400-33941 48 51
400-33941 62 2t
400-33945 46 40
400-33945 48 53
400~-33945 52 27
400-33947 46 41
400-33047 48 54
400-33947 bz 28
400-33945 48 hh
400-33945 52 2
400-33951 46 43
400-33951 48 5B
400-33951 54 30

35
G







MEMO







SUKT CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

821, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFL -
TORYO 182 . A655, JAPAN

PHOME : 181)3--3480-2357 2358

FAX (811204304808 . 4914

All rights resarved throughout the world.

JUKERE M

T 1R2-8655 HH AR RIS -2 1 o
3.

o

TEL. 03-3480- 111 (f23) TEL. 03-3480.2357( « ¥ L+ 1)

BELVRE, THEBIE
Yo order or for further
inforrmation,

pleass contact:

B Dy e ) 2 L SR TR

BN h TR
yig !

B A

DO SN) ORERL 2006
his parts listis edied in accord:

afiong as of Apl 2006,

Printed in Jagpan






